Product manual

aquadrive

antivibration system

Welcome... - _

... to the World of Aquadrive. In this product manual you
can find technical information about the Aquadrive system.
To quickly access the information you require, just click on
a chapter number to the right and you will be transferred to
the first page of that chapter.

Use the arrow-buttons (toolbar-menu) if you wish to go to
previous / following page 4 P, the last page M ,
or back to the table of contents |4 .

You can also use Acrobat Reader’s search function g4
(also in the ’edit’ menu) where you can enter for example
a part number you are looking for.

Unauthorized reproduction of the documents in this

manual may be subject to legal action. © Svenska Uni-Cardan AB
Model numbers, ratings, text and data can change P. 0. Box 3100, SE 127 03 SKARHOLMEN SWEDEN
without prior notice. E-mail: info@unicardan.se

1. Product presentation o
2. Installation dimensions - Overview e
Inbyggnadsmatt - Oversikt
3. CV shafts e
CV-axlar
4. CV shafts - Spare parts e
CV-axlar - Reservdelar
5. Classic - Thrust bearings e
Classic - Trycklager
6. Classic - Basic thrust units e
Classic - Basenheter
7. Classic - Spare parts e
Classic - Reservdelar
8. ModulLine - Thrust bearings e
ModuLine - Trycklager
9. ModulLine - Spare parts e
ModulLine - Reservdelar
10. HDL - Thrust bearings @
HDL - Trycklager
11. HDL - Spare parts @
HDL - Reservdelar
12. Adapter kit - Selection guide @
Mellanringarssatser - Snabbval
13. Adapter kits @
Mellanringssatser
14. CVT units @
CVT enheter
15. CVM units @
CVM enheter
16. Engine mounts @
Motorisolatorer
17. General information @

Faktablad



aquadrive

lantivibration system|

Outstanding technology
to improve boats worldwide.
Now for power rates up to 2000 hp.

The traditional, rigid engine
installation...

In traditional installations, the engine must
be very precisely aligned to the propeller
shaft. The thrust of the propeller has to be
absorbed by the engine and its mounts.
These restrictions demand very stiff
mounts which transmit high levels of vib-
ration to the hull.

... Or superior engineering through
Aquadrive®

The Aquadrive” anti-vibration system eli-
minates the need for stiff, hard mounts
and for careful engine alignment to the
propeller shaft. Instead, the propeller shaft
is aligned to an Aquadrive® thrust bearing
which absorbs all the propeller thrust and
stabilizes the alignment. CV-joint shafts
transmit engine power to the thrust-
bearing and propeller shaft while allowing
engine movements in every direction.
Super-soft Aquadrive® engine- mounts
isolate nearly all vibration from the hull
and create the necessary conditions for a
smooth and quiet boat.

Easier engine installations and
permanent alignment

Aquadrive® systems utilize CV-shafts to
allow extreme misalignment and engine
movement. The system automatically
adjusts to any changes in alignment be-
tween the engine and thrust bearing. Un-
like standard marine engine installations,
alignment is more easily accomplished
and should not require periodic adjust-
ments.

Torsional damping and Aquadrive®
systems

Soft, flexible rubber elements are norm-
ally installed between the engine flywheel
and gearbox to avoid torsional vibration.
Aquadrive® CV-shafts can surely be dir-
ectly coupled to those gearboxes without
additional rubber or flexible elements.
For flywheel-mounted installations,
Aguadrive® torsional rubber dampers
combined with CV-shafts (CVT-units) are
available in a full range of power applica-
tions involving remote-mounted propul-
sion equipment, such as water-jets, stern
drives and remote v-drives.

Three different series

Aquadrive® offers fourteen different
models divided into three series:

Classic for smaller engines up to

5-100 kW (135 hp)

ModulLine for midrange engines up to
100-310 KW (420 hp)

HDL for heavy duty use up to

310-1200 kW (1 630 hp)

All three series follow the same concept,
consisting of CV-shaft, thrustbearing and
soft engine mounts.

The CV-shaft

The drive shaft of variable length includes
two true plunging Constant Velocity joints
that work independently at any angle
which eliminates the need for accurate
engine alignment, either during initial
installation or subsequent use. The rolling
action of balls within the CV-joints absorb
all axial and radial loads, permitting the
use of very soft engine mounts as well as
reducing wear in connected bearings.

The Thrust bearing assembly

Aquadrive’s hefty thrust bearing assem-
blies with rubber mounts attach to a cross
brace in the hull. Massive bearings trans-
fer the thrust directly to the hull and not
the engine. In addition, the propeller shaft
is much better supported, leading to
smoother running and less wear on the
stern seal.

The Adapters

A neat range of pre-machined gearbox
coupling kits allows problem-free coupling
to almost every marine gearbox transmis-
sion. All exposed fasteners are made of
high-grade stainless steel.

The Engine mounts

Aquadrive's proven engine mounts are
softer than almost any other and indeed
should be used with the Aquadrive® coup-
ling to take full advantage of the system.
These mounts are steel hooded to prevent
diesel damage and fully captive so that the
engine cannot leave its frame even if the
vessel is turned over.

Traditional, rigid engine

installation

In traditional installations,

the alignment of propeller

shaft to the engine has to be

very precise and subject to

|od|ca| maintenance.

elatively stiff mounts trans-

Fr——
mit height levels'of vibration % )

B Propeller thrust

to the hull, even when per-
fectly aligned.

B Freedom of movement

B Transmission of vibration

Installation with
Aquadrive®

The engine can be installed
in a horizontal position
using super soft and effici-
ent mounts.Apart from easy
installation and permanent
alignment, this also leads to
better space utilization while
dramatically reducing vibra-
tion and noise.

B Propeller thrust

B Freedom of movement

B Transmission of vibration




Installation dimensions iquadrive@

Insta"ationsmétt antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

Classic CVA 20100A

164 181 (2045 ((228))°
|
|

Flange ! 65' (80)° ((102)F
Adapter i
. \

220

o A T
ﬁ{ i 56 0
p— — —
"= A= 25-32 mm T :[E>
2 & JA=35-40 mm -
8 = JA=1%"-45mm
Thrust bearing CV shaft Adapter
Series| 20100A Cvi10 =>CV10
Page | 5-1 3-4 13-9-13-16
170 178" (201)° ((225))°
233 |
Flange | | -
Adapter - H :[3651 (80)° ((102))°
= )l fo) o) o)
o SR S
D iiETRe |i|||ii AT T % S
el ) ( g 0 0 0
T2 QA= 25-32 mm —
2 = GA=35-40 mm
8= JA=1%"-45mm
Thrust bearing CV shaft Adapter
Series| 20200 CVi5 = CV15
Page | 5-3 3-5 13-17 - 13-25

Blad nr/ Sheet no
2-1



Installation dimensions aquadrive®
| ] |antivibration system

Installationsmatt lssued : 01 Nov 2001

Classic CVA 20280

170 216" (234)%
243

Flange | .

Adapter |£_Z[E 90' (100)°
| | L
»{H4 R -

|
|
|
|
ﬂﬂ
!

——
P108

- 00 0
. —
— ]
! & @A=35-40mm !
2 o> QA=1%-2" P
Thrust bearing CV shaft Adapter
Series| 20280 CV1is = CV15
Page | 5-5 3-5 13-17 - 13-25
210 222" (240)°
Flange 289 |
Adapter <
._Z% 90' (100)°
\~ )
co L.l;' o
1 - H = -
@L i 000

i

' @OA=35-40mm
22> OA=134-2"

Thrust bearing CV shaft Adapter
Series| 20300 Ccva1 =>CV21
Page | 5-7 3-6 13-26 — 13-35

Blad nr/ Sheet no
2-2



Installation dimensions Elquadl‘ive@

Installationsmatt PP
ModuLine CVB 05.10

o

/4

N

9%
ol ﬂfﬁﬂ Hi
w7 O
I> [!I N 2 8
Sy || )
u}a \ O
Hbﬂﬁﬁ:l 1 - D

N ,\%ﬁﬁ 7NN

>

i1

Thrust bearing | CV shaft Adapter
Series| B10 CV05 o CV05

CVB 10.10

3
%

N
/

)
N

154 104,5
215

L/

Flange  Adapter,

F

A

e
Iﬁ : ﬂ
| |
A !
\J__

A1

=k

O

145
200

.
S

O

2

Thrust bearing | CV shaft Adapter
Series| B10 CV10 3 CV30

-
AN

N

*B10 standard version accepts following propeller shaft sizes:

%", 20mm, 22mm, 7/8", 25mm,1", 1'/;", 30mm, 174", 32mm, 35mm, 172", 40mm All B10 systems are also available with flange coupling fo suit
Oversize version with external clamp mechanism suits shaft diameters: standard BW 5" prop.flange.

13", 45mm, 50mm, 2"

Blad nr/ Sheet no
2-3




Installation dimensions lquadl’iveo

antivibration system

Installationsmatt Jssued . 07 Jun 2004

1.5

Flange Adapter

yﬂﬁ
e
|
v
& \§ 2
- & j@ Z

Thrust bearing | CV shaft Adapter
Series| B10 CV15 O CV15

210 110 127

2765

. e &

] SN
T 1 >
_ - O /\ O
~ } } :‘ 3 &
Jn@ . O kj O
&\ S
2

s_LUJ_»
ﬁ

Thrust bearing | CV shaft Adapter
Series| B10 Cv21 o Cv21

*B10 standard version accepts following propeller shaft sizes:

%", 20mm, 22mm, 7/8", 25mm,1", 1'/;", 30mm, 174", 32mm, 35mm, 172", 40mm All B10 systems are also avallable with flange coupling fo suit
Oversize version with external clamp mechanism suits shaft diameters: standard BW 5" prop.flange.

1%", 45mm, 50mm, 2"

Blad nr/ Sheet no
2-4




Installation dimensions aquadrive®
| ] |antivibration system

Installationsmatt lssued : 01 Nov 2001

ModuLine CVB 21.20

Flange Adapter

T

' @:: ] o

\L‘@:: 8 s
L

255
210

Thrust bearing CV shaft Adapter
Series| B20 cva1 =>CV21
Page |8-1 3-6 13-26 — 13-35

CVB 30.20

“lange Adapter

I
i

£

—

.

i

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

!
035-50.8
300 x 175

C

£
m]

290

245

Thrust bearing | CV shaft Adapter
Series| B20 CV30 =CV30
Page | 8-1 3-8 13-37 — 13-45

Blad nr/ Sheet no
2-3



Installation dimensions lquadrive®

antivibration system

Installationsmatt lssued : 01 Nov 2001

ModuLine CVB 30.30
Flange Adamer E@H}E{ﬂ\@_

| $40-70
360 x 230

/\*%"“‘ﬁa“‘k““‘““‘“‘

&\

301 |
25 70

Thrust bearing CV shaft Adapter
Series| B30 CV30 =CV30
Page |8-3 3-8 13-37 — 13-45

CVB 32.30

40-7
360 x 230

360 |
304 170

Thrust bearing CV shaft Adapter
Series| B30 Cv32 =>CV32
Page |8-3 3-10 13-46 — 13-47

Blad nr/ Sheet no
2-4



Installation dimensions
Installationsmatt

aquadrive

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

ModuLine

CVB 42.30
I"L' ] ] Ih =

Adapter

|
_i_
U] /]

S

360 x 230

ZARIITINAN
_i_
[
|
|
i
840-70

i I
B —
[

;

330
274 170
Thrust bearing CV shaft Adapter
Series| B30 Ccv42 =>CV42
Page | 8-3 3-11 13-48 — 13-53

Blad nr/ Sheet no

2-5



Installation dimensions aquadrive®
| ] |antivibration system

Installationsmatt lssued : 01 Nov 2001

Heavy Duty Line HDL 42.680

274 353
338

| |
|
'_{:{_"T' 125
_ _ |1 L

i T OA=
n C (e
H! H STt

O 0 O 21"
- - 1 r
Flange __F
|

65 mm
Thrust bearing CV shaft Adapter

Adapter

DA

70 mm

Series| HDL 680 cv42 =CV42
Page | 10-1 3-11 13-48 — 13-53
HDL 60.700
370 382
463
Adapter ‘
|
] ] ] T 125
i Q\_— '_y fqi[ I | OA=
] o
Bl L lremaly
/\ 560 S 60 mm
R ' 21"
L | : ﬂ E | 65 mm
il - L~ A 70 mm
- N g%
Flange I

Thrust bearing CV shaft Adapter
Series| HDL 700 CVveo =CV60
Page | 10-3 3-12 13-54 — 13-60

Blad nr/ Sheet no
2-6



Installation dimensions aquadrive®
| ] |antivibration system

Installationsmatt lssued : 01 Nov 2001
Heavy Duty Line HDL 60.700HT
370 304
463
Adapter 20
8x026.2
o M.__.__.—|—__ ___g ; §
Flange
Thrust bearing CV shaft Adapter
Series| HDL 700 CV60 =CV60
Page | 10-4 3-12 13-54 — 13-60
HDL 60.780
370 312
466
Adapter - 20
A ::___EI; 8x026,2
R AT ﬁl
/‘g B H| | BIIREE
S A T S B
| i i =
4l N

N
|

|
| il
I — i -:r ( .

(i

Flange i
Thrust bearing CV shaft Adapter
Series| HDL 780 CVve60 CVe60
Page | 10-6 3-12 13-54 — 13-60

Blad nr/ Sheet no
2-7



Driveshafts and fasteners iql.ladl‘lve

antivibration system

Drivaxlar och skruvsatser Issued : 01 Nov 2001

CVA unit / CVA-enhet CV 05

Part no/ Art nr: 6070125

L* =18542
32,5 55,570 ]
da el
6x010.2 A7 — |
AT N T oiE
& ( =N
/ AN {ILT7)
ATt T e
A
& \ | O
' ] - B = I
™~ \<_ A _R\/\/—‘_ i ] =L = 15

CV unit |Shaft clamp | Shaft
CV-enhet| Axellasning | Axel

6031250 3/4”
6031251 20 mm
6031252 22 mm
6031252 7/8”
6070125 6031253 25 mm

*Fran och med @ 30 mm axeldiameter &r langden 45 mm. 6031254 1”7

*From @ 30 mm shaft diameter and above the length is 45 mm. 6031256 11/8”
6031257 | 30mm
6031258 11/4

Part no/ Art nr: 6070125
Max static torque 675 Nm
Max statiskt vridmoment 500 Ibft

Max shaft revolutions/min

i 3500 rpm
Max axelvarvtal/min

Max angularity/joint

. 0-1500 rpm = 8° 2000 rpm = 6° 2400 rpm =5° 3000 rpm = 4°
Max avvinkling/knut

*Installation length / installations langd ** Axial plunge / Axiell rérlighet +20 / -12mm
Note! Above max limits are subject to temperature restrictions and lifetime requirements.

Sheet no / Blad nr
3-1




Driveshafts and fasteners iquadl‘lve

Drivaxlar och skruvsatser eeiod 01 Now 200.

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

CV shaft / CV-axel CV 05

Part no/ Art nr: 6070115

= 120.5%2 108

32.5 | 55.57 32.5 94

Part no/ Art nr: 6070115
Max static torque 675 Nm
Max statiskt vridmoment 500 Ibft

Max shaft revolutions/min

Max axelvarvtal/min 3500 rpm

Max angularity/joint

Max awvinkling/knut 0-1500 rpm = 8° 2000 rpm = 6° 2400 rpm =5° 3000 rpm = 4°

*Installation length / installations langd ** Axial plunge / Axiell rérlighet +20 / -12mm
Note! Above max limits are subject to temperature restrictions and lifetime requirements.

Sheet no / Blad nr
3-2




Driveshafts and fasteners iquadl‘lve

antivibration system

Drivaxlar och skruvsatser Issued : 01 Nov 2001

CV shaft / CV-axel CV 05

Part no/ Art nr: 6070001
Standard length / Standard langd

15 L* =130 *;

| 109:16

T—1_
(aw)
=
~
~

\ |
) \ N . . .
R a7 I hw i) @})
N
78.2 ‘

086
064
|
1
|
I
|
SN I
TR K
ohe
|
|
!
|
[
|
X
|
|
i
|

Part no/ Art nr: 6070001
Max static torque 1500 Nm
Max statiskt vridmoment 1100 Ibft

Max shaft revolutions/min
Max axelvarvtal/min 8000 rpm

Max angularity/joint
Max avvinkling/knut 0-1400 rpm = 8° 1800 rpm = 6° 3600 rpm =3°

*Installation length / installations langd ** Axial plunge / Axiell rérlighet + -16 mm
Note! Above max limits are subject to temperature restrictions and lifetime requirements.

Sheet no / Blad nr
3-3



tim
Note
The weight of this shaft is 2.4 kgs including packing


Driveshafts and fasteners iql.ladl‘lve

antivibration system

Drivaxlar och skruvsatser Issued : 01 Nov 2001

CV shaft / CV-axel CV 10

Part no/ Art nr: 6070006
Standard length / Standard langd
L* =154 ~97

15,

124 "%, 15 80

[

-

094
P64
|
|
|
T
|
|

Part no/ Art nr: 6070019
Custom length / Anpassad langd

15 L* =min. 2407

95 5 ! 95

|
|
@94

TN TTTANNTNY
TN TTTTITITT T,

Part no/ Art nr: 6070006 6070019
Max static torque 2300 Nm 1300 Nm
Max statiskt vridmoment 1700 Ibft 960 Ibft

L= 1000 mm => 5000 rpm
8000 rpm L=1300 mm => 3000 rpm
L= 1700 mm => 1800 rpm

Max shaft revolutions/min
Max axelvarvtal/min

Max angularity/joint

Max awvinkling/knut 0-1400 rpm = 8 1800 rpm =6 3600 rpm =3
Screw kit / Skruvsats: 12xM8x55 A4 100 Partno/Artnr: 6036093
*Installation length / installations langd ** Axial plunge / Axiell rérlighet +8 / -16 mm

Note! Above max limits are subject to temperature restrictions and lifetime requirements.

Sheet no / Blad nr
3-4



Driveshafts and fasteners iquadl‘lve

antivibration system

Drivaxlar och skruvsatser Issued : 01 Nov 2001

CV shaft / CV-axel CV 15

Part no/ Art nr: 6070025
Standard length / Standard langd

2
14.5 L* =170 o ~111

130 16 20 94

|
|

p108
o81
|
!
|
T
|
NN

Part no/ Art nr: 6070035
Custom length / Anpassad langd

145 L* =min. 2707

11148 min. 48 | 11148

Part no/ Art nr: 6070025 6070035
Max static torque 3700 Nm 2500 Nm
Max statiskt vridmoment 2700 Ibft 1850 Ibft

L=1200 mm > 5000 rpm
8000 rpm L=1600 mm => 2800 rpm
L=2100 mm > 1600 rpm

Max shaft revolutions/min
Max axelvarvtal/min

Max angularity/joint

Max awvinkling/knut 0-1400 rpm =8 1800 rpm = 6 3600 rpm =3
Screw kit / Skruvsats: 12xM10x60 A4 100 Part no / Art nr: 6036094
*Installation length / installations langd ** Axial plunge / Axiell rérlighet +16 / -16 mm

Note! Above max limits are subject to temperature restrictions and lifetime requirements.

Sheet no / Blad nr
3-5



Driveshafts and fasteners
Drivaxlar och skruvsatser

aquadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

CV shaft / CV-axel

Part no/ Art nr: 6070040

Standard length / Standard langd

19

L* =210+2

164+24

23

7128
290

Part no/ Art nr: 6070049
Custom length / Anpassad langd

19

L* =min. 280+2

CV 21

~132

108

115+12

min. 50 | 115+12

=Hl: ®
Lo =t : H o
Part no/ Art nr: 6070040 6070049
Max static torque 6000 Nm 3500 Nm
Max statiskt vridmoment 4440 Ibft 2590 Ibft
Max shaft revolutions/min 8000 rpm ::= 1388 mm :)) gggg rpm
. = mm rpm
Max axelvarvtal/min L= 2300 mm = 1600 rpm
Max angularity/joint 0-1400 8° 1800 6° 3600 3°
Max avvinkling/knut -1atlrpm = fom = rpm =
Screw kit / Skruvsats: 12xM12x70 A4 100 Part no / Art nr: 6036095
*Installation length / installations langd ** Axial plunge / Axiell rérlighet +24 / -24 mm

Note! Above max limits are subject to temperature restrictions and lifetime requirements.

Sheet no / Blad nr

3-6



Driveshafts and fasteners
Drivaxlar och skruvsatser

aquadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

CV-axel / CV shaft

Part no/ Art nr: 6070049 B
Custom length / Anpassad langd

19

CV 21

L* =min. 320+2

115+12

18 115+12

790

Part no/ Art nr: 6070049 C
Custom length / Anpassad langd

19

p91k4.5
|
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIHIIIIIIIIIIIII

L* =min. 320+2

115412

18 115412

p1qox6
|
IIIIHIIIIIIHIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

Part no/ Art nr: 6070049 B 6070049 C

Max static torque 3500 Nm 3500 Nm

Max statiskt vridmoment 2590 Ibft 2590 Ibft

Max shaft revolutions/min L= 1500 mm = 5000 rpm L= 1500 mm = 5000 rpm

Max axelvarvtal/min L=2000 mm > 2700 rpm L=2000 mm > 3000 rpm
L= 2500 mm > 1700 rpm L= 2500 mm => 1900 rpm

Max angularity/joint 0-1400 8° 1800 6° 3600 3°

Max avvinkling/knut -1400 rpm = rpm = rpm =

Screw kit / Skruvsats: 12xM12x70 A4 100 Part no / Art nr: 6036095

*Installation length / installations langd ** Axial plunge / Axiell rérlighet +24 / -24 mm

Note! Above max limits are subject to temperature restrictions and lifetime requirements.

Sheet no / Blad nr

3-7



Driveshafts and fasteners iql.ladl‘lve

antivibration system

Drivaxlar och skruvsatser Issued : 01 Nov 2001

CV-axel / CV shaft CV 30

Part no/ Art nr: 6070090
Standard length / Standard langd

23 L% =245 ~152

19725 [ 24 128

2|
SEL T — T
Part no/ Art nr: 6070095
Custom length / Anpassad langd
23 L* =min. 340°
144+12 .5 min. 52 144+12.5

[ee]
<
g 41
()]
Part no/ Art nr: 6070090 6070095
Max static torque 9200 Nm 3500 Nm
Max statiskt vridmoment 6800 Ibft 2590 Ibft

L=1300 mm => 5000 rpm
5000 rpm L=1700 mm => 2900 rpm
L=2300 mm > 1600 rpm

Max shaft revolutions/min
Max axelvarvtal/min

Max angularity/joint 0-1400 rpm =8° 1800 rpm = 6° 3600 rpm = 3°

Max avvinkling/knut

Screw kit / Skruvsats: 12xM12x80 A4 100 Part no / Art nr: 6036096

*Installation length / installations langd ** Axial plunge / Axiell rérlighet +25 / -25 mm

Note! Above max limits are subject to temperature restrictions and lifetime requirements.

Sheet no / Blad nr
3-8



Driveshafts and fasteners iqlladl‘lve

antivibration system

Drivaxlar och skruvsatser Issued : 01 Nov 2001

CV-axel / CV shaft CV 30

Part no/ Art nr: 6070095 B
Custom length / Anpassad langd

23 L* =min. 380';

144:12.5 (18, min.56 18 144412 5

0112
I
|
T

=
=
=
=

LALLAREANARTERNAY LRARDRRRRRARAANL

Part no/ Art nr: 6070095 C
Custom length / Anpassad langd

L* =min. 380°

144412 .5 (18, min.56 |18 144+12 .5
i L ! i
‘IR
z ol E
= 1l gl
H g = I I ! I
T T H T 2TH
H — H
= 115
] || g
| I |
Part no/ Art nr: 6070095 B 6070095 C
Max static torque 3500 Nm 3500 Nm
Max statiskt vridmoment 2590 Ibft 2590 Ibft
Max shaft revolutions/min ::z ;ggg 22 :)) gggg :gm tz ;ggg mm = 2888 pm
i = = mm > rpm
Max axelvarvtal/min L=2500mm = 1700 rpm L=2500mm= 1900 rpm
Max angularity/joint . . o
Max awvinkling/knut 0-1400 rom =8 1800 rpm =6 3600 rpm =3
Screw kit / Skruvsats: 12xM12x80 A4 100 Part no / Art nr; 6036096
*Installation length / installations langd ** Axial plunge / Axiell rérlighet +25 / -25 mm

Note! Above max limits are subject to temperature restrictions and lifetime requirements.

Sheet no / Blad nr
3-9



Driveshafts and fasteners iquadl‘lve

antivibration system

Drivaxlar och skruvsatser Issued : 01 Nov 2001

CV-axel / CV shaft CV 32

Part no/ Art nr: 6070097 (Replaces P/N 6070096)
Standard length / Standard langd

25 L* =304 188

24, 256 % | 155.5

o O
212 i — —— =T
— — I —
Part no/ Art nr: 6070098 (Replaces P/N 6070099)
Custom length / Anpassad langd
25 L* =min. 424"
187 112 L min. 50 187 142
||
= T H
I Y = | A
A7 I 5]E | :
H 11 H
I
Part no/ Art nr: 6070096 6070099
Max static torque 13 200 Nm 6000 Nm
Max statiskt vridmoment 9770 Ibft 4440 Ibft

L=1500 mm => 4900 rpm
5000 rpm L=2000 mm > 2700 rpm
L= 2500 mm > 1800 rpm

Max shaft revolutions/min
Max axelvarvtal/min

Max angularity/joint

-12 =8 1 =6° =3°
Max avvinkling/knut 0-1200 rpm = 8 600 rpm =6 3300 rpm =3
Screw kit / Skruvsats: 12xM16x80 A4 100 Part no / Art nr: 6036097
*Installation length / installations l&angd ** Axial plunge / Axiell rérlighet +21 / -29 mm

Note! Above max limits are subject to temperature restrictions and lifetime requirements.

Sheet no / Blad nr
3-10



Driveshafts and fasteners
Drivaxlar och skruvsatser

aquadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

CV-axel / CV shaft

Part no/ Art nr: 6070083
Standard length / Standard langd

25 L* =2747F

8.4, 217.27%

@192
@144
|
T
7]
TN
i
|

O LU
[/ [0

Part no/ Art nr: 6070087
Custom length / Anpassad langd

CV 42

200

165

25 L* =min. 434
180,473 , min.73.2 180,419
||
] g 178
LA )
B i 5
11
Part no/ Art nr: 6070083 6070087
Max static torque 19 700 Nm 10 500 Nm
Max statiskt vridmoment 14 580 Ibft 7770 Ibft
Max shaft revolutions/min L= 2000 mm = 3000 rpm
Max axelvarvtal/min 3000 rpm L= 2500 mm > 1900 rpm
L= 3000 mm => 1300 rpm
Max angularity/joint 1100 _go 1500 e 3000 _ 5o
Max awvinkling/knut fom = om = om =
Screw kit / Skruvsats: 16xM16x120 A4 100 Part no / Art nr; 6036098
*Installation length / installations l1angd ** Axial plunge / Axiell rérlighet +21 / -26 mm

Note! Above max limits are subject to temperature restrictions and lifetime requirements.

Sheet no / Blad nr

3-11



Driveshafts and fasteners
Drivaxlar och skruvsatser

aquadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

CV-axel / CV shaft

Part no/ Art nr: 6070100
Standard length / Standard langd

CV 60

@216
i
SN OO T

25

Part no/ Art nr: 6070108
Custom length / Anpassad langd

L* =370+2 275
290+30 40 245
E =Y
_.E_._|_._ - &
L* =min. 700+2
250415 min. 200 | 250+15

0216
[

25

! The joints are not equipped with end caps./ Knutarna ar ej férsedda med lock.

Part no/ Art nr: 6070100 6070108
Max static torque 40 000 Nm 40 000 Nm
Max statiskt vridmoment 29 400 Ibft 29 400 Ibft

Max shaft revolutions/min
Max axelvarvtal/min

Consult factory

Consult factory

Max angularity/joint
Max avvinkling/knut

Consult factory

Screw kit / Skruvsats: 16xM20x160 A4100

Part no / Art nr: 6036099

*Installation length / installations langd

** Axial plunge / Axiell rérlighet +30 / -30 mm

Note! Above max limits are subject to temperature restrictions and lifetime requirements.

Sheet no / Blad nr

3-12



CV spareparts iquadl‘ive@

antivibration system
CV-reservdelar

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

CV-enhet / CV unit CV 05
Discontinued/Utgangen Artikel
Spare parts only/ Enbart reservdelar

Part no/ Art nr:6070110

Pos |Qty/Antal Part no/Art.nr Description Beskrivning

1 1 6034201 CV joint with flange CV-knut med flans

2 2 6090128 Boot strap Lasband

3 1 6090154 Rubber boot Dammskydd

4 2 6090153 Case Képa

5 2 6090127 Circlip Lasring

6 1 6034001 Intermediate shaft Splinesaxel

7 1 6034202 CV joint with stub shaft CV-knut med axeltapp
1 6090147 Grease 1209 (60 g/joint) Fett 120g (60 g/knut)
6 6090059 Screw M10x22 Skruv M10x22

Boot kit / Dammskyddsats : 6036003

Pos |Qty/Antal | Part no/ Art.nr Description / Kit Contents Benémning / Satsinnehall
3 1 6090154 Rubber boot Dammskydd
2 2 6090128 Boot strap Lasband

1 6090147 Grease 120g (60 g/joint) Fett 120g (60g/knut)

Blad nr/Sheet no
4-1




CV spareparts
CV-reservdelar

aq

uadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

CV-axel / CV shaft

Part no/ Art nr:6070006

CV 10

Z
I —
. A \
[N
=< , ol
- ]
\- ) — _/
Q2772777772 L |
Pos |Qty/Antal Part no/Art.nr Description Beskrivning
1 2 6090271 CV joint end cap Lock
2 2 6090122 Circlip Lasring
3 2 6034210 CV joint CV-knut
4 2 6090272 Gasket Packning
5 2 6090274 Rubber boot Dammskydd
6 2 6090129 Boot strap Lasband
7 1 6034012 Intermediate shaft Mellanaxel
2 6090146 Grease 90 g Fett 90 g

Boot kit / Dammskyddsats :6036004

Pos |Qty/Antal | Part no/ Art.nr Description / Kit Contents Benémning / Satsinnehall
1 1 6090271 CV joint end cap Lock
2 1 6090122 Circlip Lasring
4 1 6090272 Gasket Packning
5 1 6090274 Rubber boot Dammskydd
6 1 6090129 Boot strap Lasband
1 6090146 Grease 909 Fett 90 g
1 6090291 Liquid seal Packningsmassa

Blad nr/Sheet no
4-2



CV spareparts
CV-reservdelar

aquadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

CV-axel / CV shaft

Part no/ Art nr: 6070019

(&@\5@78
7

CVv10

i
=" My
—
2z |
L. ) I|i |- I
E
.
772222777 R -
Y4 ]
Pos |Qty/Antal Part no/Art.nr Description Beskrivning
1 2 6090271 CV joint end cap Lock
2 2 6090122 Circlip Lasring
3 2 6034210 CV joint CV welding joint | CV-knut CV-svetsknut
4 2 6090272 Gasket partno. 6070052 | Packning art nr. 6070052
5 2 6090274 Rubber boot Dammskydd
6 2 6090129 Boot strap Lasband
7 1 6034111 Weld stub shaft Svetstapp
8 2 94110503 Tubing @ 50 x 3mm Ror, @ 50 x 3 mm
6090146 Grease 90 g Fett 90 g

Boot kit / Dammskyddsats :6036004

Pos |Qty/Antal | Part no/ Art.nr Description / Kit Contents Benémning / Satsinnehall
1 1 6090271 CV joint end cap Lock
2 1 6090122 Circlip Lasring
4 1 6090272 Gasket Packning
5 1 6090274 Rubber boot Dammskydd
6 1 6090129 Boot strap Lasband
1 6090146 Grease 90 g Fett 90 g
1 6090291 Liquid seal Packningsmassa

Blad nr/Sheet no

4-3



CV spareparts iquadl‘ive@

antivibration system
CV-reservdelar tivibrat t

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

CV-axel / CV shaft

Part no/ Art nr:6070009

UTGAENDE /
TO BE DISCONTINUED

Pos |Qty/Antal Part no/Art.nr Description Beskrivning

1 2 6090115 CV joint end cap Lock

2 2 6090122 Circlip Lasring

3 2 6034212 CV joint CV-knut

4 2 6090111 Rubber boot Dammskydd

5 2 6090129 Boot strap Lasband

6 1 6034012 Intermediate shaft Splinesaxel
2 6090146 Grease 90 g Fett 90g

Boot kit / Dammskyddsats : 6036006*

*For old version @99 use 603005 / For aldre modell @99 anvand 6036005

Pos |Qty/Antal | Part no/ Art.nr Description / Kit Contents Benémning / Satsinnehall
1 1 6090115 CV joint end cap Lock
2 1 6090122 Circlip Lasring
4 1 6090111 Rubber boot Dammskydd
1 6090146 Grease 90 g Fett 90 g
5 1 6090129 Boot strap Lasband
1 6090135 Gasket Packning
1 6090291 Liquid seal Packningsmassa

Blad nr/Sheet no
4-4




CV spareparts
CV-reservdelar

aquadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

CV-axel / CV shaft

Part no/ Art nr: 6070021

2) (3 5 ® (®
N o
® l ! o
R 1)
(- TIY
s
o [ Trg o e | G e N |
- 1 L
\ n Bl
IR l /
vz —
UTGAENDE /
TO BE DISCONTINUED
Pos |Qty/Antal Part no/Art.nr Description Beskrivning
1 2 6090115 CV joint end cap Lock
2 2 6090122 Circlip Lasring
3 2 6034212 CV joint CV welding joint | CV-knut CV-svetsknut
5 2 6090111 Rubber boot partno. 6070051 | Dammskydd artnr. 6070051
6 2 6090129 Boot strap Lasband
7 2 6034111 Weld stub shaft Svetstapp
8 1 941100503 Tubing @ 50 x 3mm Ror, @ 50 x 3 mm
2 6090146 Grease 90 g Fett 90 g

Boot kit / Dammskyddsats : 6036006*

*For old version @99 use 603005 / Fér aldre modell @99 anvand 6036005

Pos |Qty/Antal | Part no/ Art.nr Description / Kit Contents Benémning / Satsinnehall
1 1 6090115 CV joint end cap Lock
2 1 6090122 Circlip Lasring
5 1 6090111 Rubber boot Dammskydd
1 6090146 Grease 90 g Fett 90 g
6 1 6090129 Boot strap Lasband
| 1 6090135 Gasket Packning
1 6090291 Liquid seal Packningsmassa

Blad nr/Sheet no
4-5



CV spareparts
CV-reservdelar

aq

uadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

CV-axel / CV shaft

Part no/ Art.nr:6070025

CV15

N
/
e ==
N
|/
77770777 ff _: |
—
Pos |Qty/Antal Part no/Art.nr Description Beskrivning
1 2 6090116 CV joint end cap Lock
2 2 6090123 Circlip Lasring
3 2 6034221 CV joint CV-knut
4 2 6090238 Rubber boot Dammskydd
5 2 6090131 Boot strap Lasband
6 1 6034021 Intermediate shaft Splinesaxel
1 6090147 Grease 120 g Fett 120 g

Boot kit / Dammskyddsats : 6036011

Pos |Qty/Antal | Part no/ Art.nr Description / Kit Contents Benémning / Satsinnehall
1 1 6090116 CV joint end cap Lock
2 1 6090123 Circlip Lasring
4 1 6090238 Rubber boot Dammskydd
5 1 6090131 Boot strap Lasband
1 6090147 Greasel120 g Fett 120 g
2 6090136 Gasket Packning
1 6090291 Liquid seal Packningsmassa

Blad nr/Sheet no
4-6



CV spareparts
CV-reservdelar

aquadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

CV-axel / CV shaft

Part no/ Art.nr: 6070035

CV 15

3 4
2
-
1 4 .
/
L
1 2 N
1 S
| { /
A : =
—
Pos |Qty/Antal Part no/Art.nr Description Beskrivning
1 2 6090116 CV joint end cap Lock
2 2 6090123 Circlip Lasring
3 2 6034221 CV joint CV welding joint | CV-knut CV-svetsknut
4 2 6090238 Rubber boot part no. 6070055 | Dammskydd art nr. 6070055
5 2 6090131 Boot strap Lasband
6 2 6034121 Weld stub Svetstapp
7 1 941100604 Tubing, @ 60 x 4 mm Ror, @ 60 x 4 mm
2 6090147 Grease 120 g Fett 120 g

Boot kit / Dammskyddsats : 6036011

Pos |Qty/Antal | Part no/ Art.nr Description / Kit Contents Benémning / Satsinnehall
1 1 6090116 CV joint end cap Lock
2 1 6090123 Circlip Lasring
4 1 6090238 Rubber boot Dammskydd
5 1 6090131 Boot strap Lasband

1 6090147 Grease 120 g Fett 120 g

2 6090136 Gasket Packning

6090291 Liquid seal Packningsmassa

Blad nr/Sheet no

47



CV spareparts

CV-reservdelar

aquadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

CV-axel / CV shaft

Part no/ Art.nr: 6070040

CV 21

—
/
I -
. f—)
4 .. - . |
| . I
= ] °
4 —a
7777777777 -l
Pos |Qty/Antal Part no/Art.nr Description Beskrivning
1 2 6090117 CV joint end cap Lock
2 2 6090124 Circlip Lasring
3 2 6034231 CV joint CV-knut
4 2 6090113 Rubber boot Dammskydd
5 2 6090132 Boot strap Lasband
6 1 6034031 Intermediate shaft Splinesaxel
1 6090147 Grease 120 g Fett 120 g

Boot kit / Dammskyddsats : 6036015

Pos |Qty/Antal | Part no/ Art.nr Description / Kit Contents Benémning / Satsinnehall
1 1 6090117 CV-joint end cap Lock
2 1 6090124 Circlip Lasring
4 1 6090113 Rubber boot Dammskydd
5 1 6090132 Boot strap Lasband
1 6090147 Grease 120 g Fett 120 g
2 6090137 Gasket Packning
1 6090291 Liquid seal Packningsmassa

Blad nr/Sheet no
4-8




CV spareparts
CV-reservdelar

aquadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

CV-axel / CV shaft

Part no/ Art.nr:6070049

CV 21

Pos Qty/Antal Part no/Art.nr Description Beskrivning
1 2 6090117 CV joint end cap Lock
2 2 6090124 Circlip Lasring
3 2 6034231 CV joint CV welding joint | CV-knut CV-svetsknut
4 2 6090113 Rubber boot partno. 6070060 | Dammskydd art nr. 6070060
5 2 6090132 Boot strap Lasband
6 2 6034131 Weld stub Svetstapp
7 1 941100704 Tubing, @ 70 x 4 mm Ror, @ 70 x 4 mm
1 6090147 Grease 120 g Fett 120 g

Boot kit / Dammskyddsats : 6036015

Pos |Qty/Antal | Part no/ Art.nr Description / Kit Contents Benémning / Satsinnehall
1 1 6090117 CV joint end cap Lock
2 1 6090124 Circlip Lasring
4 1 6090113 Rubber boot Dammskydd
5 1 6090132 Boot strap Lasband
1 6090147 Grease 120 g Fett 120 g
2 6090137 Gasket Packning
1 6090291 Liquid seal Packningsmassa

Blad nr/Sheet no
4-9



CV spareparts
CV-reservdelar

aquadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

CV-axel / CV shaft

Part no/ Art nr: 6070090

CV 30

3) (4 5 @
Z
| -
. r—J
4 . . | 1
| '
\ —
Q27272777772 -l
Pos |Qty/Antal Part no/Art.nr Description Beskrivning
1 2 6090118 CV joint end cap Lock
2 2 6090125 Circlip Lasring
3 2 6034241 CV joint CV-knut
4 2 6090138 Gasket Plantétning
5 1 6090114 Rubber boot Dammskydd
6 2 6090133 Boot strap Lasband
7 1 6034041 Intermediate shaft Splinesaxel
4 6090147 Grease 120 g Fett 120 g

Boot kit / Dammskyddsats : 6036018

Pos |Qty/Antal | Part no/ Art.nr Description / Kit Contents Benémning / Satsinnehall
1 1 6090118 CV joint end cap Lock
2 1 6090125 Circlip Lasring
5 1 6090114 Rubber boot Dammskydd
6 1 6090133 Boot strap Lasband
2 6090147 Grease 120 g Fett 120 g
4 2 6090138 Gasket Plantatning
1 6090291 Liquid seal Packningsmassa

Blad nr/Sheet no
4-10



CV spareparts
CV-reservdelar

aquadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

CV-axel / CV shaft

CV 30

Part no/ Art nr: 6070095

Ki5@78
4

i
e l M~
I
22 |
L. } I|I | I A
T HE
.
720777, ) =
777 -l
Pos |Qty/Antal Part no/Art.nr Description Beskrivning
1 2 6090118 CV joint end cap Lock
2 2 6090125 Circlip Lasring
3 2 6034241 CV joint CV-knut
4 2 6090138 Gasket CV welding joint | Plantétning CV-svetsknut
5 > 6090114 Rubber boot part no.6070065 Dammskydd art nr. 6070065
6 2 6090133 Boot strap Lasband
7 2 6034141 Weld stub Svetstapp
8 1 941100704 Tubing, @ 70 x 4 mm Rér, @70 x 4 mm
4 6090147 Grease 120 g Fett 120 g

Boot kit / Dammskyddsats : 6036018

Pos |Qty/Antal | Part no/ Art.nr Description / Kit Contents Benémning / Satsinnehall
1 1 6090118 CV joint end cap Lock
2 1 6090125 Circlip Lasring
5 1 6090114 Rubber boot Dammmskydd
6 1 6090133 Boot strap Lasband
2 6090147 Grease 120 g Fett 120 g
4 2 6090138 Gasket Plant&tning
1 6090291 Liquid seal Packningsmassa

Blad nr/Sheet no

4-11



CV spareparts iqlladl‘ive@

CV-reservdelar D ation SyStem

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

CV-axel / CV shaft

CV 32

Part no/ Art nr: 6070096
Part no/ Art nr: 6070097 with end cap / med lock

()

Pos |Qty/Antal Part no/Art.nr Description Beskrivning
1 2 6090170 Circlip Lasring
2 4 6090174 Gasket Plantétning
3 2 6034245 CV joint CV-knut
4 12 6090043 Screw, M5 x 16 Skruv, M5 x 16
5 2 6090171 Rubber boot Dammskydd
6 2 6090172 Boot strap Lasband
7 1 6034045 Intermediate shaft Splinesaxel
8 2 6090253 CV joint endcap Lock
3 6090147 Grease 120 g Fett 120 g

Boot kit / Dammskyddsats : 6036019

Pos |Qty/Antal | Part no/ Art.nr Description / Kit Contents Benémning / Satsinnehall
1 1 6090170 Circlip Lasring
5 1 6090171 Rubber boot Dammskydd
6 1 6090172 Boot strap Lasband
3 6090147 Grease 120 g Fett 120 g
2 2 6090174 Gasket Plantatning
4 6 6090043 Screw, M 5x16 Skruv, M 5x16
8 1 6090253 CV joint end cap Lock

Blad nr/Sheet no
4-12




CV spareparts
CV-reservdelar

aquadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

CV-axel / CV shaft

CV 32

Part no/ Art nr: 6070099
*Part no/ Art nr: 6070098 with end cap /med lock

2 .
] o -
_.I = N
| 2 0
‘I\l \ [
N i
11 I S | AL ISR = U I 251 I I i 4
! 11
I
1 ] o
[
X
: J
Pos |Qty/Antal Part no/Art.nr Description Beskrivning
1 2 6090170 Circlip Lasring
2 4 6090174 Gasket Planté&tning
3 2 6034245 CV joint CV-knut
4 12 6090043 Screw, M 5 x 16 CV welding joint | Skruv, M 5 x 16 CV-svetsknut
5 P 6090171 Rubber boot part no. 6070068 Dammskydd art nr. 6070068
6 2 6090172 Boot strap Lasband
7 2 6034145 Weld stub Svetstapp
9 2 6090253 CV joint end cap Lock
8 1 941009145 Tubing, @ 91 x 4,5 mm Rér, @ 91 x 4,5 mm
3 6090147 Grease 120 g Fett 120 g

Boot kit / Dammskyddsats : 6036019

Pos |Qty/Antal | Part no/ Art.nr Description / Kit Contents Benémning / Satsinnehall
1 1 6090170 Circlip Lasring
5 1 6090171 Rubber boot Dammskydd
6 1 6090172 Boot strap Lasband
3 6090147 Grease 120 g Fett 120 g
2 2 6090174 Gasket Plantatning
4 6 6090043 Screw, M 5x16 Skruv, M 5x16
9 1 6090253 CV joint end cap Lock

Blad nr/Sheet no
4-13




CV spareparts
CV-reservdelar

aq

uadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

CV-axel / CV shaft

Part no/ Art nr: 6070081
*Part no/ Art nr: 6070083 with end cap /med lock

CV 42

—
M\ -
| ] - 1_ SN 10 N (U | A P | AN A, L _
\\{
SN ] i
. ] -
Pos |Qty/Antal Part no/Art.nr Description Beskrivning
1 2 6090126 Circlip Lasring
2 4 6090139 Gasket Plantétning
3 2 6034252 CV joint CV-knut
4 8 6090043 Screw, M5 x 16 Skruv, M5 x 16
5 2 6034501 Casing Képa
6 2 6090155 Boot strap Lasband
7 2 6090109 Rubber boot Dammskydd
8 1 6090134 Boot strap Lasband
9 1 6034052 Intermediate shaft Splinesaxel
3 6090147 Grease 120 g Fett 120 g
10 2 6090254 CV joint end cap Lock
Boot kit / Dammskyddsats : 6036020
Pos |Qty/Antal | Part no/ Art.nr Description / Kit Contents Benémning / Satsinnehall
1 1 6090126 Circlip Lasring
2 2 6090139 Gasket Plantatning
6 1 6090155 Boot strap Lasband
7 1 6090109 Rubber boot Dammskydd
8 1 6090134 Boot strap Lasband
3 6090147 Grease 120 g Fett 120 g

4 4 6090043 Screw, M 5x16 Skruv, M 5x16
10 1 6090254 CV joint end cap Lock

Blad nr/Sheet no
4-14



CV spareparts iqlladl‘ive®

antivibration system

CV-reservdelar Issued : 01 Nov 2001

CV-axel / CV shaft CV 42

Part no/ Art nr: 6070086
*Part no/ Art nr: 6070087 with end cap /med lock

4 ® 6 @ @

@ Fer _
g M N
T - 1 N
I —H
7 NN . |
- Z=na - [
[ E
1 D =
! [ E
B 1 1 Y o A T T T T o
[} : —
D —
-;: 1 = t
i —
k & T = gl
Z 11 \D U
VAL L L/
Pos Qty/Antal Part no/Art.nr Description Beskrivning
1 2 6090126 Circlip Lasring
2 4 6090139 Gasket Plantatning
3 2 6034252 CV joint CV-knut
4 8 6090043 Screw, M 5 x 16 CV welding joint | Skruv, M 5 x 16 CV-svetsknut
5 2 6034501 Casing part no. 6070070 | Kapa art nr. 6070070
6 2 6090155 Boot straps Lasband
7 2 6090109 Rubber boot Dammskydd
8 2 6090134 Boot strap Lasband
9 2 6034152 Weld stub Svetstapp
11 2 6090254 CV joint end cap Lock
10 1 941001006 Tubing, @ 100 x 6 mm Ro6r, @ 100 x 6 mm
3 6090147 Grease 120 g Fett 120 g
Boot kit / Dammskyddsats : 6036020
Pos |Qty/Antal | Part no/ Art.nr Description / Kit Contents Benémning / Satsinnehall
1 1 6090126 Circlip Lasring
2 2 6090139 Gasket Plantétning
6 1 6090155 Boot strap Lasband
7 1 6090109 Rubber boot Dammskydd
8 1 6090134 Boot strap Lasband
3 6090147 Grease 120g Fett 120 g
11 1 6090254 CV joint end cap Lock

Blad nr/Sheet no
4-15



CV spareparts iquadl‘ive@

antivibration system

CV-reservdelar Issued : 01 Nov 2001

CV-axel / CV shaft CV 60

Part no/ Art nr: 6070100

-
N )
A /|
4. B y N
@& —
—
N
| \\ |
T 1 ~—
Pos |Qty/Antal Part no/Art.nr Description Beskrivning
1 2 6090175 Circlip Lasring
2 4 6090176 Gasket Plantatning
3 2 6034256 CV joint CV-knut
4 8 6090043 Screw, M 5 x 16 Skruv, M 5 x 16
5 2 6034506 Cover Képa
6 2 6090177 Boot strap Lasband
7 2 6090178 Rubber boot Dammskydd
8 2 6090179 Boot strap Lasband
9 1 6034061 Intermediate shaft Splinesaxel
6 6090147 Grease 120 g Fett 120 g
Boot kit / Dammskyddsats : 6036021
Pos |Qty/Antal | Part no/ Art.nr Description / Kit Contents Benémning / Satsinnehall
1 1 6090175 Circlip Lasring
2 2 6090176 Gasket Plantétning
6 1 6090177 Boot strap Lasband
7 1 6090178 Rubber boot Dammskydd
8 1 6090179 Boot strap Lasband
6 6090147 Grease 120 g Fett 120 g

Blad nr/Sheet no
4-16



CV spareparts
CV-reservdelar

aquadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

CV-axel / CV shaft

Part no/ Art nr: 6070108

CV 60

ﬁ 4 5) (6) (7) (8 (19
O < N
\“R/\\i% 7
4. / IN
;@— | | o
@] B O]
B C
N | | -~
P S < R ol
2 | § J
R 1T —
Pos Qty/Antal Part no/Art.nr Description Beskrivning
1 2 6090175 Circlip Lasring
2 4 6090176 Gasket Packning
3 2 6034256 CV joint CV-knut
4 8 6090043 Screw, M 5 x 16 OV welding joint | OKTUY, M 5 x 16 CV-svetsknut
5 2 6034506 Casing part no. 6070076 | Képa artnr. 6070076
6 2 6090177 Boot straps Lasband
7 2 6090178 Rubber boot Dammskydd
8 2 6090179 Boot strap Lasband
9 2 Weld stub Svetstapp
10 1 941001447 Tubing, @ 144 x 7 mm Ror, @ 144 x 7mm
6 6090147 Grease 120 g Fett 120 g
Boot kit / Dammskyddsats : 6036021
Pos |Qty/Antal | Part no/ Art.nr Description / Kit Contents Benémning / Satsinnehall
1 1 6090175 Circlip Lasring
2 2 6090176 Gasket Packning
6 1 6090177 Boot strap Lasband
7 1 6090178 Rubber boot Dammskydd
8 1 6090179 Boot strap Lasband
6 6090147 Grease 120 g Fett 120 g

Blad nr/Sheet no
4-17



Thrust Bearings, Complete units
Trycklager, Kompletta enheter

aquadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

Classic

20100 A

B
C 100
D
] 7 i}
4 e R §
L
— =
Bearing life Lo Lagerlivsléngd Lio
Artnr/ g A= B= C= D= 6thrust force/tw::kkraft kN :
Part no.
6039004A |25mm 181 115 65
6039005A |1 181 115 65 55 3.000n I
6039007A [30mm 181 115 65
6039008A |1%” 181 115 65 5 |
6039009A |32 mm |181 115 65 6.000h
6039011A |35 mm  |204 138 80 4.5 1
6039012A [1%” 204 138 80 \
6039013A |40 mm [204 138 80 4 Sc 1
6039014A |1%” 228 162 102 - r2000m
6039015A |45mm 2o 162 102 i |
8 35 0.000h \\
Max static torque (yield point) 1530 Nm
Max statiskt vridmoment (strédckgrans)| 1130 Ibft sl IR
Max propellershaft revolutions 5000 rpm
Max propelleraxelvarvtal
Max recommended prop. thrust 6000 N ‘ 10‘00 ] ‘0 . 20‘00 25‘0 5 30‘0 . 35‘00
Max rekommenderad propellerkraft 1350 Ibf 500 5
Sheet no/ Blad nr

5-1

4000
rpm



Thrust Bearings, Complete units Qquadl‘lve

Trycklager, Kompletta enheter T

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

Classic 20100 A

Part no/ Art nr : 6039017A

144
79 100
15 .
l 6x012
1 —
— [ -
o 2| o =
S . . ¢+ . .+ .t i : ™ o
gl g| = S
— /: -
Suits Twin Disc std prop flange XB3431.
Passar Twin Disc std prop flans XB3431.
Bearing life L10’ Lagerlivslédngd L10
6 thrusjzt force / tryckkraft kN :
551 3.000h 1
5L i
6.000h
4.5 N
al i
12.000h
Max static torque (yield point) 1530 Nm 3.5 0.000h E
Max statiskt vridmoment (strackgrans)| 1130 Ibft
Max propellershaft revolutions 5000 rpm al |
Max propelleraxelvarvtal
Max recommended prop. thrust 6000 N ‘ ‘ | ‘ ‘ ‘ :
Max rekommenderad propellerkraft {1350 Ibf 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000

rpm

Sheet no / Blad nr
5-2



Thrust Bearings, Complete units iqlladl'lve

Trycklager, Kompletta enheter lssued : 01 Nov 2001

Classic 20200

l
/

145
200

— R =gl
Bearing life L, , Lagerlivslangd L
_ _ _ _ 10 10

Artnr/ 9 A= B= C= D= thrust force / tryckkraft kN

Part no. 61 ‘

6039024 25mm |178 115 65 \

6039025 | 1" 178 115 65 5.5f \

6039027 30mm |178 115 65

6039028 1%” 178 115 65 5L \\

6039029 32mm (178 115 65

6039031 35 mm_|201 138 80 450 \\

6039032 1%” 201 138 80

6039033 40 mm |201 138 80 al N

6039034 1%” 225 162 102 \1 2000h

6039035 45mm 205 162 102 ~

351 0.000h T |

Max static torque (yield point) 1530 Nm X ~_
Max statiskt vridmoment (strédckgrans)| 1130 Ibft T
Max propellershaft revolutions 5000 rpm 3r R
Max propelleraxelvarvtal
Max recommended prop. thrust 6000N ‘ ‘ | ‘ ‘ ‘ \
Max rekommenderad propellerkraft 1350 Ibf 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000

rpm
Sheet no / Blad nr
5-3



Thrust Bearings, Complete units Qquadl‘lve

Trycklager, Kompletta enheter TP

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

Part no/ Art nr : 6039038

142
79 100
| (15
[ : EH3 6x012
~—
— \ —
w| 2 &
I R Y O A e S =
— / -+ -
- EH
Suits Twin Disc std prop flange XB3431.
Passar Twin Disc std prop flans XB3431.
Bearing life Lo Lagerlivsléngd Lo
6 thrU§t force / tryckkraft kN :
55r 3.000h 1
5r il
6.000h
451 B
4, .
12.000h
Max static torque (yield point) 1530 Nm asl |
Max statiskt viidmoment (strackgrans)| 1130 ftlb ’ 0.000h
Max propellershaft revolutions 5000 rpm
Max propelleraxelvarvtal 3
Max recommended prop. thrust 6000 N
Max rekommenderad propellerkraft 1350 Ibf 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 2000 3500 2000

rpm

Sheet no / Blad nr
5-4



Thrust Bearings, Complete units iqlladl'lve

Trycklager, Kompletta enheter lssued : 01 Nov 2001

Classic 20280

B 120
| c 65
|
! —
ez NN
L
M
—~— Y (O
——— T = 5| 8

— 0 0O

—
]
g™
Bearing life L10’ Lagerlivsléangd L10
Artnr/ O A= B= C= D= 44thrust force / tryckkraft kN
Part no. ‘ ‘ ‘
6039051 35mm 216 143 90 |
6039052 112" 216 143 90
6039053 40mm 216 143 90 1
6039054 1%” 234 161 100
6039055 45mm 234 161 100
6039056 50 mm 234 161 100 1
6039057 27 234 161 100
Max static torque (yield point) 2175Nm .
Max statiskt vridmoment (strackgrans)| 1610 Ibft ol 12.000h |
Max propellershaft revolutions -
Max propelleraxelvarvtal 5000 rpm A 20.000h ]
Max recommended prop. thrust 11000 N
Max rekommenderad propellerkraft 2475 Ibf

500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4[!0210
Sheet no / Blad nr P

5-5



Thrust Bearings, Complete units Qquadl‘lve

Trycklager, Kompletta enheter P

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

Classic 20280

Part no / Art nr : 6039063

153 120

80 65

| ox012
EW

063.5
798.45
P132
145
200

Suits Twin Disc std prop flange XB3431.
Passar Twin Disc std prop flans XB3431.

Bearing life L , Lagerlivslangd L10

10’

11 thrust force / tryckkraft kN
T T T

12.000h
Max static torque (yield point) 2175 Nm 5r T i ]
Max statiskt vridmoment (strdckgréns)| 1610 Ibft 20000h
Max propellershaft revolutions 5000 rpm ar ——— g
Max propelleraxelvarvtal I
Max recommended prop. thrust 11000 N ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ I
Max rekommenderaz plp')opellerkraft 2475 Ibf 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 8000 8500 ?8%0

Sheet no / Blad nr
5-6



Thrust Bearings, Complete units

Trycklager, Kompletta enheter

aquadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

Classic

B 120
| c 65
| —
e :
L
—] M
B =
—
—
g™
Bearing life Lio Lagerlivslangd Lio
11 thrus‘t force / twc‘:kkraft kN ‘
Artnr/ O A= B= C= D= 10
Part no.
6039081 35mm |222 143 90 0
6039082 112" 222 143 90
6039083 40 mm |222 143 90 8\
6039084 1%” 240 161 100
6039085 45mm  |240 161 100 7
6039086 50mm |240 161 100 .
6039087 2’ 240 161 100 -
- . : _12.000h
Max static torque (yield point) 2175 Nm 5 ~—_
Max statiskt vridmoment (strédckgrans)| 1610 Ibft 20_0005 T
Max propellershaft revolutions 5000 rpm al —— ]
Max propelleraxelvarvtal |
Max recommended prop. thrust 11000 N ‘ - = ” - * ‘ "
Max rekommenderad propellerkraft 2475 Ibf 500 000 500 000 500 3000 3500 o

Sheet no / Blad nr
5-7



Thrust Bearings, Complete units iquadl‘lve

Trycklager, Kompletta enheter T

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

Part no/ Art nr : 6039093

159 120
80 65
- 18|
X 6x012
L
\r_‘ ]
o g N -
T "t §§ = S

Suits Twin Disc std prop flange XB3431.
Passar Twin Disc std prop flans XB3431.

Bearing life L

Lagerlivslangd L1 0

10°

1 thrust force / tryckkraft kN
T T T

10

Max static torque (yield point) 2175 Nm 12.000h

Max statiskt viidmoment (strackgrans)| 1610 Ibft 5 ) . ]
Max propellershaft revolutions 5000 rpm 20.000h

Max propelleraxelvarvtal 4r T ]
Max recommended prop. thrust 11000 N

Max rekommenderad propellerkraft | 2475 Iof 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000

rpm

Sheet no / Blad nr
5-8



Thrust Bearings, Basic iquadl‘iV(f

Trycklager, Basenheter T —

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

Classic 20100/ 20200

b

I_%
—

(z) (o] fm

._._.__._._._._+._._._._._._

pA

==

i
==
0

A= art nr. / part no.

To be fitted with flange and screws, which must be ordered separtely. o5 mm 6038004
Skall kombineras med flans och skruvar, vilka maste bestéllas separat.

17 6038005
Flange for CV shaft/ Flans fér CV-axel typ | Art.nr/ Part no: 30 mm 6038007
11/4” 6038008
20100 6031120 32 mm 6038009
CV 10 (201 OOA) 6031122 35 mm 6038011
11/2” 6038012
CV15 (20200) 6031130 40 mm 6038013
13/4” 6038014
Max static torque 1130 Ibft Max propeller shaft revolutions/min 5000 45 mm 6038015
Max statiskt viidmoment 1530 Nm Max propelleraxelvarvtal/min. Flange/Flans| 6038018

Blad nr/ Sheet no
6-1



Thrust Bearings, Basic iquadl‘iV(f

Trycklager, Basenheter T —

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

Classic 20280/ 20300

b

I_%
—

(z) (o] fm

==

e — — = — — 3
QO O O
— /
o
g3 f
| S
To be fitted with flange and screws, which must be ordered separtely.
Skall kombineras med flans och skruvar, vilka maste bestéllas separat.
Flange for CV shaft/ Flans fér CV-axel typ | Art.nr/ Part no: A= art nr. / part no.
35 mm 6038081
11/2” 6038082
CV15 (20200) 6031136 20 mm | 6038083
1 3/4” 6038084
CV15 (20300) 6031141 45 mm | 6038085
50 mm 6038086
Max static torque 1610 Ibft | Max propeller shaft revolutions/min 5000 |12 6038087
Max statiskt viidmoment 2175 Nm | Max propelleraxelvarvtal/min. Flange/Flang 6038093

Blad nr/ Sheet no
6-2



Thrust Bearings, Spare parts
Trycklager, Reservdelar

aquadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

Classic 20 000
Discontinued/Utgangen Artikel
Spare parts only/ Enbart reservdelar
! )
7 7 N
st i W
_ L. 7} J -
! NGZAZARR,
| I| M=) I :
K HH I HHH— - S
N = l
| U
L ]
A=
L] r
| -
Pos |Qty/Antal [Part no/Art.nr Description Beskrivning Remark/Anmaérkning
1 2 6090090 Screw Skruv M 12 x 90
2 2 6090089 Locking nut Lasmutter M12
3 4 6090098 Washer, outer Bricka, yttre
4 4 6090100 Washer, inner Bricka, inre Pos. 1 - 5 = kit
5 4 6090083 Rubber bushing Gummibussning Part no / Art nr: 6036075
6 1 6031010 Bearing housing Lagerhus
7 1* 6032006 Bearing Lager
8 1* 6090034 Circlip Lasring
9 1 6047011 Flange Fléns
10 1* 6090217 Shaft nut Axelmutter
11 2 6090053 Screw Skruv M 10 x 30
12 1 6031250 Clamp coupling Axelkoppling Q3%
1 6031251 Clamp coupling Axelkoppling @20 mm
1 6031252 Clamp coupling Axelkoppling @ 22 mm
1 6031253 Clamp coupling Axelkoppling @ 25 mm
1 6031254 Clamp coupling Axelkoppling o1
1 6031256 Clamp coupling Axelkoppling g11/8”
1 6031257 Clamp coupling Axelkoppling @ 30 mm
1 6031258 Clamp coupling Axelkoppling O1%”
13 4 6090046 Screw Skruv M 10 x 20
14 4 6090099 Washer Bricka M10
*Pos. 7,8,10= Bearing kit/lagersats
Part no / Art nr: 6036026

Blad nr/ Sheet no

7-1



Thrust Bearings, Spare parts
Trycklager, Reservdelar

aquadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

Classic 20 100, 20 100A
D (O (
a9 @% - 5 / _
] = [
1 YY) = i
' (} IR — TR
9 I LI B I

Pos |Qty/Antal |Part no/Art.nr Description Beskrivning Remark/Anmérkning
1 1 6031122 Flange CV10 Flans CV10 (6031120 for 20100)
2 1 6036075 Rubber bushing kit | Bussningssats =2a-e
2a 2 6090089 Locking nut Lasmutter M 12
b 4 6090098 Washer, outer Bricka, yttre
c 2 6090090 Screw Skruv M 12 x 90
d 4 6090100 Washer, inner Bricka, inre
e 4 6090083 Rubber bushing Gummibussning
3 1 6031010 Bearing housing Lagerhus
4 1* 6032006 Bearing Lager
5 1* 6090034 Circlip Lasring
6a 1 6030041 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. kldamkoppling | @ 25 mm
1 6030051 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. klamkoppling | @ 1"
1 6030071 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. klamkoppling | @ 30 mm
1 6030081 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. klamkoppling | @117
1 6030091 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. klamkoppling | & 32 mm
1 6030111 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. klamkoppling | @ 35 mm
1 6030121 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. klamkoppling | @ 1127
1 6030131 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. klamkoppling | @ 40 mm
1 6030141 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. klamkoppling | @ 13"
1 6030151 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. klamkoppling | & 45 mm
6b 1 6030181 Flanged stub shaft | Flansad lageraxel
7 6 6090053 Allen screw Insexskruv M 10 x 30, (& 25 mm -3 40mm )
6 6090060 Allen screw Insexskruv M12x40, (@13%”-045mm)
8 1* 6090108 Support ring Stddring
9 1* 6090218 Shaft nut Axelmutter
10 3 6090273 Washer plate CV10| Bagbleck CV10 (6090141 for 20100)
11 6 6090049 Allen screw Insexskruv M 8 x 55
*Pos 4,5,8,9=Bearing kit/lagersats
Part no /Art.nr:6096026

Blad nr/ Sheet no

7-2




Thrust Bearings, Spare parts
Trycklager, Reservdelar

aquadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

Classic

@ Q 5 @ -
Jimme N
"rTI‘I'I']"" I 1 | I_ -\
@ =t 2 R
g
1 oo o] |

=g

Pos |Qty/Antal |Part no/Art.nr Description Beskrivning Remark/Anmérkning
1 1 6031130 Flange Fléns
2 1 6036075 Rubber bushing kit | Bussningssats =2a-e
2a 2 6090089 Locking nut Lasmutter M12
b 4 6090098 Washer, outer Bricka, yttre
c 2 6090090 Screw Skruv M 12 x 90
d 4 6090100 Washer, inner Bricka, inre
e 4 6090083 Rubber bushing Gummibussning
3 1 6031010 Bearing housing Lagerhus
4 1* 6032006 Bearing Lager
5 1* 6090034 Circlip Lasring
6a 1 6030041 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. klamkoppling | @ 25 mm
1 6030051 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. klamkoppling | @17
1 6030071 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. klamkoppling | @ 30 mm
1 6030081 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. klamkoppling | @1 14>
1 6030091 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. klamkoppling | @ 32 mm
1 6030111 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. klamkoppling | @ 35 mm
1 6030121 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. klamkoppling | @ 1 %2”
1 6030131 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. klamkoppling | @ 40 mm
1 6030141 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. klamkoppling | @ 134”
1 6030151 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. klamkoppling | @ 45 mm
6b 1 6030181 Flanged stub shaft | Flansad lageraxel
7 6 6090053 Allen screw Insexskruv M10x30, (@25mm-J40mm)
6 6090060 Allen screw Insexskruv M12x40, (©@13%”-@45mm)
8 1* 6090108 Support ring Stddring
9 1* 6090021 Shaft nut Axelmutter @25mm-J1%”
1* 6090218 Shaft nut Axelmutter @32 mm -3 45 mm,
10 3 6090145 Washer plate Bagbleck
11 6 6090058 Allen screw Insexskruv M 10 x 60
*Pos 4,5,8,9=Bearing kit/lagersats
Part no /Art.nr:6036026

Blad nr/ Sheet no

7-3




Thrust Bearings, Spare parts
Trycklager, Reservdelar

aquadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

Classic 20 280
2 3 4
W O mgnls
P~ p oo
:h x ~ !
NN AT — AT — :_

R

|

Pos |Qty/Antal |Part no/Art.nr Description Beskrivning Remark/Anmaérkning
1 1 6031136 Flange Flans
2 1 6036076 Rubber bushing kit | Bussningssats =2a-e
2a 4 6090089 Locking nut Lasmutter M12
b 8 6090098 Washer, outer Bricka, yttre
c 8 6090100 Washer, inner Bricka, inre
d 8 6090083 Rubber bushing Gummibussning
e 4 6090090 Screw Skruv M 12 x 90
3 1 6031040 Bearing housing Lagerhus
4 1* 6032010 Bearing Lager
5 1* 6090035 Circlip Lasring
1 6030811 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. kldamkoppling | @ 35 mm
1 6030821 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. klamkoppling [@ 112"
1 6030831 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. klamkoppling | @ 40 mm
6a 1 6030841 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. klamkoppling | 13"
1 6030851 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. klamkoppling | @ 45 mm
1 6030861 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. kldamkoppling | 50 mm
1 6030871 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. klamkoppling [@2”
6b 1 6030931 Flanged stub shaft | Flansad lageraxel
7 6 6090053 Allen screw Insexskruv M10x30, (F35mm-J40mm)
6 6090060 Allen screw Insexskruv M12x40, (@13%"-@2")
8 1* 6090165 Washer Bricka
9 1* 6090219 Shaft nut Axelmutter
10 3 6090145 Washer plate Bagbleck
11 6 6090058 Allen screw Insexskruv M 10 x 60
*Pos 4,5,8,9=Bearing kit/lagersats
Part no /Art.nr:6036030

Blad nr/ Sheet no

7-4




Thrust Bearings, Spare parts
Trycklager, Reservdelar

aq

uadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

Classic
D (3
@ @% n
] = =
L @ oK
i
— L] |

3

]
D @
D (O
‘ timir B iy W e
O 0 O

Pos |Qty/Antal |Part no/Art.nr Description Beskrivning Remark/Anmérkning
1 1 6031141 Flange Fléns
2 1 6036076 Rubber bushing kit | Bussningssats =2a-e
2a 4 6090089 Locking nut Lasmutter M 12
b 8 6090098 Washer, outer Bricka, yttre
c 8 6090100 Washer, inner Bricka, inre
d 8 6090083 Rubber bushing Gummibussning
e |4 6090090 Screw Skruv M 12 x 90
3 1 6031040 Bearing housing Lagerhus
4 1* 6032010 Bearing Lager
5 1* 6090035 Circlip Lasring
6a 1 6030811 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. klamkoppling | & 35 mm
1 6030821 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. klamkoppling | @1 %"
1 6030831 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. klamkoppling | @ 40 mm
1 6030841 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. klamkoppling | @ 13%”
1 6030851 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. klamkoppling | @ 45 mm
1 6030861 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. klamkoppling | @ 50 mm
1 6030871 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. klamkoppling | @27
6b 1 6030931 Flanged stub shaft | Fldnsad lageraxel
7 6 6090053 Allen screw Insexskruv M 10 x 30,( @ 35 mm - @ 40 mm )
6 6090060 Allen screw Insexskruv M12x40, (91%”-02")
8 1* 6090165 Washer Bricka
9 1* 6090219 Shaft nut Axelmutter
10 3 6090143 Washer plate Bagbleck
11 6 6090061 Allen screw Insexskruv M 12 x 70
*Pos 4,5,8,9=Bearing kit/lagersats
Part no /Art.nr:6036030

Blad nr/ Sheet no

7-5




Thrust Bearings, Spare parts
Trycklager, Reservdelar

aquadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

Classic

(S

20 380

Discontinued/Utgangen Artikel
Spare parts only/ Enbart reservdelar

ol

=
u

®)

-

B _

—E .
i F eEeE
|
""" (OONONG
T |
O) ]
r ﬂ L]
1 H ~1 | |
Pos |Qty/Antal |Part no/Art.nr Description Beskrivning Remark/Anmérkning
1 1 6031150 Flange Flans
2* 2 6090160 Lip seal Tatning
3* 2 6032016 Bearing Lager
4 1 6036080 Rubber bushing kit | Bussningssats =4a-e
4a 4 6090089 Locking nut Lasmutter M 12
b 8 6090098 Washer, outer Bricka, yttre
c 8 6090100 Washer, inner Bricka, inre
d 8 6090083 Rubber bushing Gummibussning
e 4 6090091 Screw Skruv M 12 x 100
5 1 6031050 Bearing housing Lagerhus
6* 2 6090158 O ring O-ring
7 16 6090157 Allen screw Insexskruv M6x16
8 2 6031192 Cover Lock
9a 1 6031820 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. klamkoppling | @ 13"
1 6031830 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. klamkoppling | @ 45 mm
1 6031840 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. klamkoppling | @ 50 mm
1 6031850 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. klamkoppling | @2”
1 6031860 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. klamkoppling | @ 2V,
9b 1 6031900 Flanged stub shaft | Flansad lageraxel
10 8 6090060 Allen screw Insexskruv M 12 x 40
11 2 6090159 Plug Plugg
12* 1 6090251 Washer Bricka
13 1 6090220 Shaft nut Axelmutter
14 3 6090143 Washer plate Bagbleck
15 6 6090061 Allen screw Insexskruv M 12 x 70
*Pos 2,3,6,12,13=Bearing kit/lagersats
Part no /Art.nr:6036035

Blad nr/ Sheet no
7-6



Thrust Bearings, Spare parts lqlladl‘lve

antivibration system
Trycklager, Reservdelar o1 Now 2001

Classic 20 400

Discontinued/Utgangen Artikel
Spare parts only/ Enbart reservdelar

4~
(s

!
20

& _ il .
£ e o el
&

AR Gl 1 | |
QN

][} —

Pos |Qty/Antal |Part no/Art.nr Description Beskrivning Remark/Anmérkning
1 1 6031155 Flange Flans
2% 2 6090160 Lip seal Tatning
3* 2 6032016 Bearing Lager
4 1 6036080 Rubber bushing kit | Bussningssats =4a-e
4a 4 6090089 Locking nut Lasmutter M12
b 8 6090098 Washer, outer Bricka, yttre
c 8 6090100 Washer, inner Bricka, inre
d 8 6090083 Rubber bushing Gummibussning
e 4 6090091 Screw Skruv M 12 x 100
5 1 6031050 Bearing housing Lagerhus
6* 2 6090158 O ring O-ring
7 16 6090157 Allen screw Insexskruv M6 x16
8 2 6031192 Cover Lock
9a 1 6031820 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. klamkoppling | @13%”
1 6031830 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. klamkoppling | & 45 mm
1 6031840 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. klamkoppling | @ 50 mm
1 6031850 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. klamkoppling | @2”
1 6031860 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. klamkoppling | @ 2 %"
9b 1 6031900 Flanged stub shaft | Fldnsad lageraxel
10 8 6090060 Allen screw Insexskruv M 12 x 40
11 2 6090159 Plug Plugg
12* 1 6090251 Washer Bricka
13* 1 6090220 Shaft nut Axelmutter
14 2 6090144 Washer plate Bagbleck
15 6 6090062 Allen screw Insexskruv M 12 x 80
*Pos 2,3,6,12,13=Bearing kit/lagersats
Part no /Art.nr:6036035

Blad nr/ Sheet no
7-7



Thrust Bearings, Spare parts
Trycklager, Reservdelar

aquadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

Classic 20 480
Discontinued/Utgangen Artikel
Spare parts only/ Enbart reservdelar
® @ SN ® @
— \ 772 7.7/,
= AN =
@ 2 U
TOT0T0O
Pos |Qty/Antal |Part no/Art.nr Description Beskrivning Remark/Anmérkning
1 1 6031160 Flange Flans
2" 2 6090014 Lip seal Téatning
3* 2 6032013 Bearing Lager
4 1 6036085 Rubber bushing kit | Bussningssats =4a-e
4a 6 6090089 Locking nut Lasmutter M2
b 12 6090098 Washer, outer Bricka, yttre
C 6 6090091 Screw Skruv M 12 x 100
d 12 6090100 Bricka, inner Bricka, inre
e 12 6090083 Rubber bushing Gummibussning
5 1 6031060 Bearing housing Lagerhus
6* 2 6090148 O ring O-ring
7 16 6090055 Allen screw Insexskruv M 8 x 20
8 2 6031190 Cover Lock
9a 1 6031430 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. klamkoppling | @ 40 mm
1 6031440 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. klamkoppling | @ 134”
1 6031450 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. klamkoppling | @ 45 mm
1 6031460 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. klamkoppling | @ 50 mm
1 6031470 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. klamkoppling | @ 2~
9b 1 6031560 Flanged stub shaft | Fl&nsad lageraxel
10 8 6090053 Allen screw Insexskruv M10x30, (@40 mm)
8 6090060 Allen screw Insexskruv M 12 x 40 (D 1 3% -0 27)
+H 0 6090156 Grease-hippte Smébrinippet
12 2 6090159 Plug Plugg
13* 1 6090221 Shaft nut Axelmutter
14* 1 6090252 Washer Bricka
15 2 6090144 Washer plate Bagbleck
16 6 6090062 Allen screw Insexskruv M 12 x 80
*Pos 2,3,6,13,14=Bearing kit/lagersats
Part no /Art.nr:6036040

Blad nr/ Sheet no

7-8




Thrust Bearings, Spare parts aqlladl‘lve

antivibration system
Trycklager, Reservdelar o1 Now 2001

Discontinued/Utgangen Artikel
Spare parts only/ Enbart reservdelar
(©
—
Pos |Qty/Antal |Part no/Art.nr Description Beskrivning Remark/Anmérkning
1 1 6031162 Flange Fléns
2" 2 6090015 Lip seal Tétning
3* 1 6032012 Bearing set Lagerpar
4 1 6036085 Rubber bushing kit| Bussningssats =4a-e
4a |6 6090089 Locking nut Lasmutter M12
b [12 6090098 Washer, outer Bricka, yttre
c |6 6090091 Screw Skruv M 12 x 100
d [12 6090100 Bricka, inner Bricka, inre
e |12 6090083 Rubber bushing Gummibussning
5 1 6031060 Bearing housing Lagerhus
6* 2 6090148 O ring O-ring
7 16 6090055 Allen screw Insexskruv M 8 x 20
8 2 6031191 Cover Lock
9a |1 6031650 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. klamkoppling | @ 45 mm
1 6031660 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. klamkoppling | @ 50 mm
1 6031670 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. klamkoppling | @ 2"
1 6031680 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. klamkoppling | @2 %47
1 6031690 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. klamkoppling | @ 60 mm
1 6031700 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. klamkoppling | @2 12"
1 6031710 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. klamkoppling | @ 65 mm
9b |1 6031770 Flanged stub shaft | Fldnsad lageraxel
10 |8 6090063 Allen screw Insexskruv M 16 x 50 (& 50 mm-@ 65 mm)
8 6090060 Allen screw Insexskruv M 12x40 (D 45 mm)
11 1 6090156 Grease nipple Smérjnippel
12 |1 6090159 Plug Plugg
13 |1 6090252 Washer Bricka
14* |1 6090221 Shaft nut Axelmutter M16x5
15 |6 6090104 Washer Bricka M 16 x 80
16 6 6090196 Allen screw Insexskruv *Pos 2,3,6,13,14=Bearing kit/lagersats
Part no /Art.nr:6036045

Blad nr/ Sheet no

7-9




Thrust Bearings

Trycklager

aq

uadrive

antivibration system

/ssued : 01 Nov 2003

ModuLine

104,3

61,8

1

100

(¢

' Qg
§J~
CINTVL.
3| ©
—| N
I
L ‘J I @Jj
Shaft @ Complete unit | Shaft sleeve kit Part/Artikel Part no/Art nr
Axel @ Komplett enhet Axelhylssats .
Part no/Art nr Part no/Art nr Base unit/ Basenhet 6110000
CV 05 Adapterkit 6116011
" 611 02 00, 611 10 12
20 mm 611 02 01 611 10 13
22 mm 611 02 02 611 10 14
7/8” 611 02 03 611 10 15
25 mm 611 02 04 611 10 16
1” 611 02 05 611 10 17
11/8” 611 02 06 611 10 18
30 mm 611 02 07 611 10 19
1% 611 02 08 611 10 20
32 mm 611 02 09 611 10 21
35 mm 611 02 10 611 10 22
1% 611 02 11 611 10 23
40 mm 611 02 12 611 10 24
13/4” 611 02 23 Only valid for
45 mm 611 02 24 clamp version/
50 mm 611 02 26 Galler endast kl.
2’ 611 02 27 kopplingsvariant
Max propeller shaft speed/Max propellervarvtal 4000 rpm

Max cont. Propeller thrust force/Max propellertryckkraft

11 kN/2475 |bf.

Blad nr/ Sheet no

8-7


tim
Inserted Text
 


Thrust Bearings

Trycklager

aq

uadrive

antivibration system

/ssued : 01 Nov 2003

ModuLine

B10 (CV10)

04,3
618 100
§J~
/ \ ol S
o
=i N
] | &QJ
Shaft @ Complete unit | Shaft sleeve kit Part/Artikel Part no/Art nr
Axel @ Komplett enhet Axelhylssats .
Part no/Art nr Part no/Art nr Base unit/ Basenhet 6110000
CV 10 Adapterkit 6116012
%" 611 03 00 611 10 12
20 mm 611 03 01 61110 13
22 mm 611 03 02 611 10 14
7/8” 611 03 03 611 10 15
25 mm 611 03 04 61110 16
1” 611 03 05 611 10 17
11/8” 611 03 06 61110 18
30 mm 611 03 07 61110 19
1% 611 03 08 611 10 20
32 mm 611 03 09 611 10 21
35 mm 611 03 10 611 10 22
1% 611 03 11 611 10 23
40 mm 611 03 12 611 10 24
13/4” 611 03 23 Only valid for
45 mm 611 03 24 clamp version/
50 mm 611 03 26 Galler endast kl.
2’ 611 03 27 kopplingsvariant

Max propeller shaft speed/Max propellervarvtal
Max cont. Propeller thrust force/Max propellertryckkraft

4000 rpm

11 kN/2475 Ibf.

Blad nr/ Sheet no

8-2



Thrust Bearings

Trycklager

aq

uadrive

antivibration system

/ssued : 01 Nov 2003

ModuLine

104,3
61,8
l r—
| || n
|
—\
|
e
S |
N
/=
(
—
|
i
I A
|
l N —
Shaft @ Complete unit | Shaft sleeve kit
Axel @ Komplett enhet| Axelhylssats
Part no/Art nr Part no/Art nr
%" 611 04 00 611 10 12
20 mm 611 04 01 611 10 13
22 mm 611 04 02 611 10 14
7/8” 611 04 03 611 10 15
25 mm 611 04 04 611 10 16
1” 611 04 05 611 10 17
11/8” 611 04 06 611 10 18
30 mm 611 04 07 611 10 19
1% 611 04 08 611 10 20
32 mm 611 04 09 611 10 21
35 mm 611 04 10 611 10 22
1% 611 04 11 611 10 23
40 mm 611 04 12 611 10 24
13/4” 611 04 23 Only valid for
45 mm 611 04 24 clamp version/
50 mm 611 04 26 Galler endast Kl.
2’ 611 04 27 kopplingsvariant

Max propeller shaft speed/Max propellervarvtal
Max cont. Propeller thrust force/Max propellertryckkraft

1.5

‘)

e

D

\O

O

O

145
200

&

Part/Artikel Part no/Art nr
Base unit/ Basenhet 6110000
CV 15 Adapterkit 6116013

4000 rpm
11 kN/2475 Ibf.

Blad nr/ Sheet no

8-3



Thrust Bearings

Trycklager

aquadrive

antivibration system

/ssued : 01 Nov 2003

ModuLine

108,95

66

AmA|
)

I

=

127

(¢

s

O

O

<

/

145
200

N

Part/Artikel Part no/Art nr
Base unit/ Basenhet 6110000
CV 21 Adapterkit 6116014

Shaft @ Complete unit | Shaft sleeve kit

Axel @ Komplett enhet Axelhylssats
Part no/Art nr Part no/Art nr

%" 611 05 00 61110 12

20 mm 611 05 01 61110 13

22 mm 611 05 02 61110 14

7/8” 611 05 03 611 10 15

25 mm 611 05 04 61110 16

1” 611 05 05 61110 17

11/8” 611 05 06 61110 18

30 mm 611 05 07 611 10 19

1% 611 05 08 611 10 20

32 mm 611 05 09 611 10 21

35 mm 611 05 10 611 10 22

1% 611 05 11 61110 23

40 mm 611 05 12 61110 24

13/4” 611 05 23 Only valid for

45 mm 611 05 24 clamp version/

50 mm 611 05 26 Galler endast kl.

2’ 611 05 27 kopplingsvariant

Max propeller shaft speed/Max propellervarvtal

Max cont. Propeller thrust force/Max propellertryckkraft

Blad nr/ Sheet no

4000 rpm
11 kN/2475 Ibf.



Thrust Bearings lquadl‘iveo

antivibration system
Trycklager Issued - 07 Aug 2003

CV 05,10,15,21

LA 165.5
65.5

200
145

|

|

|

|

|
298

500

Shaft @ Complete unit/Komplett enhet

Axel 9 CV o5 cv10 cv15 cv21
13/4” 611 02 23 611 03 23 611 04 23 611 05 23
45 mm 611 02 24 611 03 24 611 04 24 611 05 24
50 mm 611 02 26 611 03 26 611 04 26 611 05 26
2" 611 02 27 611 03 27 611 04 27 611 05 27
La 61,8 61,8 61,8 66

Max propeller shaftspeed/Max propellervarvantal 4000 rpm

Max cont. Propeller thrust force/Max propeller tryckkraft 11 kN/2475 Ibf.

Blad nr/ Sheet no
8-5



Thrust Bearings

Trycklager

aquadrive

antivibration system

Issued . 07 Jun 2004

ModuLine

B 10 Flange

200
145
2108

LA /7
L~ T
i )
—— — — —\
N —
\ J ———
O~
— - o | N
O
IS
7 T ]
/ L
— —
i l '
Flange: Borg Wagner 5”
Complete unit
Komplett enhet
Part no/Art nr La (mm)
Cv 05 611 02 30 61,8
Cv 10 611 03 30 61,8
CV 15 611 04 30 61,8
CV 21 611 05 30 66

Max propeller shaftspeed/Max propellervarvantal

Max cont. Propeller thrust force/Max propeller tryckkraft

4000 rpm
11 kN/2475 Ibf.

Blad nr/ Sheet no

8-6



Thrust Bearings
Trycklager

aquadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

ModuLine

p147

pA

300
214

i |
100
CV adapter 147
Part/Artikel Part no./
Artikel nr
Basenhet
Base unit B20 6120000
OA= ) ]
Complete unit adapted for CV 21/| Complete unit adapted for CV 30/
Komplett enhet for CV 21 Komplett enhet for CV 30
35 mm| 6120510 6120610
112" | 6120511 6120611
40 mm| 6120512 6120612
1%" | 6120513 6120613
45mm | 6120514 6120614
50mm | 6120516 6120616
2" 6120517 6120617

Bearing life L1 0

thrust force / tryckkraft kN
T

125+
12t
6.000n
1.5
1t
10.5[ N
12,000

10r

9.5

of ~

20.000h

8.5r N
al

75F

560 1 (;00 1 5‘00 20‘00 25‘00 S(r)gr%

Max continous torque 1400 Nm
Max kontinuerligt vridmoment 1034 Ibft
Max cont. propellershaft revolutions {2000 rpm
Max kont. propelleraxelvarvtal
Max continous prop. thrust 14 kN
Max kontinuerlig propellerkraft 3150 Ibf

Blad nr/ Sheet no

8-1




Thrust Bearings iquadl‘iVE®

antivibration system

Trycklager Issued : 01 Nov 2001

0156
076.2
1
|
|
T
|
T
300
214

110

126 CV adapter 175
157

Suits Tvin Disc prop-flange Px8775A.
Passar Tvin Disc prop-flange Px8775A.

thrust force / trvckkrgtrt kN

12,5

121
6.000h
1.5

1r

Part / Artikel / Part no./ fo3}- .
Artikel nr / 101 000
Base unit B20 6120000 9.5F I
Basenhet B20 of
20.000h
Flange kit / Flanssats/ 6123029 85¢

8l

751

Complete unit adapted for ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘
CV 21/ 6120530 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000

pm
Komplett enhet fér CV 21

Max continous torque 1600 Nm
Max kontinuerligt viidmoment 1182 Ibft
Complete unit adapted for Max cont. propellershaft revolutions | 2000 rpm
CV 30/ 6120630 Max kont. propelleraxelvarvtal
Komplett enhet for CV 30 Max continous prop. thrust 14 kN
Max kontinuerlig propellerkraft 3150 Ibf

Blad nr/ Sheet no
8-2



Thrust Bearings
Trycklager

aquadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

ModuLine

0197

oA

360
283

114

230

CV adapter 170
Part / Artikel Part no/
Artikel nr.
Dacenhet B30 6130000
OA= | Complete unit Complete unit Complete unit
adapted for CV 30/ | adapted for CV 32/ | adapted for CV 42
Komplett enhet Komplett enhet Komplett enhet
for CV 30 for CV 32 féorCv 42/
40 mm| 6130612 6130712A 6130812A
13%"" | 6130613 6130713A 6130813A
45mm | 6130614 6130714A 6130814A
50mm | 6130616 6130716A 6130816A
2" 6130617 6130717A 6130817A
2%" 6130619 6130719A 6130819A
60 mm| 6130620 6130720A 6130820A
2" 16130622 6130722A 6130822A
65 mm| 6130623 6130723A 6130823A
70 mm| 6130624 6130724A 6130824A

thrust force / tryckkraft kN
i T T

23F \

21r

20

Bearing life L10

22 ‘\\
\\‘
N
X
12,000
N
RN
20.000h \\
—
460 660 860 1 (;OO 1 2‘00 14‘00 1 6‘00 1 8‘00 2000
rpm
Max continous torque 3000 Nm
Max kontinuerligt viidmoment 2215 |bft
Max cont. propellershaft revolutions | 1700 rpm
Max kont. propelleraxelvarvtal
Max continous prop. thrust 21 kN
Max kontinuerlig propellerkraft 4725 Ibf

Blad nr/ Sheet no
8-3



Thrust Bearings
Trycklager

aquadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

ModuLine

9156

132

158

188

Suits Tvin Disc prop-flange Px8775A.
Passar Tvin Disc prop-flange Px8775A.

Complete unit incl.
adapter kit for CV 42

Artikel / Part Artikel nr/
Part no.

Basenhet B30

Base unit B30 6130000

Flanssats / Flange kit 6133029

Komplett enhet fér CV 30 /

Complete unit adapted for 6130630

CV 30

Komplett enhet for CV 32/

Complete unit adapted for 6130730A

Cv 32

Komplett enhet m.

adaptersats f. CV 42 / 6130830A

360
283

Blad nr/ Sheet no
8-4

Bearing life L10

thrust force / tryckkraft kN

T T T
231
22
2 6.000h
20

12.000h

20.000h

I ! I I ! I
400 600 800 1000 1200 1400

I I
1600 1800 2000
pm

Max continous torque 3500 Nm
Max kontinuerligt viidmoment 2583 Ibft
Max cont. propellershaft revolutions | 1700 rpm
Max kont. propelleraxelvarvtal

Max continous prop. thrust 21 kN
Max kontinuerlig propellerkraft 4725 Ibf




Thrust Bearings, Spare parts
Trycklager, Reservdelar

aquadrive

antivibration system

Issued . 071 Nov 2003

ModuLine

6 2 3

=i
e\ Y

]El{

i

/29

—_———— —

/25—28

1

8-11 7d-/7c--7b~7a-7e
Pos Qty /Antal Part no/ Art nr| Description Bendmning Dimension
1 1 6115011 Housing Hus
2 2 6115002 Shrink unit Klamelement
3 1 6115003 Spacer ring Distansring
4 1 6190001 Bearing Lager SK BAHB 636149 AB
5 1 6190031 Locking ring Lasning SGH 85
6 6 6090001 Allen screw Insexskruv M10x25 MC6S
7a 4 6190039 Rubber mount Gummibussning
7b 4 6190037 Washer inner Bricka inre P40x @ 10.5x3
7c 4 6190036 Washer outer Bricka yttre M10 std
7d 2 6190034 Allen screw Insexskruv M10x90 M6S
7e 2 6190035 Lock nut Lasmutter M10
7 1 6190033 Rubber mount kit Bussningssats =7a-7e
8 1 6116011 CV adapter kit CV flanssats CV05
9 1 6116012 CV adapter kit CV flanssats CV10
10 1 6116013 CV adapter kit CV flanssats CV15
11 1 6116014 CV adapter kit CV flanssats Ccv21
12 1 6111012 Shaft sleeve kit Axelhylssats DY
13 1 6111013 Shaft sleeve kit Axelhylssats @20
14 1 6111014 Shaft sleeve kit Axelhylssats @22
15 1 6111015 Shaft sleeve kit Axelhylssats a7/8”
16 1 6111016 Shaft sleeve kit Axelhylssats 225
17 1 6111017 Shaft sleeve kit Axelhylssats 21"
18 1 6111018 Shaft sleeve kit Axelhylssats 71 1/8
19 1 6111019 Shaft sleeve kit Axelhylssats 30
20 1 6111020 Shaft sleeve kit Axelhylssats 21 1/4
21 1 6111021 Shaft sleeve kit Axelhylssats 232
22 1 6111022 Shaft sleeve kit Axelhylssats 235
23 1 6111023 Shaft sleeve kit Axelhylssats 211/5”
24 1 6111024 Shaft sleeve kit Axelhylssats 240
25 1 6112025 Clamp stub shaft kit | Klamaxelsats 1 %"
26 1 6112026 Clamp stub shaft kit | KIamaxelsats @45
27 1 6112027 Clamp stub shaft kit | KIamaxelsats @50
28 1 6112028 Clamp stub shaft kit | KIamaxelsats @2”
29 1 6113029 Flange shaft kit Flansaxelsats BW 5”

Blad nr/ Sheet no

9-7



Thrust Bearings, Spare parts i(llladl‘ive@

antivibration system

Trycklager, Reservdelar [ssued : 07 Nov 2003

ModuLine

Pos Qty /Antal | Part no/ Art nr Description Bend@mning Dimension

1b 3 6090295 Washer plate Bagbleck

1a 6 6090237 Allen screw Insexskruv M8 x 40

1 1 6116001 CV adapter CV flans CV05

2b 3 6090273 Washer plate Bagbleck

2a 6 6090049 Allen screw Insexskruv M8 x 40

2 1 6116002 CV adapter CV flans CV10

3b 3 6090145 Washer plate Bagbleck

3a 6 6090058 Allen screw Insexskruv M10 x 60

3 1 6116003 CV adapter CV flans CV15

4b 3 6090143 Washer plate Bagbleck

4a 6 6090061 Allen screw Insexskruv M12 x 70

4 1 6116004 CV adapter CV flans CV 21

5 4 6190032 Screw Skruv M5 x 6

7 1 6113000 Shaft sleeve Axelhylsa @3/4 “

8 1 6113001 Shaft sleeve Axelhylsa 320

9 1 6113002 Shaft sleeve Axelhylsa @22

10 1 6113003 Shaft sleeve Axelhylsa a7/8”

11 1 6113004 Shaft sleeve Axelhylsa 225

12 1 6113005 Shaft sleeve Axelhylsa @17

13 1 6113006 Shaft sleeve Axelhylsa @1 1/8”

14 1 6113007 Shaft sleeve Axelhylsa @30

15 1 6113008 Shaft sleeve Axelhylsa @1 "

16 1 6113009 Shaft sleeve Axelhylsa @32

17 1 6113010 Shaft sleeve Axelhylsa 735

18 1 6113011 Shaft sleeve Axelhylsa a1 %"

19 1 6113012 Shaft sleeve Axelhylsa 240

20 6 6090060 Allen screw Insexskruv M2 x 40

21 1 6113035 Clamp stub shaft | Klamaxel 31347

22 1 6113036 Clamp stub shaft | Klamaxel 245

23 1 6113037 Clamp stub shaft | Kldmaxel 750

24 1 6113038 Clamp stub shaft | Kldmaxel @2’

25 1 6113030 Flange shaft Flansaxel gBW 5”
Blad nr/ Sheet no

9-2



Thrust Bearings, Spare parts
Trycklager, Reservdelar

aquadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

ModuLine

EMBE@

2
L
3 N
7 A
13
12
&
Pos. | Antal/Qty| Art nr/Part no |Description Bendmning
1 1 6125011 Housing Lagerhus
2 1 6125004 Retainer ring Hallarring
3 6 6190014 Allen screw Insexskruv
4 6 6190015 Washer Bricka
5 1 6125002 Drive hub Medbringare
6 1 * CV adapter kit CV-adaptersats
7 1 6190002 Bearing Lager
8 1 6125003 Shaft nut Axelmutter
9 1 6122000 Locking device Spénnelement
10 |1 o Shaft sleeve Shaft locking kit | Axelhylsa Axellasningsats
1 |1 ok Shaft seal rrn Axeltatning o
12 |2 6190012 Lip seal Radialtétning
13 |1 6190013 O ring seal O-ring
15 |4 6090234 Rubber mount Gummibussning
16 |4 6090067 Allen screw Insexskruv
17 14 6090106 Washer 14) Mount kit | Stodbricka 14) Bussningsats
18 |4 6090102 Washer part no. 6190029| Bricka art nr. 6190029
19 |4 6090085 Lock nut Lasmutter
20 |4 6090235 Wash Bricka
o "Shaft sleeve/ | Shaft seall | Shaft locking kity || CV-adaptersats*/ CV adapter kit *
Axelhylsa Axeltatning | Axellasningsats / 6126001 CV-adapter x1
35mm_ | 6123010 6124010 6121010 CV 21 |6090278 I-skruv/Allenscrew  x6
1%2” 6123011 6124010 6121011 6126011 | 6090143 Bagbleck /Washerplate x3
40mm 6123012 6124012 6121012 6090061 I-skruv / Allen screw X6
19%” 6123013 6124013 6121013
omm 6123014 6124014 6121014 CV 30 gégg?gi (B:;/_i?;cri%Vasher late Q
5,(,)mm 6123016 6124016 6121016 6126012 6090277 I—skgruv / Allen scref/)v X6
2 6123017 6124017 6121017

Blad nr/ Sheet no
9-1




Thrust Bearings, Spare parts iquadl'lve

antivibration system

Trycklager, Reservdelar Issued : 01 Nov 2001

ModuLine

000000,

< )(w)(=)r~

HAN
®
T®

.

/ST

CV adapter kit */CV-adaptersats*
6136001 CV-adapter

CV 21 6090278 Allenscrew/ I-skruv
6126011 |6090143 Washerplate/Bagbleck
6090061 Allen screw/ I-skruv

CV 30 6136002 CV-adapter
6090144 Washerplate/ Bagbleck
6126012 6090277 Allen screw / I-skruv

Pos.|Qty/Antal | Part no/Art nr |Description Bendmning

11 6125011 Housing Lagerhus

2 |1 6125004 Retainer ring Hallarring

3 |6 6190014 Allen screw Insexskruv

4 |6 6190015 Washer Bricka

5 |1 6125002 Drive hub Medbringare

6 |1 * CV adapter kit CV-adaptersats

7 [ 6190002 Bearing Lager

8 |1 6125003 Shaft nut Axelmutter

9 |1 6122000 Locking device Spéannelement

1113 ? g?ggé;g ?lllaenn SCrew M16x30/\ 1) Flange kit Inﬁ,exskruv M16x30 [\ 10) Flanssats
nge shaft part no. 6123029 | Flansaxel art nr. 6123029

11b |1 6190027 O-ring O-ring

12 |2 6190012 Lip seal Radialtatning

13 |1 6190013 O ring seal O-ring

15 |4 6090234 Rubber mount Gummibussning

16 |4 6090067 Allen screw Insexskruv

17 |4 6090106 Washer 14) Mount kit Stédbricka 14) Bussningsats

18 |8 6090102 Washer part no. 6190029 | Bricka art nr. 6190029

19 |4 6090085 Lock nut Lasmutter

Blad nr/ Sheet no
9-2



Thrust Bearings, Spare parts

Trycklager, Reservdelar

aq

ModuLine

14

1

2
@
3
7

5
€ : ©
12 * a @
Ul I
- T
l
|
\
— 1 |
Pos. | Qty/Antal| Part no/Art nr |Description Bendmning
1 1 6135011 Housing Lagerhus
2 1 6135004 Retainer ring Hallarring
3 6 6190009 Allen screw Insexskruv
4 6 6190010 Washer Bricka
5 1 6135002 Drive hub Medbringare
6 1 * CV adapter kit CV-adaptersats
7 1 6190003 Bearing Lager
8 1 6135003 Shaft nut Axelmutter
9 1 6132000 Locking device Spéannelement
10 |1 b Shaft sleeve Shaft locking kit | Axelhylsa Axellasningsats
11 1 ok Shaft seal Ak Axeltatning i
12 |2 6190006 Lip seal Radialtétning
13 | 1 6190008 O ring seal O-ring
15 | 6 6090234 Rubber mount Gummibussning
16 | 6 6090067 Allen screw Insexskruv
17 | 6 6090106 Washer 14) Mount kit Stor stédbricka 14) Bussningsats
18 | 12 6090102 Washer part no. 6190030 | Bricka art nr. 6190030
19 |6 6090085 Lock nut Lasmutter
20 | 6 6090235 Washer Bricka
(] *§haft sleeve/ | Shaft seal/ *é*ﬁaft locking kit/ * CV adapter kit / CV-adaptersats
Axelhylsa Axeltdtning | Axelldsningsats 6136001 CV-adapter x1
40mm 6133012 6134012 6131012 CV 30 |6090062 AIIenscrew_ / I-skruv ~ x6
1% 6133013 6134013 6131013 6136011 8090144 Washer/Bricka M16x5 x2
45mm_ [ 6133014 6134014 6131014 6136003 CV-adapter A
50mm_[6133016 6134016 6131016 CV 32 |6090196 Allenscrew / I-skruv ~ x6
27 6133017 6134017 6131017 6136014|6090104 Washer/Bricka M16x5 x6
21" 16133019 6134019 6131019 6090288 Bolt / |-skruv x6
60mm [ 6133020 6134020 6131020 6136005 CV-adapter 1
A 6133022 6134022 6131022 CV 42 |6090287 Screw /Skruv X6
65mm | 6133023 6134023 6131023 6136016 [6190026 Seal/Plantatning x8
Z0mm |- 6134024 6134024 6090104 Washer/Bricka X6

Blad nr/ Sheet no
9-3

uadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001




Thrust Bearings, Spare parts

Trycklager, Reservdelar

aquadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

ModuLine

a
I

_||._ ...... I
L

)W)

OO

9-4

- T
I
41
\
* CV adapter kit / CV-adaptersats E— —
6136001 CV-adapter x1
CV 30 |6090062 Allenscrew / I-skruv ~ x6 -
6136011 |6090144 Washer/Bricka M16x5 x2 | |
6090288 Bolt / I-skruv  x6
6136003 CV-adapter x1
CV 32 |6090196 Allenscrew / |-skruv ~ x6
6136014 |6090104 Washer/Bricka M16x5 x6
6090288 Bolt / I-skruv X6
6136005 CV-adapter x1
CV 42 [6090287 Screw /Skruv X6
6136016 6190026 Seal/Plantatning x8
6090104 Washer/Bricka X6
Pos.| Antal/Qty| Art nr/ Part no | Benidmning Description
1 1 6135011 Housing Lagerhus
2 1 6135004 Retainer ring Hallarring
3 6 6190009 Allen screw Insexskruv
4 6 6190010 Washer Bricka
5 1 6135002 Drive hub Medbringare
6 1 * CV adapter kit CV-adaptersats
7 1 6190003 Bearing Lager
8 1 6135003 Shaft nut Axelmutter
9 1 6132000 Locking device Spéannelement
11 |6 6090270 Allen screw ) Insexskruv 10) Flanssats
fa |1 6133030 Flange shaft 10) Flange kit g5 saxel i arae
b | 1 6190028 O ring partno. 6133029 "4 ing '
12 |2 6190006 Lip seal Radialtatning
13 |1 6190008 O ring seal O-ring
15 |6 6090234 Rubber mount Gummibussning
16 |6 6090067 Allen screw ] Insexskruv )
17 |6 6090106 Washer 14) Mount kit g5 stadbricka 14) Bussningsats
18 6 6090102 WaSher part no. 6190030 BI’iCka art nr. 6190030
19 |6 6090085 Lock nut Lasmutter
20 |6 6090235 Washer Bricka
Blad nr / Sheet no




Thrust Bearings, Complete units
Trycklager, Kompletta enheter

aquadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

Heavy Duty Line

353

HDL680

289

125

——

ﬁ

Suits driveshaft CV42 with end cap.
Passar drivaxel CV42 med lock.

Artnr/ O A=
Part no.

6039205A | 50 mm
6039207A | 2"
6039208A | 2%”
6039209A | 60 mm
6039210A | 212"
6039211A | 65 mm
6039212A | 70 mm

40

38

36

34

32

Max static torque (yield point) 12240 Nm
Max statiskt vridmoment (strackgrans) 9060 Ibft

30

Max propellershaft revolutions 1700 rpm
Max propelleraxelvarvtal

28

Max recommended prop. thrust 40000 N
Max rekommenderad propellerkraft |9000 Ibf

275
380

Bearing life L

Lagerlivslangd L10

10’
thrust force / tryckkraft kN
T T
12.000h
| 20.000h i
L L L L L L L
400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600

Sheet no / Blad nr
10-1

rpm



Thrust Bearings, Complete units quladl‘lve

antivibration system
Trycklager, Kompletta enheter o

Heavy Duty Line HDL680

Part no / Art nr: 6039220A

253 200
189 95
I N
| (% N7 5

s \/ 97

095.2
p152.4
2190
275
380

Suits Twin Disc std prop flange PX 9153
Passar Twin Disc std prop flange PX 9153

Suits driveshaft CV42 with end cap. Bearing life |_1 , Lagerlivslangd |_10
Passar drivaxel CV42 med lock. 0
thrust force / tryckkraft kN
40 ‘ :
381 1
36 1
12.000h
34 ,
s2r 20.000h |
Max static torque (yield point) 12240 Nm 30 )
Max statiskt vridmoment (strackgréans)| 9060 Ibit
Max propellershaft revolutions 1700 rpm 28l |
Max propelleraxelvarvtal
Max recommended prop. thrust 40000 N | | | ‘ | | I
Max rekommenderad propellerkraft 9000 Ibf 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600

rpm

Sheet no / Blad nr
10-2



Thrust Bearings, Compl

ete units

Trycklager, Kompletta enheter

aquadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

Heavy Duty Lin

e

HDL700

382
289
I /"
ﬁ‘f\t 125
NG S —
O 0O
ol =
I
o+
| I
Artnr/ g A=
Part no. 38
6039305 50 mm
6039307 2" 36
6039308 2%"
6039309 60 mm 34
6039310 210"
6039311 65 mm 32
6039312 70 mm
Max static torque (yield point) 12240 Nm 30

Max statiskt vridmoment (strdckgréns) 9oes Ibft

Max propelleraxelvarvtal

Max propellershaft revolutions 1700 rpm

Max recommended prop. thrust 40000 N
Max rekommenderad propellerkraft | 9000 Ibf

Sheet no / Blad nr
10-3

thrust force / tryckkraft kN
40 T T

28

Bearing life L

(a)
[eo]
(ep]
10° Lagerlivslangd L10
12.000h
20.000h i
L L L L
1000 1200 1400 1600
rpm



Thrust Bearings, Complete units Qquadl‘lve

antivibration system
Trycklager, Kompletta enheter o

Heavy Duty Line HDL700HT

Part no / Art nr: 6039322 (Replaces 6039320 / Ersatter 6039320)

304 200
214 95
20
_/_
N
N ki ——
ol o
~ N = -
T T T Tl T s 8 S B
= 2
S
/ // L r_ a
i ] 3
I
\_ |
Suits Twin Disc std prop flange XA6988B
Passar Twin Disc std prop flange XA6988B
Bearing life Lios Lagerlivsléngd Lo
thrust force / tryckkraft kN
40 ‘ ‘
381 R
361 R
12.000h
341 g
. 32t |
Utférande i seghéardat hoghallfast stal. 20.000h
Executed in tempered (high tensile) steel.
Max static torque (yield point) 22000 Nm sor il
Max statiskt vridmoment (strackgrans)|16280 Ibft
Max propellershaft revolutions 1700 rpm ogl |
Max propelleraxelvarvtal
Max recommended prop. thrust 40000 N | | | ‘ | | ]
Max rekommenderad propellerkraft | 9000 Ibf 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600

rpm

Sheet no / Blad nr
10-4



Thrust Bearings, Complete units iquadl'lve

Trycklager, Kompletta enheter P —

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

Heavy Duty Line HDL700

Part no / Art nr: 6039319

282 200
189 95

] 20

380

190 (7.5")

Suits Twin Disc std prop flange PX9153
Passar Twin Disc std prop flange PX9153

Bearing life L10’ Lagerlivslédngd L10
thrust force / tryckkraft kN

40 T T T

38 7 8

361 N 1

. 12.000n

34+ R

321 20.000h ]
Max static torque (yield point) 12620 Nm 8o |
Max statiskt vridmoment (strackgrans) 9340 |bft
Max propellershaft revolutions 1700 rpm oal |
Max propelleraxelvarvtal
Max recommended prop. thrust 40000 N | | | ‘ | | ‘
Max rekommenderad propellerkraft | 9000 Ibf 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600

rpm

Sheet no / Blad nr
10-5



Thrust Bearings, Complete units
Trycklager, Kompletta enheter

aq

uadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

Heavy Duty Line

Part no / Art nr: 6039519

312

212

300

HDL780

| 20
ﬂEt‘ 8x026
| &
N N 1 PR N M ) [ [ _ 3 3
= &Jj D ™ <t
| 2
L ) N
J — ( __ ! -
’r | IN\4INZE R NIV 28
Sl @) e)(e)
1 (S eSO
Suits Twin Disc std prop flange XA6988B
Passar Twin Disc std prop flange XA6988B
Bearing life L10, Lagerlivslangd L10
60 thrust force / tryck‘kraﬂ kN
Max static torque (yield point) 26900 Nm 12.000h
Max statiskt vridmoment (strackgrans)| 19900 Ibft 301 R 7
Max propellershaft revolutions 1400 rpm 20.000h
Max propelleraxelvarvtal o5l ]
Max recommended prop. thrust 60000 N | | | ‘ | ‘
Max rekommenderad propellerkraft 13500 Ibf 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600,
Sheet no / Blad nr

10-6



Thrust Bearings, Spare parts aqlladl‘lve

antivibration system
Trycklager, Reservdelar e oo

Heavy Duty Line

HDL 680

N/

TS \§ -
M n/ ,
\® @] N\ A N
I

_._l_._i_._r._
|
I
|
T

G

Blad nr/ Sheet no

11-1

Pos |Qty/Antal |Part no/Art.nr Description Beskrivning Remark/Anmaérkning
1 1 6031171 (6031170) | Flange Flans (For older CV42 without end cap)
> 2 6090012 Cover Lock
3% D) 6032015 Bearing Lager
4* 1 6090011 Spacer ring Distansring
5 1 6031070 Bearing housing Lagerhus
6 1 6036090 Rubber mount kit | Isolatorsats =6a-g
6a |4 6090085 Locking nut Lasmutter M 16
b |16 6090084 Screw Skruv M 10 x25
c 16 6090099 Spring washer Fjaderbricka M 10
d 4 6090005A Mount Isolator
e 8 6090106 Washer, inner Bricka, inre
f 4 6090067 Screw Skruv M 16 x120
q |8 6090102 Washer, outer Bricka, yttre
7* 2 6090018 O ring O-ring
8 16 6090043 Screw Skruv M5x16
g* 1 6090016 Lip seal Téatning
100 |1 6090017 Lip seal Téatning
119 |1 6032060 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. klamkoppling | @ 50 mm
1 6032070 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. klamkoppling | @2~
1 6032080 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. klamkoppling | @2 %~
1 6032090 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. kldmkoppling | @ 60 mm
1 6032100 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. klamkoppling | @2 16"
1 6032110 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. klamkoppling | @ 65 mm
1 6032120 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. kldmkoppling | @ 70 mm
1b |1 6032190 Flanged stub shaft | Flansad lageraxel
12 |8 6090063 Allen screw Insexskruv M 16 x 50
13 1 6090156 Grease nipple Smérjnippel
14* 1 6090227 Shaft nut Axelmutter
15 |8 6090104 Washer Bricka M16x5
16 8 6090269 Screw Skruv M 16 x 120
*Pos 3,4,7,9,10,14=Bearing kit/Lagersats
Part no/Art nr: 6036050




Thrust Bearings, Spare parts
Trycklager, Reservdelar

aquadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

Heavy Duty Line

HDL 700

\ o7

‘I|-

SANARANNINN

I ——
L 33— /MLI,!l\\\

Pos |Qty/Antal |Part no/Art.nr Description Beskrivning Remark/Anmaérkning
1 1 6031175 (6031176) | Flange Flans (For HDL 700HT)
2 2 6090012 Cover Lock
3 2 6032015 Bearing Lager *Pos 3,4,7,9,10,14=Bearing kit/Lagersats
4 1 6090011 Spacer ring Distansring Part no/Art nr: 6036050
5 1 6031070 Bearing housing Lagerhus
6 1 6036090 Rubber mount kit | Isolatorsats =6a-g
6a 4 6090085 Locking nut Lasmutter M 16
b 16 6090084 Screw Skruv M 10 x25
c 16 6090099 Spring washer Fjaderbricka M 10
d 4 6090005A Mount Isolator
e 8 6090106 Washer, inner Bricka, inre Conical washers avail. on request
f 4 6090067 Screw Skruv M 16 x120
g 8 6090102 Washer, outer Bricka, yttre
7* 2 6090018 O ring O-ring
8 16 6090043 Screw Skruv M5x16
9* 1 6090016 Lip seal Tatning
10* 1 6090017 Lip seal Tatning
11a 1 6032060 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. klamkoppling | @ 50 mm
1 6032070 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. klamkoppling | @2”
1 6032080 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. klamkoppling | @2 %"
1 6032090 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. klamkoppling | & 60 mm
1 6032100 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. kldmkoppling | @2 %"
1 6032110 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. klamkoppling | @ 65 mm
1 6032120 Clamp stub shaft Axel m. klamkoppling | @ 70 mm
11b | 1 6032190 Flanged stub shaft | Fl&nsad lageraxel 7Y2" for 6039319
1 6032192 Flanged stub shaft | Fldnsad lageraxel 10%2” (mild steel) for 6039320
1 6032193 Flanged stub shaft | Fl&nsad lageraxel 10%2” for HDL700HT - 6039322
12 8 6090063 Allen screw Insexskruv M 16 x 50
13 1 6090156 Grease nipple Smérjnippel
14* 1 6090227 Shaft nut Axelmutter
15 8 6090191 Washer Bricka
16 8 6090190 Allen Screw Insexskruv M 20 x 140

Blad nr/ Sheet no

112




Thrust Bearings, Spare parts
Trycklager, Reservdelar

aquadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

Heavy Duty Line

HDL780

o

i

S

Pos |Qty/Antal |Part no/Art.nr Description Beskrivning Remark/Anmérkning
1 1 6031180 Flange Flans
2 1 6031196 Cover, front Lock, framre
3 12 6090060 Allen screw Insexskruv M 12 x 40
4 1 6036092 Rubber mount kit Isolatorsats =4a-g
4a 6 6090005A Mount Isolator
b 24 6090084 Screw Skruv M 10 x 25
c 24 6090099 Spring washer Fiaderbricka
d 6 6090067 Screw Skruv M 16 x 120
e 12 6090102 Washer,outer Bricka, yttre
f 12 6090106 Washer, inner Bricka,inre Conical washers avail. on request.
g 6 6090085 Locking nut Lasmutter M 16
5 1 6031075 Bearing housing Lagerhus
6* 2 6090216 O ring O-ring
7 2 6032018 Bearing Lager
8 1 6031195 Cover, rear Lock, bakre
9* 2 6090016 Lip seal Tatning
10 1 6032198 Flanged stub shaft | Flansad lageraxel
11 1 6090156 Grease nipple Smobrjnippel
12* 1 6090228 Shaft nut Axelmutter
13 8 6090191 Washer Bricka
14 8 6090190 Allen screw Insexskruv M 20 x 140
15* 1 6090236 Spacer ring Distansring
*Pos 6,7,9,12,15=Bearing kit/Lagersats
Part no/Art nr: 6036052

Blad nr/ Sheet no

11-3



Ad Kits — C I
Melalg:ﬁ'?ng;;s;atse(l)fn-tfnnr::hélI lquad"ve

antivibration system

Quick Selection Guides: Page:
Snabbvalslistor: Sida:
ZF 24
Twin Disc 5-7
Technodrive 7
Velvet Drive 7
Yanmar 8
Volvo Penta 10
Volvo Penta APS (W-Jet) 1
Newage / PRM 1
Reintjes Gears 1
Borg Warner 1
Blank (Neutral) Adapters 12
Neutrala mellanringar 12
New/Old Adapters — conversion table 12-13
Gamla/Nya mellanringar — korsreferenstabell 12-13
Descriptive table of common adapter kits 14-20
(Adapter dimensions and application examples)

Beskrivande tabell 6ver vanliga mellanringsatser 14-20

(Dimensioner och exempel pa anvandningsomrade)

Data sheets of our most common adapter kits can be found in
chapter 13.
Datablad pa vara vanligaste mellanringssatser finns i kapitel 13.

Blad nr/ Sheet no
12-1



Adapter Kit - Selection Guide

Mellanrings satser- Snabbval /

aq

uadrive

antivibration system

CV-axel / CV-shaft size:

Model Gear 05 10 15 21 30 32 42
Name Ratio (New) (new) (20200) (20300) (20400) (caps) (caps)
ZF

Transmissions

HBW

35 6040207 6040362 | 6040400A | 6040453

HBW 2.05-

40 570 6040207 6040362 | 6040400A | 6040453

HBW 2.05-

50 579 6040207 6040362 | 6040400A | 6040453

HBW 1.48-

100 570 6040207 6040362 | 6040400A | 6040453

HBW 2.14-

125 563 6040207 6040362 | 6040400A | 6040453

HBW 1.56-

150 188 6040207 6040362 | 6040400A | 6040453

HBW 2.13-

150V 599 6040207 6040362 | 6040400A | 6040453

HBW 1.88-

150A 563 6040207 6040362 | 6040400A | 6040453

HZ?)\(I)V 6040362 | 6040400A | 6040453

HBW 6040362 | 6040400A | 6040453

220

HBW 1.88-

250 074 6040362 | 6040400A | 6040453

Il%‘(;v 6040364A | 6040401A | 6040450A | 6040514

HBW 6040364A | 6040401A | 6040450A | 6040514

360H

I':I%‘(;V 6040364A | 6040401A | 6040450A | 6040514

Fé%‘év 6040364A | 6040401A | 6040450A | 6040514

:2\: 6040364A | 6040401A | 6040450A | 6040514

HSW 1.60- 6040475,

250H 2.80 6040415 | 5040478

HSW 1.47-

250A 571 6040362 | 6040400A | 6040476

HSW 2.51-

450H2 3.74 6040402 6040451 6040502 6040757 6040709
HSW 1.25-2.5 6040401A | 6040450A | 6040514X | 6040756
450A, -A2 ’ ’
HSW 450D 1.00 6040400A | 6040453
HSW 630D 1.00 6040450A | 6040514 6040756 6040716
HSW
630A, -A1 6040450A | 6040514 6040756 6040716
HSW 1.51-
630H, -H1 578 6040450A | 6040514 6040756 6040716

1

Blad nr / Sheet no

12-2

Compatibility not confirmed/

Kompatibilitet ej bekréaftad




Adapter Kit - Selection Guide
Mellanrings satser- Snabbval /

aq

uadrive

antivibration system

CV-axel / CV-shaft size:

Model Gear 05 10 15 21 30 32 42
Name Ratio (New) (new) (20200) (20300) (20400) (caps) (caps)
ZF
Transmissions
HSW 1.29- . . .
630V1 5 48 Hollow shaft integral v-drive — contact S.U.C. for system design proposal.
HSW 1.17-
90TS 578 6040450A | 6040514 6040756 6040716
HSW 0.94-
90ATS 5 50 6040450A | 6040514 6040756 6040716
HSW 1.00-
90VTS 5 48 6040450A | 6040514 6040756 6040716
HSW 1.20-
800A2 585 6040455 6040520 6040759 6040700R
HSW 800- 1.21- . . .
V1, V2 5 49 Hollow shaft integral v-drive — Contact S.U.C. for system design proposal.
HSW 1.13-
1250A 590 6040455 6040520 6040759 6040703
HSW 0.93-
110ATS 5 85 6040520 6040759 6040703
HSW 1.21-
110VTS 5 49 6040520 6040759 6040703
IRM
50/50-1 6040401A | 6040450A | 6040514 6040756
|2Rol\g 6040455 6040520 | 6040750R | 6040700R
IRM 1.24-
220 A-1 5 45 6040404 6040474 | 6040503X | 6040752R | 6040705R
IRM 1.24- Output: 6040454 | 6040503X | 6040752R | 6040705R
220 V-1/V-2 2 45 Input(std) 6040459 | 6040511A | 6040761
) Input(US) 6040454 6040503
IRM 1.21- Hollow shaft integral v-drive — contact S.U.C. for system design proposal
220 V-LD | 2.49 g o lorsy gn proposal
IRM 1.00-
220 PL 3.00 6040467 6040520 | 6040765R | 6040722R
IRM
225 A 6040474 | 6040503X | 6040752R | 6040705R
IRM (EUR) 1.15- 6040765R | 6040722R
280 A-1 2.47 6040467 | 6040520 | 5n40750R | 6040700R
IRM 0.81-
280 PL,PL- 3 00 6040467 6040520 6040759 6040722R
1 .
IRM 1.25-
280 V-LD 3.09 6040520 6040759 6040703
IRM 1.19-
301 A-2 590 6040520 | 6040765R | 6040722R
IRM 1.11-
301 PL,PL- ’ 6040520 | 6040765R | 6040722R
2 2.69
IRM 1.30- . . .
302 V-LD 316 Hollow shaft integral v-drive — contact S.U.C. for system design proposal.

Blad nr / Sheet no
12-3

1

Compatibility not confirmed/

Kompatibilitet ej bekréaftad




Adapter Kit - Selection Guide
Mellanrings satser- Snabbval /

aq

uadrive

antivibration system

CV-axel / CV-shaft size:
Model Gear 10 15 21 30 32 42 60
Name Ratio (new) (20200) (20300) (20400) (caps) (caps) (20700)
ZF
Transmissions
IRM 0.80-
311 PL 3 45 6040727 | 6040654-R2
IRM 1.55- DIN 225 6040714 | 6040656
320 A 2.52 o9 6040702 | 6040650
IRM 1.03-
320 PL-1 548 6040715 | 6040679R
IRM 2 96- DIN 225 6040714 | 6040656
320-2 4.95 TD 10.5” 6040706 | 6040651A
IRM 325,
IRM 325A 6040733A | 6040677
IRM 350 1.58-
A1, A2 563 6040654-R2
IRM 1.03-
350 PL 5 86 6040654-R2
IRM
350 PL (US) 6040658R
IRM 350 3.97-
6.45 6040676
IRM 1.29- Output: 6040654-R2
350 V 2.95 Input: 6040711 6040652
BW 155 | 1.5-2.59 6040654-R2
BW 155A 1.53-
580 6040673
BW 155V 1.53- Output: 6040673
252 Input: 6040714 | 6040656
BW160A, | . o
165A, -AP1, 2'52 6040677
-AP2, -AP3 '
BW 161 6040676
BW 161-1 3.65-
ey (6040666)
1%‘2'\,1_?,0':\,’1’ 1.53- Output: 6040677
VP2, -vps | 296 Input: 6040728 | 6040656
BW 190,
BW 195, -P 6040653
BW 190A,
BW 195A 6040665A
BW 190V, Output: 6040665A
195V(P1) Input: 6040656
BW 196,
196 P, -P1 6040676
BW 250(A),
BW255(A), 6040680
255(A)P
BW 250V, Output: 6040681
BW 255V(P) Input: 6040656
—1

Blad nr / Sheet no

12-4

Compatibility not confirmed/

Kompatibilitet ej bekréaftad




Adapter Kit - Selection Guide
Mellanrings satser- Snabbval /

aq

uadrive

antivibration system

CV-axel / CV-shaft size:
Model Gear 05 10 15 21 30 32 42
Name Ratio (New) (new) (20200) (20300) (20400) (caps) (caps)
Twin Disc
Transmissions
MG 1.44-
5010A 2.39 6040465
MG 1.11- 6040471R
5010(SC) | 2.00 6040412R | go40831R | B040513R
MG 3.00-
5010DC 4.00 6040467 6040520 40550R 40700R
MG 1.44- -
5011A 2.39 - 6040481
MG 1.11-
5011SC 200 6040412R | 6040471R | 6040513R
MG 1.14- Output: 6040412R | 6040471R | 6040513R
5011V 2.51 Input: - - -
MG 1.54-
502-1 2.00 6040404 6040454 6040503
MG 1.54-
502 247 6040404 6040454 6040503
MG 1.54- Output: 6040454 6040503
502V 2.47 Input: - -
MG 1.23-
5050 3.00 6040455 6040520 6040750R | 6040700R
MG 1.12-
5050A 2.50 6040455 6040520 6040750R | 6040700R
MG 1.12- Output: - 6040455 6040520 Not Not
5050V 2.50 Input: 6040411 6040459 | 6040511A | compatible | compatible
MG 1.09-
506-1,-A 2.06 6040455 6040520 6040750R | 6040700R
MG 3.79-
506DC 4.48 6040516 6040751 6040720R
MG 1.15-
5061 3.00 6040455 6040520 6040750R | 6040700R
MG 1.12-
5061A 247 6040455 6040520 6040765R | 6040722R
MG 113 Output: 6040455 | 6040520 | 6040765R | 6040722R
5061V, o Input (1): DIN120 6040469 | 6040511A | 6040761 | 6040724
5062V 2.47 Input (2): DIN150 - 6040512 6040760 6040704
MG 0.75.-
507-1 299 6040455 6040520 6040750R | 6040700R
MG 1.10-
507A-1 1.98 6040455 6040520 6040759 6040700R
MG 2.54-
507A-1DC 2.909 6040516 6040751 6040701
MG 1.10-
507-2 1.98 6040516 6040751 6040701
MG 1.10-
507A-2 1.98 6040516 6040751 6040701
1

Blad nr / Sheet no
12-5

Compatibility not confirmed/

Kompatibilitet ej bekréaftad




Adapter Kit - Selection Guide
Mellanrings satser- Snabbval /

aq

uadrive

antivibration system

CV-axel / CV-shaft size:
Model Gear 10 15 21 30 32 42 60
Name Ratio (new) (20200) | (20300) | (20400) (caps) (caps) (20700)
Twin Disc
Transmissions
MG 1.10-
507-2 198 6040516 6040751 6040701
MG 1.10-
507A-2 1.98 6040516 6040751 6040701
MG 1.06- 6040701
5075A 2.88 6040721
MG 1.12-
5081, -SC 248 6040516 6040751 6040701 | 6040662R
MG 1.12-
5081A 248 6040516 6040751 6040701 | 6040662R
MG 1.05-
5085-SC 233 6040516 6040751 6040701 | 6040662R
MG 1.05-
5085A 2.04 6040516 6040751 6040701 | 6040662R
MG 1.45-
5090A 243 6040723R | 6040663R
MG PX-
5090A 1001828 6040720R | 6040662R
MG 1.17-
5091 245 6040723R | 6040663R
MG 2.95,
5091 SC 3.38 6040720R | 6040662R
MG 3.82-
5091DC 5.10 6040706 | 6040651A
MG 1.45-
509 3.39 6040751 6040701 | 6040662R
MG 3.50-
509 4.95 6040706 | 6040651A
MG 1.50-
510 3.10 6040702 | 6040668R
MG 3.92-
510DC 4.95 6040706 | 6040651A
MG 1.48-
510A 244 6040702 | 6040668R
MG 1.12-3.1 6040702 | 6040668R
5111A,-SC ) ’
MG 3.28-
5111DC 4.95 6040706 | 6040651A
MG 1.20- Output: 6040702 -
5111V 2.44 Input: | DIN 225 - -
MG 1.06- Output: 6040702 -
5112V 2.51 Input: - -
MG 0.93- 6040702 | 6040650A
5114SC,-A 3.00 6040668R
MG 3.28-
5114DC 4.86 6040706 | 6040651A
1

Blad nr / Sheet no

12-6

Compatibility not confirmed/
Kompatibilitet ej bekréaftad




Adapter Kit - Selection Guide
Mellanrings satser- Snabbval /

aq

uadrive

antivibration system

CV-axel / CV-shaft size:

Model Gear 10 15 21 30 32 42 60
Name Ratio (new) (20200) | (20300) | (20400) (caps) (caps) (20700)
Twin Disc
Transmissions
1.03- Output: 6040702 | 6040669R
MG5114RV 2 50 Input (1): DIN180 | 6040711 6040652
) Input (2): N.a. -
MG 4.13-
514CP 6.00
MG 1.17-
5144 250 6040682
MG 3.07-
516 5.00 6040666
MG 4.06-
5170DC | 5.95 6040666
MG518 1.48-
MG518-1 294 6040666
MG 95 Output: - 6040683
6449-00-RV ) Input: 6040728 | 6040656
MG 1.29- Output: 6040667R
6557-00-RV 2.94 Input: 6040656
MG
6557-00-A 2.5 6040667R
Technodrive 10 15 21 30 32 42 60
Transmissions (new) (20200) | (20300) | (20400) | (caps) (caps) | (20700)
TMC 40, 60, 1.45-
260 504 6040362 | 6040400A | 6040453
TM 345A ;55‘; 6040364A | 6040401A | 6040450A | 6040514
™93 125717 6040364A | 6040401A | 6040450A | 6040514
TMI3A 1254‘110 6040364A | 6040401A | 6040450A | 6040514
TM 545A 1.51-
540 6040401A | 6040450A
TM 170 12%(4)1 6040401A | 6040450A | 6040514
TM 170A 1256% 6040450A | 6040514 | 6040756 | 6040716
TM 880A ;%?é 6040450A | 6040514 | 6040756 | 6040716
TM 200B 3.60- Pilot 95,3: | 6040517 | 6040758 | 6040730
4.48 Pilot 86,3: | 6040809
TM 265 ; 1872 6040520 | 6040759 | 6040703
Th 265A ;i% 6040520 | 6040759 | 6040703
TM 360 3.00-
5.00
Velvet Drive 10 15 21 30 32 42 60
(new) (20200) | (20300) | (20400) (caps) (caps) (20700)
71C (in-line) | 1.00 6040362 | 6040400A | 6040453
1

Blad nr / Sheet no

12-7

Compatibility not confirmed/
Kompatibilitet ej bekréaftad




Adapter Kit - Selection Guide
Mellanrings satser- Snabbval /

aq

uadrive

antivibration system

71C (in-line) ;%21 6040364A | 6040401A | 6040450A | 6040514
72C (in-fine) 12'%2' 6040364A | 6040401A | 6040450A | 6040514
71C (V) ;ig 6040364A | 6040401A | 6040450A | 6040514
72C (V) 12%119- 6040364A | 6040401A | 6040450A | 6040514
72DE 1.00 6040362 | 6040400A | 6040453
5000 (8°) 12%%_ 6040401A | 6040450A | 6040514 6040756 6040716
5000V 1.25-
(12° V- 2.50 Hollow shaft integral v-drive — contact S.U.C. for system design proposal.
drive)
CV-axel / CV-shaft size:
Engine Gear 05 10 15 21 30 32 42
Model (New) (new) (20200) (20300) (20400) (caps) (caps)
Yanmar Marine
1GM10- /V KM2P 6040201 6040365 - -
2GM20-
F/FV KM2P 6040201 6040365 - -
3GM30- .| 6040367 *(Only for gearbox not equipped with
F/FV KM3P | (6040201) (6040365)* ) i torque limiter coupling)
3JH2-E, [KBW10E i 6040367 6040414 i *(Only for gearbox not equipped with
-BE, T(B)E | /KM3A (6040365)" ()" torque limiter coupling)
3JH3E/ KM3A/ ) 6040367 | 6040414 i *(Only for gearbox not equipped with
3JH3BE KM3P (6040365)* (-)* torque limiter coupling)
4JH3E/ KM3P/ i 6040367 6040414 i *(Only for gearbox not equipped with
4JH3BE KM3A (6040365)* (-)* torque limiter coupling)
KM4A-1/
4JH3(B)E KBW20- - 6040366A | 6040405 6040462A - - -
1
4JH3-TE/ | KBW21/
4JH3-TBE | KM4A-1 - 6040366A | 6040405 6040462A - - -
4JH3-THE,
-HTHE, KMH4A - 6040366A | 6040405 6040462A - - -
-DTHE.
4JH2- KBW21/
DTE/DTBE KM4A - 6040366A | 6040405 6040462A - - -
4JH2- KBW20/
(T)E/(T)BE KM4A - 6040366A | 6040405 6040462A - - -
4JH2- KBW21/
DTE/DTBE KM4A - 6040366A | 6040405 6040462A - - -
4JH2- KBW21/
UTE/UTBE KM4A - 6040366A | 6040405 6040462A - - -
4LH-STE HSXVSSO - - 6040401A | 6040450A | 6040514 6040756 6040716
4LH- KM5A - - 6040401A | 6040450A | 6040514 6040756 6040716
TE/HTE
1

Blad nr / Sheet no
12-8

Compatibility not confirmed/

Kompatibilitet ej bekréaftad




Adapter Kit - Selection Guid N’
Me?lgrﬁ'ring;s safs‘::- Iglr':abtt‘)lvael / a-quadrlve

antivibration system

4LH-DTE KM5A - - 6040401A | 6040450A | 6040514 6040756 6040716

6LP- HSW630

DET/STE AH - - - 6040450A | 6040514 6040756 6040716

6LYM- 6040759
UTE/STE KMHG6A - - - - 6040520 6040750R 6040700R
6LYA- 6040759
UTE/STE KMH6BA - - - - 6040520 6040750R 6040700R
6040759
6LY2-STE | KMH6A1 - - - - 6040520 6040750R 6040700R
1

Compatibility not confirmed/
Blad nr / Sheet no Kompatibilitet ej bekraftad
12-9




Adapter Kit - Selection Guide
Mellanrings satser- Snabbval /

aquadrive

antivibration system

CV-axel / CV-shaft size:
Model Gear 05 10 15 21 30 32
Name (New) (new) (20200) (20300) (20400) (caps)
Volvo ?enta Note: Do not use aquadrive® with Volvo Penta RB series gearbox.
Marine
MB10 MS 1,91:1 6040200 6040361X
MD2B MS 1,91:1
-5-6-7-11 6040200 6040361X
MD 2001, MS2B
MD 2002 1,911 6040200 6040361
MD 2010, MS2A, -L
MD 2020, MS10L-A, 6040200 6040361
MD 2030 MS10A-A
MD 2003 MS2B
2.4:1/3,0:1 6040200 6040361
MD 2002, BW (2:1),
2003 PRM Delta 6040207 6040362 6040400A
MD 3B-17 | MS 1,91:1 6040200 6040361X
MD 2003 MS2B Note: Do not use aquadrive® with
TD 2,4:1/3,0:1 6040200 6040361 Volvo Penta RB series gearbox.
MD 2030, MS2A, B
MD 2040 MS15L-A, 6040200 6040361 6040403
MS15A-A
MD 22L,-P | MS2A,-B,-L, Note: Do not use
T ATI\II\I,II;) 2222P MSZ:L’ & 6040361 6040403 6040479 | aquadrive® with Volvo
(P) ! Penta RB series gearbox.
HS25A-A
MD 30-31, MS3-4
TMD 30 1,93:1 6040364A 6040401A 6040450A
MD 32A Bog \g',ir)”er 6040364A | 6040401A | 6040450A
T(A)MD VP
31-L/-M HS1 6040401A 6040450A 6040514
TAMD PRM 402,
31-L/-M/-P VP HS1 6040401A 6040450A 6040514
TMD VP
41L, -H HS1 6040401A 6040450A 6040514
TAMD PRM
41H 402 6040401A 6040450A 6040514 6040756
TAMD VP
41-M/-P HS1 6040401A 6040450A 6040514 6040756
TAMD PRM
41-M/-P 402 6040401A 6040450A 6040514 6040756
KAMD VP
42P HS1 6040450A 6040514 6040756
KAMD VP
43P HS1 6040450A 6040514 6040756
KAMD VP
44P HS1E 6040450A 6040514 6040756
1

Blad nr / Sheet no
12 -10

Kompatibilitet ej bekréaftad

Compatibility not confirmed/




Adapter Kit - Selection Guide
Mellanrings satser- Snabbval /

aquadrive

antivibration system

CV-axel / CV-shaft size:

Engine Model Transmission 21 30 32 42 60
Water Jet (20300) (20400) (caps) (caps) (20700)
Volvo Penta APS
(Advanced Propulsion System)
Volvo Penta ZF HSW 630 HE 6040514
TAMD 42 WJ KAMEWA APS K22 Adapter not
required
Volvo Penta ZF IRM 220 PL - 6040722R
TAMD 63 WJ KAMEWA APS K28 i Adapter not
required
Volvo Penta ZF IRM 280 PL - 6040722R
TAMD 73 WJ KAMEWA APS K28 - Adapter not
required
TAMD 122 WJ KAMEWA APS K28 - Adapter not
required
Volvo Penta ZF IRM 320 PL-1 - 6040715
TAMD 122 WJ KAMEWA APS K28 i Adapter not
required
Newage / PRM 10 15 21 30 32 42 60
Transmissions (new) (20200) (20300) (20400) (caps) (caps) (20700)
80,120,150, 2.04-
(15,20,30) 550 6040362 | 6040400A | 6040453
260, 1.96-
(101.140.165)| .94 6040364A | 6040401A | 6040450A | 6040514
500,750, 1.46-
(265,310, 2 9 6040451 6040502 6040757 6040709
401,601) :
1000(D) 1258?3 6040451 6040502 6040757 6040709
1000(D) 4.00 6040517 6040758 6040730
Reintjes 10 15 21 30 32 42 60
Gears (new) (20200) (20300) (20400) (caps) (caps) (20700)
WA 243L 6040828
WA 344L 6040838
Borg Warner 05 10 15 21 30 32 42
standard (New) (new) (20200) (20300) (20400) (caps) (caps)
4” standard - 6040207 6040362 | 6040400A | 6040453
5” standard - 6040364A | 6040401A | 6040450A | 6040514
73C - 6040452 6040501

Note: The above information is intended as a guideline service for appointed aquadrive® distributors.

Svenska Uni-Cardan AB takes no responsibility for the accuracy of above recommendations.
When in doubt, contact the gearbox supplier for up-to-date information.

OBS: Ovanstaende information ar avsedd foér auktoriserade aquadrive®-distributérer.

Svenska Uni-Cardan AB ansvarar ej for att angivna rekomendationer &r korrekta.

| tveksamma fall kontakta backslagsleverantdrer f6r senaste uppdatering.

Blad nr / Sheet no

12 -1

1

Compatibility not confirmed/

Kompatibilitet ej bekréaftad




Adapter Kit - Selection Guide
Mellanrings satser- Snabbval /

aq

uadrive

antivibration system

“Blank” (Neutral) 05 10 15 21 30 32 42 60
Adapters (New) (new) | (20200) | (20300) | (20400) | (caps) | (caps) | (20700)

Neutral adapter, std. 6040240 | 6040395 | 6040440 | 6040490 | 6040540 | 6040790 | 6040740 | 6040690

(Diameter, mm) (108) (108) (118) (133) (156) (198) (194) (288)
Neutral adapter alt. #1 6040396 | 6040441 | 6040491 | 6040541

(Diameter, mm) i (133) (133) (156) (190) i i i
Neutral adapter alt. #2 6040442

(Diameter, mm) i i (156) i i i i i

Conversion table 11-B1:
Adapters for old / new CV32 series shafts

Conversion table 11-B2:
Adapters for old / new CV42 series shafts

Old CV32/20500 New CV32 Old CV42/20600 New CV42
Matched for CV Shafts & Matched for CV Shafts & Matched for CV Shafts & Matched for CV Shafts &
Joints without end cap: Joints with end cap: Joints without end cap: Joints with end cap:
p/n 6070096, 6070099 & p/n 6070097, 6070098 & p/n 6070081, 6070086 & p/n 6070083, 6070087 &
CVM p/n 6070250 CVM p/n 6070251 CVM p/n 6070260 CVM p/n 6070261

6040550R 6040750R 6040600R 6040700R
6040551 6040751 6040601 6040701
6040552R 6040752R 6040602 6040702
6040553 6040753 6040603 6040703
6040554, 6040554A 6040754 6040604 6040704
6040555 6040755 6040605R 6040705R
6040556 6040756 6040606, 6040606A 6040706
6040557 6040757 6040607 6040707
6040557X 6040757X 6040608 6040708
6040558 6040758 6040609 6040709
6040559 6040759 6040610 6040710
6040560 6040760 6040611, 6040611A 6040711
6040561 6040761 6040612, 6040612A 6040712
6040563 6040763 6040614, 6040614A 6040714
6040564 6040764 6040615 6040715
6040765R 6040765R 6040616 6040716
6040566 6040766 6040617 6040717
6040618 6040718
6040590 (neutral) 6040790 (neutral) 6040619R 6040719R
6040620R 6040720R

6040621, 6040621A 6040721
6040622R 6040722R
6040623R 6040723R

6040624 6040724

6040625 6040725

6040626 6040726

6040627, 6040627A 6040727

6040628 6040728

6040629 6040729

6040632 6040732

6040640 (neutral) 6040740 (neutral)

Blad nr / Sheet no

1212

1

Compatibility not confirmed/
Kompatibilitet ej bekréaftad



Adapter Kit - Selection Guide
Mellanrings satser- Snabbval /

aq

Conversion table 11-B3:
Adapters for old / new CV10 series shafts

Old 20100
Matched for CV Shafts &
Joints without end cap:
p/n 6070009, 6070021 &
CVM p/n 6070210

New CV10/20100A
Matched for CV Shafts &
Joints with end cap:
p/n 6070006, 6070019 &
CVM p/n 6070211

6040350 6040361
6040351 6040362
6040352 6040363
6040353 6040364A
6040354 6040365
6040355 6040366A

- 6040367
6040357 6040368
6040358 -
6040359 6040369

- 6040370
6040360 6040371

6040390 (neutral) 6040395 (neutral)

6040391 (neutral)

6040396 (neutral)

Conversion table 11-B4:
Adapters for old / new CVO05 series shafts

uadrive

antivibration system

Old CV05/20000 CV05 (New 2002)
Matched for CVA Units & Matched for CV Shafts &
CV shafts without end cap: Joints with end cap:
p/n 6070125, 6070110 & p/n 6070001
6070115
6040300 6040200
6040301 6040201
6040302 T.B.E.
6040303 -
6040304 -
6040305 T.B.E.
6040340 6040240
(6040400A) 6040207
(6040401A) T.B.E.
1

Compatibility not confirmed/
Blad nr / Sheet no Kompatibilitet ej bekraftad

12 -13



5 ﬂ ()

PC/d
B/M

PC/d
B/M

s

T . (B) qe  (C)
le | Le
Table 11A. Adapter cross-reference list and main dimensions. M1: Female = +; Male = (-)
Kit CV | Flange Adapter Dimensions (mm) Type Gearbox examples
pn |Size| @ D PC/d Q B/M1 | Le | Lc |AaB/C (or flange std)
6040200 | CV05 100 108 80/M10 4/90° 60/7 23 B |VP: MS, MS2,
(New)
6040201 | CVO05 100 100 78/M10 4/90° 50/ (-2) 23 B | Yanmar KM2P. (KBW10E & KM3-A/P without torque limiter)
(New)
6040207 | CV05 4” 102 | 82,5/M10 | 4/90° | 63,5/ (-2) 17 B BW 4”. ZF: HBW 35-250. TCD: TMC 40, 60, 260. PRM:-80-120-150. VD:
(New) 71C, 72DE
6040260 | CV05 - 108 - - - 26 B |Neutral (“blank™)
(New)
6040361 | CV10 100 108 80/ 11 4/90° 60/ 7 22 B |VP: MS2 (1981 and later)
6040361X | CV10 100 108 80/ 11 4/90° 60/15 31 B |VP: MS (until 1981)
6040362 | CV10 4” 108 | 82,5/M10 | 4/90° | 63,5/ (-2) 19 B BW 4”. ZF: HBW 35-250. TCD: TMC 40, 60, 260. PRM:-80-120-150. VD:
71C, 72DE
6040363 | CV10 108 85/ 11 4/90° 45/ (-2) 19 B |Faryman
6040364A | CV10 5” 133 108/ 12 4/90° | 63,5/(-2) | 19 B |VP: MS 3-4. BW 5”. PRM 260. Hurth: HBW:-300-400-600.
6040365 | CV10 100 108 78/M10 4/90° 50/ (-2) 19 B |Yanmar: KM2P. (KBW10E & KM3-A/P without torque limiter)
6040366A | CV10 120 118 100/M10 4/90° 65/ (-2) 25 B Yanmar: KM4A, KBW20, KBW20-1, KBW21, KM4A, KM4A-1.
6040367 | CV10 100 108 78/10.5 4/90° 50/ (-3) 23 B | Yanmar with torque limiter: KM3P, KWB10E, KM3A.
6040370 | CV10 97 108 79,4/9,7 4/80° | 60,3/ (-2) 22 B SAE 1310
6040371 | CV10 116 118 95,25/12 4/80° | 69,9/ (-2) 21 B SAE 1410
6040395 | CV10 - 108 - - - 23,5 B | Neutral (“blank™)
6040396 | CV10 - 133 - - - 23,5 B | Neutral (“blank™)
6040400A | CVi5 4” 114 | 82,5/M10 | 4/90° | 63,5/(-2) | 21,5 B BW 4”. ZF: HRW 35-250, HSW:-250A-4500. TCD: TMC:-40-60. VD: 71C,
72DE. PRM:-80-120-150.
6040401A | CVi5 5” 133 108/ 12 4/90° | 63,5/(-2) 27 B BW 5”. ZF: HBW300-630, HSW450A, IRM50, 50-1. TCD: TM:-350A-93-
93A-545A-170. VD: 71C(1,52-2,92), 72C, 5000(8°). Yanmar: HSW630:-A-
H, KM5A. VP: MS3-4, HS1. PRM:402, 260.
6040402 | CV15 | 5,75” 156 | 120,7/13 | 6/60° | 76,2/(-2) | 21,5 B |ZF: HSW450H2
6040403 | CV15 100 118 80/ 11 4/90° 60/15 30 B |VP: MS2A,B,L
6040404 | CV15 4,75” 133 | 98,45/12 | 6/60° | 63,5/7,5 21,5 A | TD-502. ZF: IRM220A-1. TD: MG502-1, MG502.

D: Outer diameter PC / d: Hole pitch circle diameter / Hole diameter Q: no. of holes / part.
B / M1: Pilot diameter / Bore depth

Le: Effective length

Lc: Distance from flange where adapter grows larger than the flange diameter.

12-14




5 ﬂ (A)

PC/d
B/M

aquadrive

PC/d
B/M

1

e ] . (B) EN(®)
I te | Le
Kit CV | Flange Adapter Dimensions (mm) Type Gearbox examples
p/n Size %) D PC/d Q B/M1 | Le | Lc |AB/C (or flange std)
6040405 | CV15 120 118 | 100/M10 | 4/90° 65/(-2) | 21,5 B | Yanmar: KM4A-1, KB20, KBW21.
6040406 | CV15 4” 118 | 82,5/ 11 4/90° | 66,6/(-2) | 31,5 B |Paragon 4”
6040407 | CV15 5” 133 | 104,6/11 | 4/90° | 72,9/(-2) | 21,5 B |Paragon 5”
6040408 | CV15 116 118 | 95,25/12 | 4/80° | 69,9/(-2) | 30 B |SAE 1410
6040409 | CV15 114 | 90/ 10,5 6/60° 65/ (-2) 27 B |YX15
6040410 | CV15 97 118 | 79,4/9,7 4/80° | 60,3/(-2) | 30,5 B |SAE 1310
6040411 | CV15 120 128 | 101,5/10,5 | 8/45° 75/8,5 23,5 B | DIN120. TD: MG5050V(INPUT)
6040412R | CV15 102 118 | 82,5/11,5 | 8/45° | 63.5/(-2) | 121 95 A | TD-5010(SC), 5011SC, 5011V.
6040413 | CV15 118 | 95,25/12 | 9/40° | 69,85/14 30 B | SAE 1410 Female
6040414 | CV15 114 114 78/10.5 4/90° 50/ (-3) 28 B | Yanmar with torque limiter: KM3P, KWB10E, KM3A.
6040415 | CV15 108 | 82,5/M10 | 6/60° | 63.5/(-2) | 21,5 B |ZF: HSW250H
6040440 | CV15 118 - - - 33,5 B Neutral (“blank”)
6040441 | CV15 133 - - - 23,5 B Neutral (“blank”)
6040442 | CV15 156 - - - 23,5 B Neutral (“blank”)
6040450A | CV21 5” 133 | 107,95/12 | 4/90° | 63.5/(-2) | 30 B |ZF: HBW:-300-400-600-630, HSW:450A, 630,-A,-A1,-D,-H,-H1,-V1,
HSW90:-TS-ATS-VTS.
6040451 | Cv21 | 5,75” 156 | 120,7/13 | 6/60° | 76,2/(-2) | 28 B |Male. ZF: HSW450A. PRM: 500, 750 (265, 310, 401, 601), 1000.
6040452 | Cv21 | 5,75” 156 | 120,713 | 6/60° 76,2/ 7 28 B |Female. BW: 73C.
6040453 | CVv21 4” 133 | 82,5/M10 | 4/90° | 63.5/(-2) | 30 B |ZF: HBW35-250, HSW450D. TCD: TMC40-60. VD: 71C(1,00) 72DE.
PRM: 80, 120, 150, (15, 20, 30) BW 4~
6040454 | CV21 133 | 98,45/12 | 6/60° | 63.5/13 32 B | ZF: IRM220V1-V2. TD: MG502, MG502-1, MG502-V.
6040455 | Cv21 | 5,75” 156 | 120,7/17 | 6/60° | 76,2/13 32 B | TD: MG5050,-A,-V(OUT), MG506-1-A, MG5061, MG5061A,
MG5061V(OUT) MG5062V(OUT), MG507-1, MG507-1. ZF: HSW88A2,
HSW1250A, IRM200,
6040456 | CV21 133 | 104,6/M12 | 4/90° |72,95/(-2)| 28 B |Paragon 5” flange
6040457 | CV21 133 82,6/ 11 4/90° | 66,6/ (-2) 30 B Paragon 4”
6040458 | CV21 146 156 | 120,7/13 | 4/80° |95,25/(-2)| 28 B |SAE 1510
6040459 | CVv21 120 133 | 101,5/M10 | 8/45° 75/ 15 32 B | DIN120-M10. TD: MG5050V(INPUT) ZF: IRM220V(inpu)
6040460 | CVv21 116 133 | 95,25/12 | 4/80° | 69,9/(-2) | 32 B |SAE 1410
6040462A | CV21 120 133 | 100/ M10 | 4/90° 65/ (-2) 30 15 C | Yanmar: KM4A-1, KBW20-1, KBW21, KM4A

D: Outer diameter PC / d: Hole pitch circle diameter / Hole diameter Q: no. of holes / part.
B / M1: Pilot diameter / Bore depth

Le: Effective length

Lc: Distance from flange where adapter grows larger than the flange diameter.

12-15



tim
Inserted Text
PRM260D



5 ﬂ (A)

PC/d
B/M

aquadrive

PC/d
B/M

1

e ] . (B) EN(®)
Le . Le
Kit CV | Flange Adapter Dimensions (mm) Type Gearbox examples
p/n Size %) D PC/d Q B/M1 | Le | Lc |AB/C (or flange std)
6040465 | CV21 5” 128 | 104,8/10,3 | 4/90° | 63.5/(-3) | 32 B |TD: MG5010A
6040467 | CV21 | 5,75 | 148 | 120,7/M16 | 6/60° | 76,2/13 | 32 B |TD: MG5010DC ZF: IRM 220 PL, IRM 280A-1,PL,PL-1
6040469 | CV21 120 128 |101,5/10,2 | 8/45° | 75/ 11 30 B | DIN120. TD: MG5050V(INPUT) MG5061V-5062V. ZF: IRM220V-1/V-2,
6040470 | CV21 133 | 105/ 11 6/60° | 75/(-3) 32 B |YX30
6040471R | CV21 4’ 128 | 82,5/11,5 | 8/45° | 63.5/(-2) | 127 | 95 A | TD: (MG5010SC), MG5011SC, MG5011V.
6040473 | CV21 133 | 108/7/16” | 6/60° | 63,5/ 13 | 32 B
6040474 | CV21| 4,75 | 133 | 98,4/12,1 | 6/60° | 63,5/ 13 | 32 25 C |zF: IRM220A-1 IRM225A
6040475 | CV21 47 128 | 82,55/11,5 | 6/60° | 63.5/(-3) | 35 B |zF: HSW250H
6040476 | CV21 47 128 | 82,55/11,5 | 4/90° | 63.5/(-3) | 35 B |ZF: HSW250A
6040477 | CV21 120 133 | 101,5/M8 | 8/45° | 75/ 13 32 B | Elbe-120. Hamilton Jet 241, 273.
6040478 | CV21 I 133 | 82,55/M10 | 6/60° | 63.5/(-2) | 30 B |zF: Hsw250H
6040479 | CV21 100 133 | 80/11 4/90° | 60/ 13 32 B |vP: MS2 fr.o.m. 1981, BW: AS71C
6040480 | CV21 150 156 | 130/12,2 | 8/45° | 90/13 32 B |DIN 150
6040481 | CV21 5” 128 | 104,8/10,2 | 8/45° | 63.5/(-2) | 82 63 A |TD: MG5011A
6040490 | CVv21 - 133 - - - 32 B | Neutral (“blank”)
6040491 | CV21 - 156 - - - 32 B | Neutral (“blank”)
6040501 [ CV30 | 5,75 | 156 | 120.713 | 6/60° | 76.2/ 14 | 38 B |BW: 73C. Capitol: HE10200. Pont-A-Mousson:RSA60, RSB60, RCD60.
SCG: MRF350-3.
6040502 | CV30 | 5.75” | 156 | 120.7/13 | 6/60° | 76.2/(-4) | 38 13 C |ZF:IRM301A, HSW450H2, PRM: 500, 750,(265, 310, 401, 601), 1000.
6040503 | CV30 | 5.75” | 156 | 98.4/12.1 | 6/60° | 63,5/ 14 | 38 20 C |ZF: IRM220V-1/V-2(OUTPUT, INPUT US) TD: MG502-1, MG502, MG502-
V.
6040506 | CV30 88 152 | 69.9/8.1 | 4/80° |57.15/(-2) | 40 B |SAE 1140
6040508 | CV30 | 116 152 | 95.3/11.2 | 4/80° | 69.8/(-2) | 40 B |SAE 1410
6040509 | CV30| 175 176 | 155.5/10.2 | 8/45° [168.22/(-2)| 38 B |SAE 1610
6040510 [ CV30 | 146 156 | 120.7/13 | 4/80° | 95.25/(-2) | 40 B |SAE 1510
6040511A | CV30 | 120 156 | 101.5/10.2 | 8/45° | 75/18 42 B | DIN 120. ZF: IRM220 V-1/V-2(Input std) TD: MG5050V, MG5061V,
MG5062V
6040512 [ CV30 | 150 156 | 130/12.2 | 8/45° 90/ 3 35 B |DIN 150. TD: MG5961V MG5062V(Input din150)
6040513R | CV30 4” 152 | 82.55/11.5 | 8/45° | 63.5/(-3) | 119 | 100 A | TD: MG5010SC, MG5011SC, MG5011V

D: Outer diameter PC / d: Hole pitch circle diameter / Hole diameter Q: no. of holes / part.
B / M1: Pilot diameter / Bore depth

Le: Effective length

Lc: Distance from flange where adapter grows larger than the flange diameter.

12-16




5 ﬂ (A)

PC/d
B/M

aquadrive

PC/d
B/M

1

e ] . (B) EN(®)
I te | Le
Kit CV | Flange Adapter Dimensions (mm) Type Gearbox examples
p/n Size %) D PC/d Q B/M1 | Le | Lc |AB/IC (or flange std)
6040514 | CV30 5” 156 | 108/11.5 | 4/90° | 63.5/(-3) | 37 (i C |zF: HBW300, HBW360H, HBW400, HBW600, HBW630, HSW630D,
(45°) HSW630H,-H1, HSW90TS, HSW90ATS, HSW90VTS,IRM50/50-1. TCD:

TM345A, TM170, TM170A, TM880A. VD:71C, 72C, 71C(V), 72C(V).
YANMAR:HSW630A(1),H, KM5A, .VP: VPHS1,VPHS1E,PRM402. PRM:
260(101,140,165. BW: 5”

6040514X | CV30 5” 156 | 108/11.5 | 4/90° | 63.5/(-3) | 37 19 C | ZF: HSW450A.

6040515 [ CV30| 180 188 | 155.5/16.2 | 10/36° | 110/ 9 40 B |DIN 180

6040516 | CV30 | 7.25” | 188 | 152.4/19.5| 6/60° | 95.25/16 | 40 B |TD: MG506DC, MG507A-1DC, MG507-2, MG507A-2, MG5081,-SC,
MG5081A, MG5085-SC, MG5085A.

6040517 | CV30 | 7.25” | 188 | 152.4/16.3 | 6/60° | 95.25/16 | 40 B |TCD: TM200B. ZF: IRM310PL(US),

6040518 | CV30 | 7.25” | 190 | 152.4/16.3 | 8/45° | 95.25/16 | 40 B |zF: IRM310A/PL

6040519 | CV30 5” 152 | 108/11.5 | 4/90° | 63.5/(-3) | 89 70 A | Hurth HSW 450A

6040520 | CV30 | 5.75” | 152 |120.7/16.3 | 6/60° | 76.2/ 23 | 47 12 C |TCD: TM265, TM265A. YANMAR: KMH6A, KMH6A1. ZF: HSW800A2,
HSW800-V1,V2, HSW1250A, HSW110ATS, HSW110VTS, IRM200,
IRM220PL, IRM(EUR)280A-1, IRM280PL,PL-1 IRM280V-LD,
IRM301PL,PL-2, IRM302V-LD. TD: MG5050, MG5050A,
MG5050V(OUTPUT), MG506-1,-A, MG5061, MG5061A,
MG5061V,5062V(OUTPUT), MG507-1, MG507A-1.

6040522 | CV30| 180 188 | 155.5/14.2 | 8/45° | 110/ 9 40 B |DIN 180

6040540 | CV30 156 - - - 42 B | Neutral (“blank”)

6040541 | CV30 190 - - - 40 B | Neutral (“blank”)

6040824 | CV30 148 | 108/12.2 | 6/60° 90/ (-6) 37 B | Any flange machined to suit CV21.

6040750 | CV32| 5.75” | 186 |120.7/16.3 | 6/60° | 76.2/ 12 | 128 | 90 A | TD: 5010DC, MG5050, MG5050A, MG506-1,-A, MG5061, MG5061A,
MG507-1,  ZF: IRM200. Yanmar: KMH6A, KMH6A1

6040751 | CV32| 7.25” | 198 | 152.4/19.5| 6/60° | 95.25/24 | 50 B |TD: MG506DC, MG507A-1DC, MG507-2, MG507A-2, MG5081,-SC,
MG5081A, MG5085-SC, MG5085A, MG509.

6040752 | CV32| 4.75” | 186 | 98.4/11.5 | 6/60° | 63.5/12 | 128 | 90 A |IRM220A-1, IRM(USA)220V-1/V-2(OUTPUT), IRM225A,

6040756 |CV32| 5.25” | 186 | 108/11.5 | 4/90° | 63.5/(-2) | 48 5 C |Yanmar: 4LH-xx. TMC: TM93, 170, 345, 545A, 880A. PRM 260D.
Hurth: HSW90TS, HSW630xx, IRM50, 50-1, 50PL

D: Outer diameter PC / d: Hole pitch circle diameter / Hole diameter Q: no. of holes / part.
B / M1: Pilot diameter / Bore depth

Le: Effective length

Lc: Distance from flange where adapter grows larger than the flange diameter.

12-17




Dﬂ i ﬂ (A)

PC/d
B/M

PC/d
B/M

b

I . (B (S
I te | Le
Kit CV | Flange Adapter Dimensions (mm) Type Gearbox examples
p/n Size %) D PC/d Q B/M1 | Le | Lc |AB/C (or flange std)

6040757 | CV32 | 5.75” | 186 | 120.7/13 | 6/60° | 76.2/(-4) | 53 12 C | PRM: 500, 700, 1000. ZF: HSW450H2

6040758 | CV32 | 7.25” | 198 | 152.4/17 | 6/60° | 95.25/17 | 43 16 C [|IRM 310PL(US). TCD: TM200B

6040759 | CV32 | 5.75” | 186 | 120.7/17 | 6/60° | 76.2/ 12 | 56 25 C |TD: MG507A-1. TCD: TM265, TM265A. ZF: HSW800A2, HSW1250A,
HSW110ATS, HSW110VTS, IRM280PL,PL-1, IRM280V-LD.

6040760 | CV32| 150 198 | 130/12.2 | 8/45° | 90/ 19 45 B | DIN 150. FF Jet310. TD: MG5061V(INPUT).

6040761 | CV32 | 120 188 | 101,5/10,2 | 8/45° 75/ 6 45 B |TD: MG5061 (input), DIN 120

6040763 | CV32 9” 222 | 190.5/12 | 6/60° | 152.4/(-5) | 38 B |SCG: MRF350

6040764 | CV32 185 | 152.4/M16 | 8/45° | 95.25/12 | 42 B |zF311A

6040765 | CV32 | 5.75” | 186 |120.7/16,3 | 6/60° | 76.2/ 12 | 148 | 110 A | ZF: IRM 301PL-2 (OILPUMP)

6040766 | CV32| 175 188 | 155.5/9.7 | 8/45° |168.2/(-2) | 38 B |SAE 1600

6040790 | CV32 - 198 - - - 45 B | Neutral (“blank”)

6040700R | CV42 | 5.75” | 194 [120.7/16.3 | 6/60° | 76.2/ 12 | 128 | 90 A | TD: MG501DC, MG5050, MG5050A, MG506-1,-A, MG5061, MG507-1,
MG507A-1, MG507A-1DC, MG507-2, MG507A-2. ZF: HSW800A2,
IRM200. YANMAR: KMH6A, KMH6A1

6040701 | CV42 | 7.25” | 194 |152.4/19.5| 6/60° | 95.25/19 | 45 B |TD: MG507A-1DC, MG507-2, MG507A-2, MG5075A(6 hal),MG5081,-SC,
MG5081A, MG5085-SC, MG5085A, MG509.

6040702 | CV42 9” 230 |190.5/22.5 | 8/45° | 152.4/22 | 53 B |TD: MG510, MG510A, MG5111A,-SC, MG5111V(OUTPUT),
MG5112V(OUTPUT), MG5114SC,-A, MG5114RV(OUTPUT).
ZF: IRM320A(29”).

6040703 | CV42 | 5.75” | 194 | 120.7/17 | 6/60° | 76.2/22 | 48 B | TCD: TM265, TM265A. ZF: HSW1250A, HSW11ATS, IRM280V-LD.

6040704 | CV42| 150 194 | 130/12.2 | 8/45° | 90/17 43 B |TD: MG5061,5062V(INPUT). DIN150.

6040705 | CV42 | 4.75” | 194 | 98.4/11.5 | 6/60° | 63.5/12 | 128 | 90 A | ZF: IRM 220A-1, IRM(USA)220V-1/V-2(OUTPUT), IRM225A,

6040706 | CV42 | 10.5” | 267 |222.3/26.5| 8/45° | 127/13 | 43 B |TD: MG5091DC, MG510DC, MG5111DC, MG5114DC.

6040707 |CV42| 7.25” | 194 | 152.4/17 | 8/45° | 95.25/17 | 43 30 C |zF: (IRM 310A/PL, IRM311A-1 SUITABILITY NOT CONFIRMED)

6040708 | CV42 8” 204 | 184.2/M10 | 8/45° | 196.8/(-2) | 37 B |SAE 1800

6040709 |[Cv42| 5.75” | 194 | 120.7/13 | 6/60° | 76.2/(-4) | 47 26 Cc |PRmM: 601D, 500, 750, (265, 310, 401, 601), 1000

6040710 | CVv42| 150 194 | 130/10.2 | 8/45° | 90/17 43 B |DIN 150

6040711 | Cv42| 180 194 |155.5/14.2 | 8/45° | 110/12 | 34 B | DIN 180 (8xM14). IRM350V (INPUT), TD 5114RV (INPUT)

6040712 | CV42 9” 218 | 190.5/11.5 | 6/60° | 152.4/(-3) | 38 B |SCG MRF350

6040714 | Cv42| 225 225 | 196/16.2 | 8/45° 140/9 38 B |zF: BW155V, 160V, 165V(P1,P2,P3) [INPUT],
IRM320A, IRM320-DIN 225

D: Outer diameter PC / d: Hole pitch circle diameter / Hole diameter Q: no. of holes / part.
B / M1: Pilot diameter / Bore depth

Le: Effective length

Lc: Distance from flange where adapter grows larger than the flange diameter.

12-18




Dﬂ i ﬂ (A)

PC/d
B/M

aquadrive

PC/d
B/M

1

I . (B (S
I te | Le
Kit CV | Flange Adapter Dimensions (mm) Type Gearbox examples
p/n Size %) D PC/d Q B/M1 | Le | Lc |AB/C (or flange std)
6040715 | Cv42 194 | 171/M16 | 8/45° | 140/ 7 43 B |ZzF: IRM 320PL-1
6040716 | Cv42| 133 194 | 108/11.5 | 4/90° | 63.5/(-2) | 48 5 C | ZF: HSW630D, HSW630H,-H1, HSW630A,-A1. YANMAR: KM5A
6040719R | CV42 8” 205 | 170/18.3 | 10/36° | 140/ 6 | 149 | 115 A |ZF:IRM 311PL
6040720R | CV42 | 7.25” | 194 [ 152.4/19.5 | 6/60° | 95.25/ 6 | 162 | 122 A | TD: MG5090A, MG5091SC, MG506DC,
6040721 | Cv42 194 | 155.5/16.2 | 10/36° | 110/19 | 45 B | DIN 180, MG5075A(10 hal)
6040722R | CV42 | 5.75” | 194 | 120.7/16.2 | 6/60° | 76.2/ 5 | 144 | 110 A | ZF: IRM220PL, IRM(EUR)280A-1, IRM 280PL,PL-1, IRM301A-2,
IRM301PL,PL-2. , MG5061A. MG5061V(OUTPUT)
6040723R | CV42 | 7.25” | 194 | 152.4/19.5| 6/60° | 95.25/6 | 214 | 174 A | TD: MG5090A, MG5091,
6040724 | CV42| 120 194 | 101.5/10.2 | 8/45° | 75/19 45 B | DIN 120. TD: MG5061V, 5062V (INPUT1),
6040725 | CV42| 146 194 | 120.7/13 | 4/80° | 95.25/(-2) | 48 B |SAE 1510
6040726 | CV42 194 | 107.9/12 | 4/90° | 63.5/(-2) | 44 B |zF: HBW300, HBW360H, HBW400, HBW600, HBW630, HSW630D,
HSW630H,-H1, HSW90TS, HSW90ATS, HSW90VTS,IRM50/50-1. TCD:
TM345A, TM170, TM170A, TM880A. VD:71C, 72C, 71C(V), 72C(V).
YANMAR: HSW630A,H, KM5A, . VP: VPHS1,VP: HS1E
PRM: 260, 402 (101,140,165). BW: 5”
6040727 | CV42 8” 205 | 170/M18 | 10/36° | 140/43 | 73 B |ZF: IRM311PL, IRM350A-8".
6040728 | CV42
6040729 | CV42 204 | 184.2/9.7 | 8/45° | 196.8/(-2) | 39 B |SAE 1700
6040730 | CV42 | 7.25” | 194 | 152.4/17 | 6/60° | 95.25/23 | 49 22 C |TCD: TM200B. ZF: IRM310PL(US).
6040731R | CV42 | 7.25” | 194 |152.4/16.2 | 8/45° | 95.25/6 | 210 | 170 A |zF: IRM311A-1
6040733A | CV42 | 170 188 | 140/16.2 | 12/30° | 115/7 155 | 119 A | zF: IRM325, 325A
6040735 |CV42| 7.25” | 194 |152,4/16,2 | 6/60° | 95.25/19 | 45 B |MG507A, 5075A,
6040740 | CV42 - 194 - - - 43 B Neutral (“blank”)
6040650A | CV60 9” 277 |190.5/22.5 | g/45° | 152.4/ 7 | 64 46 C |zF: IRM350A(9”). TD: 9”
6040651A | CV60 | 10.5” | 281 | 222.3/26 | 8/45° | 127/26 | 68 65 C |TD: MG5091DC, MG509, MG510DC, MG5111DC, MG5114DC.
6040652 | CV60 | 180 288 | 155.5/14.2 | 8/45° | 110/18 | 60 B | ZF: IRM350V(INPUT),
6040653 | CV60 281 | 155.5/18.2 | 12/30° | 120/26 | 60 B |zF: BW190, BW195,-P.
6040654R2| CV60 | 205 288 | 170/18.2 | 10/36° | 140/ 6 | 192 | 146 A | ZF: IRM311PL, IRM 350A1,-A2, IRM350PL, BW155,
6040655 | CV60 | 250 288 | 218/18.2 | g8/45° | 140/ 7 62 B |DIN 250
6040656 | CV60 | 225 288 | 196/16.2 | 8/45° | 140/22 | 58 B |zF: BW155V, 160V, 165V(P1,P2,P3), 190V, 195V, BW250V [INPUT],
IRM320A, IRM320-1(DIN 225). TD: MG6557RV, 6449-00-RV [INPUT]

D: Outer diameter PC / d: Hole pitch circle diameter / Hole diameter Q: no. of holes / part.
B / M1: Pilot diameter / Bore depth

Le: Effective length

Lc: Distance from flange where adapter grows larger than the flange diameter.

12-19




Dﬂ i ﬂ (A)

PC/d
B/M

aquadrive

PC/d
B/M

1

I . (B (S
le i Le
Kit CV | Flange Adapter Dimensions (mm) Type Gearbox examples
p/n Size %) D PC/d Q B/M1 | Le | Lc |AB/C (or flange std)
6040657 | CV60 | 9.75” | 288 |209.6/16.2 | 8/45° | 177.8/(-3) | 60 B |SAE 1880/1910
6040658R | CV60 | 205 288 | 170/16.2 | 8/45° | 140/ 6 | 162 | 116 A | ZF: IRM 350PL(US)
6040660 | CV60 288 | 152.4/16.5 | 6/60° | 95.25/24 | 60 B |TD:5091SC
6040661 | CV60 288 |241.3/17.5| 8/45° | 152.4/12 | 48 B |TD: MG516
6040662R | CV60 | 7.25” | 288 | 152.4/19.5 | 6/60° | 95.25/ 6 | 168 | 122 A |TD: MG5081,-SC, MG5081A, 5085-SC, MG5085A, MG5090A(PX),
MG5091SC, MG509,
6040663R | CV60 | 7.25” | 288 | 152.4/19.5 | 6/60° | 95.25/ 6 | 213 | 167 A | TD: MG5090A, MG5091.
6040664R | CV60 | 7.25” | 288 |152.4/19.5 | 6/60° | 95.25/ 6 | 417 | 371 A | TD: MG5091
6040665A | CV60 | 7.25” | 281 |155.5/18.2 | 12/30° | 120/ 6 | 148 | 108 A | ZF: BW190A, BW195A, BW190V
ZF: BW195V(P1) [OUTPUT ONLY]
6040666 | CV60 | 11” 288 | 228.6/26.2 | 8/45° | 152.4/24 | T1 B |TD: MG516, MG5170DC. ZF: BW161-1.
6040667R | CV60 | 208 288 | 178/18.2 | 12/30° | 140/ 6 | 165 | 119 A | TD: MG6557DC, MG6557-00-A, MG6557SC, MG6557-RV.
6040668R | CV60 9” 288 | 190.5/22.6 | 8/45° | 152.4/ 6 | 163 | 117 A |TD: MG510, MG510A, MG5111A,-SC, MG5114SC,-A
6040669R | CV60 9” 288 | 190.5/22.6 | 8/45° | 152.4/ 6 | 201 | 155 A |TD:9”
6040670 | CV60 8” 288 | 184.2/M10 | 8/45° | 196.8/(-2) | 48 B |SAE 1800
6040671 | CV60 | 9,57 288 | 209.6/M16 | 8/19° | 177.8/(-3) | 62 B
6040672 | CV60 | 206 288 | 178/18.2 | 12/30° | 140/ 7 60 B |TD: MG6557A
6040673 | CV60 | 205 281 | 170/18.2 | 10/36° | 140/ 14 64 B |[zF: Bw155A
ZF: BW155V, BW250V (OUTPUT ONLY)
6040674R | CV60 | 10.5” | 288 | 222.3/26 | 8/45° | 127/26 | 158 | 120 A |TD:105”
6040675 | CV60 | 285 288 | 245/M20 | 8/45° | 175/24 | 60 B |DIN 285
6040676 | CV60 | 10.75” | 288 | 218/ M20 | 10/36° | 140/26 | 60 42 C |zF:IRM350, BW161, BW196,196P,-P1,
6040677 | CV60 | 170 288 | 140/16.2 | 12/30° | 115/ 7 | 153 | 115 A | ZF: IRM 325, IRM 325A
ZF: BW160A, BW165A,-AP1,-AP2,-AP3.
ZF: BW160V, BW165V,-VP1,-VP2,-VP3 (OUTPUT ONLY)
6040678R | CV60 | 7.25” | 288 | 152.4/16,2 | 8/45° | 95.25/ 6 | 216 | 170 A |zF: IRM 311A-1
6040679R | CV60 | 200 288 | 171/17 | 8/45° | 140/ 8 | 211 | 165 A |zF: IRM 320PL-1
6040680 | CV60 | 225 288 | 190/20.2 | 15/24° | 145/8 | 120 | 76 A | ZF-BW 250, -A, 255, -A, /-P/-AP
6040681 | CV60 | 225 288 | 190/20.2 | 15/24° | 145/38 | 72 C |zZF-BW 250V, 255V, 255VP (OUTPUT ONLY)
6040682 | CV60 | 9,25” | 288 | 190,5/26,2 | 2x4/40°| 107,9/ 7 | 169 | 127 A |TD: MG5141

D: Outer diameter PC / d: Hole pitch circle diameter / Hole diameter Q: no. of holes / part.
B / M1: Pilot diameter / Bore depth

Le: Effective length

Lc: Distance from flange where adapter grows larger than the flange diameter.

12-20




ol = [ | J - o 7| lq
QEI[ 11 e 3@\ )
T (A) . (B) He ©)
Kit CV | Flange Adapter Dimensions (mm) Type Gearbox examples
p/n Size %) D PC/d Q B/M1 | Le | Lc |AB/C (or flange std)
6040683 | CV60 | 192 288 | 160/20.2 | 12/30° | 130/7 ? ? ? | TD: MG6449-00-RV (OUTPUT ONLY)
6040690 | CV60 - 288 - - - 60 B | Neutral (“blank”)

D: Outer diameter PC / d: Hole pitch circle diameter / Hole diameter Q: no. of holes / part.
B / M1: Pilot diameter / Bore depth

Le: Effective length

Lc: Distance from flange where adapter grows larger than the flange diameter.

12-21




Adapter kits a_qlladl‘iV9®

Mellanringssatser ssued ;01

CV 05

Part no / Art. nr: 6040200

S

7
7 —
> 3| =
S 1 gl s
T4l
Y
S 23

REMARK / ANMARKNING

Qty/Antal | Part no/Art.nr | Description/Beskrivning Remark/Anmaérkning
1 6033200 Adapter plate / Mellanring

6 6090237 Allen screw / Insexskruv M8 x 40

4 6090296 Studscrew / Pinnskruv M10 x 40

3 6090295 Plate washer / Bagbleck

4 6090088 Locking nut / Lasmutter M10

Blad nr/ Sheet no
13-1


tim
Note
This Adaptor has been replaced by 6040208


Adapter kits a_qlladl‘iV9®

Mellanringssatser ssued ;01

CV 05

Part no / Art. nr: 6040201

Lz t
4
7 —
(ee] (@)
= +H| S
3l T ol 2
) ST
|
T \
\ A ‘
o
= 23
REMARK / ANMARKNING
Qty/Antal | Part no/Art.nr | Description/Beskrivning Remark/Anmarkning
1 6033201 Adapter plate / Mellanring
6 6090237 Allen screw / Insexskruv M8 x 40
4 6090296 Studscrew / Pinnskruv M10 x 40
3 6090295 Plate washer / Bagbleck
4 6090088 Locking nut / Lasmutter M10

Blad nr/ Sheet no
13-2



Adapter kits a_qlladl‘ive®

Mellanringssatser ssued ;01

CV 05

Part no / Art. nr: 6040207

=

0102

063 ,5n6
082,5+0,1

/// ‘
17

M10

REMARK / ANMARKNING

Qty/Antal | Part no/Art.nr | Description/Beskrivning Remark/Anmarkning
1 6033207 Adapter plate / Mellanring

6 6090237 Allen screw / Insexskruv M8 x 40

4 6090296 Studscrew / Pinnskruv M10 x 40

3 6090295 Plate washer / Bagbleck

4 6090088 Locking nut / Lasmutter M10

Blad nr/ Sheet no
13-3


tim
Note
if using a TMC gear box please make sure you use 40mm M10 studs


Adapter kits a_qlladl‘iV0®

antivibration system

Mellanringssatser Issued : 01 Nov 2001

CV 05

Part no / Art. nr: 6040240

i
(0@]
= S
S )
Y
Y

REMARK / ANMARKNING

Qty/Antal | Part no/Art.nr | Description/Beskrivning Remark/Anmaérkning
1 6033240 Adapter plate / Mellanring

6 6090237 Allen screw / Insexskruv M8 x 40 stainless / rostfri
3 6090295 Plate washer / Bagbleck

Blad nr/ Sheet no
13-4



Adapter kits a_qlladl‘iV9®

antivibration system

Mellanringssatser Issued : 01 Nov 2001

CV 05

Part no / Art. nr: 6040300

4
el - .
/
ot 1
— — .
R R
Z'——

0108

|

|

|
960 H
28020, 1

REMARK / ANMARKNING

Qty/Antal | Part no/Art.nr | Description/Beskrivning Remark/Anmaérkning
1 6033300 Adapter plate / Mellanring
4 6090046 Allen screw / Insexskruv M10 X 20 stainless / rostfri

Blad nr/ Sheet no
13-5



Adapter kits
Mellanringssatser

aquadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

Part no / Art. nr: 6040301

050 h9

M10

L7
7

N\

045

07840 ,1
0108

REMARK / ANMARKNING

CV 05

Qty/Antal | Part no/Art.nr | Description/Beskrivning Remark/Anmaérkning
1 6033301 Adapter plate / Mellanring

4 6090072 Studscrew / Pinnskruv M10x35 stainless / rostfri
4 6090088 Lock nut / Lasmutter M10_stainless / rostfri

Blad nr/ Sheet no
13-6



Adapter kits a_qlladl‘iV0®

antivibration system

Mellanringssatser Issued : 01 Nov 2001

CV 05

Part no / Art. nr: 6040302

=
E
LO
~ : =
2 I =
= =
7_/ g
o 4. b
il I, — 2
NV A
6
15
REMARK / ANMARKNING
Qty/Antal | Part no/Art.nr | Description/Beskrivning Remark/Anmaérkning
1 6033302 Mellanring / Adapter plate
4 6090056 Insexskruv / Allen screw M8x25 rostfri / stainless
4 6090087 Lasmutter / Lock nut M8 rostfri / stainless

Blad nr/ Sheet no
13-7



Adapter kits
Mellanringssatser

aquadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

Part no / Art. nr: 6040340

CV 05

7
/
%
[@))
=S 3
™ —
® ®
Z)
V.
17
REMARK / ANMARKNING Neutral
Qty/Antal | Part no/Art.nr | Description/Beskrivning Remark/Anmaérkning
1 6033340 Adapter plate / Mellanring
4 6090057 Allen screw / Insexskruv M10x22 stainless / rostfri

Blad nr/ Sheet no
13-8



Adapter kits
Mellanringssatser

aquadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

Part no/ Art. nr: 6040361

6
Q4
—— @‘
| T— =
Z |
| B
—
=

080+0,1
060H8

p108

REMARK / ANMARKNING

Replaces /Ersatter 6040350
For Volvo Penta MS2 from 1981=

CV10

Qty/Antal | Part no/Art.nr

Description/Beskrivning

Remark/Anmaérkning

1 6033361 Adapter plate / Mellanring

4 6090049 Allen screw / Insexskruv M 8x55 stainless / rostfri
4 6090046 Allen screw / Insexskruv M10x20 stainless / rostfri
2 6090273 Plate washer / Bagbleck

2 6090281 Plug / Plugg M8

Blad nr/ Sheet no
13-9



Adapter kits
Mellanringssatser

aquadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

Part no/ Art. nr: 6040362

Lo

v

082,5+0,1

063,5n8
042

%

'/

0108

REMARK / ANMARKNING

Ersatter / Replaces
6040351

CV10

Qty/Antal

Part no/Art.nr

Description/Beskrivning

Remark/Anmaérkning

1 6033362 Adapter plate / Mellanring

6 6090049 Allen screw / Insexskruv M8x55 stainless / rostfri
3 6090273 Plate washer / Bagbleck

4 6090072 Stud screw / Pinnskruv M10x35 stainless / rostfri
4 6090088 Lock nut / Lasmuttert M10 stainless / rostfri

Blad nr/ Sheet no
13-10



Adapter kits
Mellanringssatser

aquadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

Part no / Art. nr: 6040364A

012

6

0108+0,1

A

o

|

063.5nh8
042

| et

.
e

NN
»
N

018

&\Y |

0133

'
|

CV10

REMARK / ANMARKNING

Replaces / Ersatter
6040353

Qty/Antal | Part no/Art.nr | Description/Beskrivning Remark/Anmaérkning
1 6033364A Adapter plate / Mellanring

6 6090049 Allen screw / Insexskruv M8x55 stainless/ rostfri

4 6090075 Allen screw / Insexskruv UNC 7/16x1 4

4 6090094 Lock nut / Lasmutter UNC 7/16”

3 6090273 Plate washer / Bagbleck

Blad nr/ Sheet no
13-11



Adapter kits
Mellanringssatser

aquadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

Part no / Art. nr: 6040365

078+0,1

Sy 7

/ wa

] ’//
@ %
S s

‘ 7

7

7

2‘ 419‘

REMARK / ANMARKNING

Ersatter / Replaces
6040354

CV10

Qty/Antal

Part no/Art.nr

Description/Beskrivning

Remark/Anmaérkning

1 6033365 Adapter plate / Mellanring

6 6090049 Allen screw / Insexskruv M8x55 stainless / rostfri
4 6090084 Screw /Skruv M10x25

3 6090273 Plate washer/ Bagbleck

4 6090099 Spring washer / Fjaderbricka M10

Blad nr/ Sheet no
13-12



Adapter kits

Mellanringssatser

aquadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

Part no / Art. nr: 6040366A

o
—
= 7 R
‘ f pp—
7
| /é
‘ V
|
—
(e @]
S|l = w (o]
|8l E| +HiTs
—
(]
\
! 7

REMARK / ANMARKNING

Ersatter / Replaces
6040355

CV10

Qty/Antal | Part no/Art.nr | Description/Beskrivning Remark/Anmaérkning
1 6033366A Adapter plate / Mellanring

6 6090049 Allen screw / Insexskruv M8x55 stainless / rostfri

4 6090072 Stud screw / Pinnskruv M10x35 stainless / rostfri

3 6090273 Plate washer / Bagbleck

4 6090088 Lock nut / Lasmutter M10 stainless / rostfri

Blad nr/ Sheet no
13-13



Adapter kits a_qlladl‘iV9®

antivibration system

Mellanringssatser Issued : 01 Nov 2001

CVv10

Part no / Art. nr: 6040368

8
—— —~ -
/ 4
NZZZ
- Lo
—_ —_ 5
T— 77 |
/.
=S :
]
Lo
. ee)
5 B I =
] 5 =
7
% /
0
25
. Ersatter / Replaces
REMARK / ANMARKNING 6040357
Qty/Antal | Part no/Art.nr | Description/Beskrivning Remark/Anmaérkning
1 6033368 Adapter plate / Mellanring
4 6090049 Allen screw / Insexskruv M8 x 55 stainless / rostfri
4 6090056 Allen screw / Insexskruv M8 x 25
2 6090273 Plate washer / Bagbleck
4 930902001 Lock nut / Lasmutter M8
2 6090281 Plug / Plugg M8

Blad nr/ Sheet no
13-14



Adapter kits a_qlladl‘iV6®

antivibration system

Mellanringssatser Issued : 01 Nov 2001

CV10

Part no / Art. nr: 6040395

I\Q

035
0108

§I

77,

23.5

.. Neutral
REMARK / ANMARKNING Ersatter / Replaces 6040390
Qty/Antal | Part no/Art.nr | Description/Beskrivning Remark/Anmaérkning
1 6033395 Adapter plate / Mellanring
4 6090049 Allen screw / Insexskruv M8x55 rostfri / stainless
2 6090141 Plate washer / Bagbleck
2 6090281 Plug / Gummiplugg M8

Blad nr/ Sheet no
13-15



Adapter kits a_qlladl‘iV9®

antivibration system

Mellanringssatser Issued : 01 Nov 2001

CV10

Part no/ Art. nr: 6040396

SN

035
0133

NI
WD

23.5

. Neutral
REMARK / ANMARKNING Ersatter / Replaces 6040357

Qty/Antal | Part no/Art.nr | Description/Beskrivning Remark/Anmaérkning
1 6033396 Adapter plate / Mellanring

4 6090049 Allen screw / Insexskruv M8x55 stainless / rostfri

2 6090273 Plate washer / Bagbleck

2 6090281 Plug / Plugg M8

Blad nr/ Sheet no
13-16



Adapter kits
Mellanringssatser

aquadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

Part no / Art. nr: 6040400A

CV 15

o
—
>
YT
1
7
%
—
~| &O
(e I LO
+l -
Ol w0 (ep]
- - —
0| 3 =
(SN BN
] //
\
2 121.5
.. Ersatter / Replaces
REMARK / ANMARKNING 6040400
Qty/Antal | Part no/Art.nr | Description/Beskrivning Remark/Anmaérkning
1 6033400A Adapter plate / Mellanring
6 6090058 Allen screw / Insexskruv M10x60 stainless / rostfri
4 6090084 Screw / Skruv M10x25 stainless / rostfri
3 6090145 Plate washer / Bagbleck
4 6090072 Stud screw / Pinnskruv M10 x 35 stainless / rostfri
4 6090088 Lock nut / Lasmutter M10 _stainless / rostfri

Blad nr/ Sheet no
13-17



Adapter kits a_qlladl‘iV9®

Mellanringssatser ssued ;01

CV 15

Part no/ Art. nr: 6040401A

_710
“ 4 Y4
SNST I
2 ®__7_
P
- —
- e
. =HE
2
7
2 27

.. Ersatter / Replaces

REMARK / ANMARKNING 6040401
Qty/Antal | Part no/Art.nr | Description/Beskrivning Remark/Anmaérkning
1 6033401A Adapter plate / Mellanring
4 6090058 Allen screw / Insexskruv M10x60 stainless /rostfri
4 6090074 Allen screw / Insexkruv 7/16x1%2”
2 6090145 Plate washer / Bagbleck
4 6090066 Allen screw / Insexskruv 7/16x1” UNF
4 6090094 Lock nut / Lasmutter/ 7/16”
2 6090282 Plug / Plug'g M10

Blad nr/ Sheet no
13-18



Adapter kits a_qlladl‘iV0®

Mellanringssatser ssued ;01

CV 15

Part no / Art. nr: 6040402

/ // i
2_"_4 —
)
—
N (0@]
i3 g
S|= s
= (&)
! 7
y
2 |]21.5

REMARK / ANMARKNING

Qty/Antal | Part no/Art.nr | Description/Beskrivning Remark/Anmaérkning
1 6033402 Adapter plate / Mellanring

6 6090058 Allen screw / Insexskruv M10x60 stainless / rostfri
6 6090077 Allen screw / Insexskruv 2" x 12"

3 6090145 Plate washer / Bagbleck

6 6090096 Lock nut / Lasmutter "

Blad nr/ Sheet no
13-19



Adapter kits a_qlladl‘iV9®

Mellanringssatser ssued ;01

CV 15

Part no / Art. nr: 6040403

08040, 1
P60H8
|
|
[
|

0118

018

o11 |

co~§$$q‘ K
)\

REMARK / ANMARKNING

Qty/Antal | Part no/Art.nr

Description/Beskrivning

Remark/Anmaérkning

1 6033403 Adapter plate / Mellanring

4 6090058 Allen screw / Insexskruv M10x60 stainless / rostfri
4 6090258 Allen screw / Insexskruv M10x40 stainless / rostfri
2 6090145 Plate washer / Bagbleck

2 6090282 Plug / Plugg M10

Blad nr/ Sheet no
13-20




Adapter kits

Mellanringssatser

aquadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

Part no / Art. nr: 6040405

| 4xM10

010040, 1
065h8

0118

CV 15

REMARK / ANMARKNING

Qty/Antal | Part no/Art.nr | Description/Beskrivning Remark/Anmarkning
1 6033405 Adapter plate / Mellanring

4 6090058 Allen screw / Insexskruv M10x60 stainless / rostfri
2 6090145 Plate washer / Bagbleck

2 6090282 Pluggg / Plugg M10

4 6090072 Stud screw / Pinnskruv M10 x 35

4 6090088 Lock nut / Lasmutter M10

Blad nr/ Sheet no
13-21



Adapter kits a_qlladl‘iV0®

antivibration system

Mellanringssatser Issued : 01 Nov 2001

CV 15

Part no / Art. nr: 6040406

Y |
_‘_ ;22222
—
-| co
ol <
+ -
0| O —
. . —
[QN} N} (&)
| O
(S} IaN]
r ~ !
Y — Z [oo)
— —
(&) (&)
i Z 4
072”1
10
- -
2 31.5
REMARK / ANMARKNING
Qty/Antal | Part no/Art.nr | Description/Beskrivning Remark/Anmaérkning
1 6033406 Adapter plate / Mellanring
4 6090058 Allen screw / Insexskruv M10x60 stainless / rostfri
4 6090065 Allen screw / Insexskruv UNF 3/8 x 1”
2 6090145 Plate washer / Bagbleck
2 6090282 Plug / Plugg M10

Blad nr/ Sheet no
13-22



Adapter kits

Mellanringssatser

aquadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

Part no/ Art. nr: 6040408

CV 15

et

Y
S /
—
o)) =)
) Hl o
co O =
. +— —t - 5
(o)
O o
S )
72\
co b J \
— | — 4.
D¢ 2
/.
77/ (777777
10
1.5 30
REMARK / ANMARKNING SAE 1410
Qty/Antal | Part no/Art.nr | Description/Beskrivning Remark/Anmaérkning
1 6033408 Adapter plate / Mellanring
6 6090058 Allen screw / Insexskruv M10x60 rostfri / stainless
4 6090074 Allen Screw / Insexskruv 7/16x112”
4 6090094 Lock nut / Lasmutter 7/16”
3 6090145 Plate washer / Bagbleck

Blad nr/ Sheet no
13-23



Adapter kits

Mellanringssatser

aquadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

Part no / Art. nr: 6040441

CV 15

W/ I
A |
74
|
™
O LN
O —
S =
Y
7
A !
REMARK / ANMARKNING Neutral
Qty/Antal | Part no/Art.nr | Description/Beskrivning Remark/Anmaérkning
1 6033441 Adapter plate / Mellanring
4 6090058 Allen screw / Insexskruv M10x60 stainless / rostfri
2 6090145 Plate washer / Bagbleck
2 6090282 Plug / Plugg M10

Blad nr/ Sheet no
13-24



Adapter kits

Mellanringssatser

aquadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

Part no / Art. nr: 6040442

CV 15

y/ 1
A
Z
1
™
o LN
O —
S =
\
7
A ‘
REMARK / ANMARKNING Neutral
Qty/Antal | Part no/Art.nr | Description/Beskrivning Remark/Anmaérkning
1 6033442 Adapter plate / Mellanring
4 6090058 Allen screw / Insexskruv M10x60 stainless /rostfri
2 6090145 Plate washer / Bagbleck
2 6090282 Plug / Plugg M10

Blad nr/ Sheet no
13-25



Adapter kits a_qlladl‘iV9®

antivibration system

Mellanringssatser Issued : 01 Nov 2001

CV 21

Part no / Art. nr: 6040450A

13
C\I PR —
‘_| e —
(&)
/ /.
/A —
—_— —_—
_ 2
%/
—
T =2
| © 23
o) - -+ —— {1+ —
~| © =
o (a)
—
(S)
J S A'y
A, R
2 30
REMARK / ANMARKNING
Qty/Antal | Part no/Art.nr | Description/Beskrivning Remark/Anmaérkning
1 6033450A Adapter plate / Mellanring
4 6090061 Allen screw / Insexskruv M12x70 stainless / rostfri
2 6090074 Allen screw / Insexskruv UNC 7/16"x 112"
4 6090094 Lock nut / Lasmutter UNC 7/16”
3 6090143 Plate washer / Bagbleck
2 6090292 Allen screw / Insexskruv UNC 7/16” 414"

Blad nr/ Sheet no
13-26



Adapter kits a_qlladl‘iV0®

Mellanringssatser ssued ;01

CV 21

Part no/ Art. nr: 6040451

15
777
N
A |
2 = Y4
Y
( -
(x) -
= X o
| ©
QN | ~|
© | ol =
~ : N
= —
k =

(N)
)
oo

REMARK / ANMARKNING

Qty/Antal | Part no/Art.nr | Description/Beskrivning Remark/Anmaérkning
1 6033451 Adapter plate / Mellanring

6 6090061 Allen screw / Insexskruv M12x70 stainless / rostfri
6 6090078 Allen screw / Insexskruv UNC 12 x 134"

6 6090096 Lock nut / Lasmutter UNC 12"

3 6090143 Plate washer / Bagbleck

Blad nr/ Sheet no
13-27



Adapter kits a_qlladl‘iV0®

antivibration system

Mellanringssatser Issued : 01 Nov 2001

CV 21

Part no / Art. nr: 6040454

B Amm——
11
o\
—
S\ P
o
4. R I
— 2
Z |
—
=
+I
Lo o 9
<t |l T T T —
Sl =
(&)
7
/ 7]
(/S
32
REMARK / ANMARKNING
Qty/Antal | Part no/Art.nr | Description/Beskrivning Remark/Anmaérkning
1 6033454 Adapter plate / Mellanring
6 6090074 Allen screw / Insexskruv 7/16"x 112"
6 6090094 Lock nut / Lasmutter 7/16”
3 6090143 Plate washer / Bagbleck
6 6090061 Allen screw / Insexskruv M12x70 stainless / rostfr

Blad nr/ Sheet no
13-28



Adapter kits a_qlladl‘iV0®

Mellanringssatser ssued ;01

CV 21

Part no / Art. nr: 6040455

15
v/ / /LA
94
O ™~
A —
(SHES]
:///
v,
/ -
e o
- . +| o
o R A
O | S =
™~ : —
(&) \ =
Z
%
32

REMARK / ANMARKNING

Qty/Antal | Part no/Art.nr | Description/Beskrivning Remark/Anmaérkning
1 6033455 Adapter plate / Mellanring

6 6090061 Allen screw / Insexskruv M12x70 stainless / rostfri
6 6090080 Allen screw / Insexskruv 5/8x 2"

6 6090097 Lock nut / Lasmutter 5/8”

3 6090143 Plate washer / Bagbleck

Blad nr/ Sheet no
13-29



Adapter kits a_qlladl‘iV0®

antivibration system

Mellanringssatser Issued : 01 Nov 2001

CV 21

Part no/ Art. nr: 6040460

> =

(@)} S

= s

| Y,
o | ov N\
== 1T .

! Y%

10
1.5 32

REMARK / ANMARKNING SAE 1410

Qty/Antal | Part no/Art.nr | Description/Beskrivning Remark/Anmaérkning
1 6033460 Adapter plate / Mellanring

6 6090061 Allen screw / Insexskruv M12x70 stainless / rostfri
4 6090076 Allen screw / Insexskruv 7/16x134”

4 6090094 Lock nut / Lasmutter 7/16”

3 6090143 Plate washer / Bagbleck

Blad nr/ Sheet no
13-30



Adapter kits a_qlladl‘iV9®

Mellanringssatser ssued ;01

CV 21

Part no / Art. nr: 6040462A

15
([a») —»—"
—
Z p—
7/
4 Z
—
© ol o
N S8 F| ™
— Vo) D T "1 11T < —
(o) = ol 2
—
=
_ //
2 30
REMARK / ANMARKNING
Qty/Antal | Part no/Art.nr | Description/Beskrivning Remark/Anmaérkning
1 6033462A Adapter plate / Mellanring
4 6090061 Allen screw / Insexskruv M12x70 stainless / rostfri
4 6090072 Allen screw / Insexskruv M10x35 stainless / rostfri
4 6090088 Lock nut / Lasmutter M10 stainless / rostfri
2 6090143 Plate washer / Bagbleck
2 6090283 Plug / Plugg M12

Blad nr/ Sheet no
13-31



Adapter kits
Mellanringssatser

aquadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

Part no / Art. nr: 6040465

0104,840,1

;)' 14 ©
g =
//I///4

7708

Ne)

s | | LL N

Q =

(&S]

CV 21

REMARK / ANMARKNING

Qty/Antal | Part no/Art.nr

Description/Beskrivning

Remark/Anmaérkning

1 6033465 Adapter plate / Mellanring

4 6090061 Allen screw / Insexskruv M12x70 stainless / rostfri
4 6090258 Allen screw / Insexskruv M10x40 stainless / rostfri
4 6090088 Lock nut / Lasmutter M10 stainless / rostfri

2 6090143 Plate washer / Bagbleck

2 6090283 Plug / Plugg M12

Blad nr/ Sheet no
13-32



Adapter kits
Mellanringssatser

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

aquadrive

Part no/ Art. nr: 6040467

VL L

0120,7+0,1

M16

(

076,2 H8

0148

CV 21

REMARK / ANMARKNING

Qty/Antal | Part no/Art.nr | Description/Beskrivning Remark/Anmaérkning
1 6033467 Adapter plate / Mellanring

6 6090061 Allen screw / Insexskruv M12x70 stainless / rostfri
6 6090233 Stud screw / Pinnskruv M16x55

3 6090143 Plate washer / Bagbleck

6 6090085 Lock nut / Lasmutter M16

Blad nr/ Sheet no
13-33



Adapter kits
Mellanringssatser

aquadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

Part no/ Art. nr: 6040477

oA

CV 21

i o
>
—
o | o !
+I X >
Lo _I_ ™
. LO T [ 17T —
— ™~ 2
o (& .
—
]
Y
7
7%7/ \
32
REMARK / ANMARKNING DIN120

Qty/Antal | Part no/Art.nr | Description/Beskrivning Remark/Anmaérkning

1 6033477 Adapter plate / Mellanring

4 6090061 Allen screw / Insexskruv M12x70 stainless / rostfri

8 6090237 Allen screw / Insexskruv M8x40

8 6090213 Fjaderbricka

2 6090143 Plate washer / Bagbleck

2 6090283 Plug / Plugg M12

Blad nr/ Sheet no
13-34



Adapter kits

Mellanringssatser

aquadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

Part no / Art. nr: 6040490

A\

255
!
I

0133

A

|

CV 21

REMARK / ANMARKNING

Neutral

Qty/Antal | Part no/Art.nr | Description/Beskrivning Remark/Anmaérkning
1 6033490 Adapter plate / Mellanring

4 6090061 Allen screw / Insexskruv M12x70 stainless / rostfri
2 6090143 Plate washer / Bagbleck

2 6090283 Plug /Plugg M12

Blad nr/ Sheet no
13-35



Adapter kits a_qlladl‘iV9®

antivibration system

Mellanringssatser Issued : 01 Nov 2001

CV 21

Part no / Art. nr: 6040491

7
%
Ne)
o
© =5
= =
y
Y
7
32
REMARK / ANMARKNING Neutral
Qty/Antal | Part no/Art.nr | Description/Beskrivning Remark/Anmaérkning
1 6033491 Adapter plate / Mellanring
4 6090061 Allen screw / Insexskruv M12x70 stainless / rostfri
2 6090143 Plate washer / Bagbleck
2 6090283 Plug / Plugg M12

Blad nr/ Sheet no
13-36



Adapter kits
Mellanringssatser

aquadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

Part no/ Art. nr: 6040501

0120,7+0,1

/
“ // //_'_ N
I —1 =
- %
=
(e@]
— Ne}
[N I R N LO
B =
N~
[aN)]

REMARK / ANMARKNING

CV 30

Qty/Antal | Part no/Art.nr

Description/Beskrivning

Remark/Anmaérkning

1 6033501 Adapter plate / Mellanring

6 6090062 Allen screw / Insexskruv M12x80 stainless / rostfri
6 6090078 Allen screw / Insexskruv UNC 12 x 134"

3 6090144A Plate washer / Bagbleck

6 6090096 Lock nut / Lasmutter UNC 2"

Blad nr/ Sheet no
13-37



Adapter kits a_qlladl‘iV9®

Mellanringssatser ssued ;01

CV 30

Part no / Art. nr: 6040502

450
13
—»—"
) |
V/
—
-| <
o ~
Yo} Tl Vo)
<t N~ [Q\] L0
— - - T " 1T T —
2 (a») O 2
[QN] ™~
— (&S]
()
i ./y
| /
o — [QV)
=l S —_
(&S] 2
(//
K/
14
4 38
REMARK / ANMARKNING
Qty/Antal | Part no/Art.nr | Description/Beskrivning Remark/Anmaérkning
1 6033502 Adapter plate / Mellanring
6 6090062 Allen screw / Insexskruv M12x80 stainless / rostfri
6 6090078 Allen screw / Insexskruv UNC" x 134”
3 6090144A Plate washer / Bagbleck
6 6090096 Lock nut / Lasmutter UNC 12"

Blad nr/ Sheet no
13-38



Adapter kits
Mellanringssatser

aquadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

Part no / Art. nr: 6040503

0146

0156

—
o @
Fl T
LO Lo
(QN] (Y)' i I I [
I A BERYS
(o) (QN] [&N]
| —
2 (]
Y
1 (@)
i —
_ L |
Y
Z
10

38

REMARK / ANMARKNING

CV 30

Qty/Antal | Part no/Art.nr | Description/Beskrivning Remark/Anmaérkning
1 6033503 Adapter plate / Mellanring
6 6090062 Allen screw / Insexskruv M12x80
6 6090074 Allen screw / Insexskruv 7/16x 112"
3 6090144A Plate washer / Bagbleck
6 6090094 Lock nut / Lasmutter 7/16”

Blad nr/ Sheet no
13-39



Adapter kits a_qlladl‘iV0®

Mellanringssatser ssued ;01

CV 30

Part no / Art. nr: 6040509

2
38
([@N]
o 25
= .
- 1/~
%
1//4©
E
ol S
S el g <
B3| = S
SE
N

REMARK / ANMARKNING

Qty/Antal | Part no/Art.nr | Description/Beskrivning Remark/Anmarkning
1 6033509 Adapter plate / Mellanring

6 6090062 Allen screw / Insexskruv M12x80 stainless / rostfri
8 6090258 Allen screw / Insexskruv M10x40

3 6090144A Plate washer / Bagbleck

8 6090088 Lock nut /| dsmutter M10

Blad nr/ Sheet no
13-40



Adapter kits

Mellanringssatser

aquadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

Part no/ Art. nr: 6040511A

—_
(@]

010,2

018

0101,5+0,1
@75 H7

|
\ e e N IINN
5

D

0156

CV 30

REMARK / ANMARKNING

DIN 120, Replaces 6040511/
Ersatter 6040511

Qty/Antal | Part no/Art.nr | Description/Beskrivning Remark/Anmarkning
1 6033511 Adapter plate / Mellanring

6 6090062 Allen screw / Insexskruv M12x80 stainless / rostfri
6 6090258 Allen screw / Insexskruv M10x40 stainless / rostfri
3 6090144A Plate washer / Bagbleck

6 6090088 Lock nut / Lasmutter M10 stainless / rostfri

Blad nr/ Sheet no
13-41



Adapter kits a_qlladl‘iV9®

Mellanringssatser ssued ;01

CV 30

Part no/ Art. nr: 6040514

10
|
Lo 7
—
= ///A
. —
A1 E
— O
- <
o o O
< +l Lo __ | L Lo
—| oo - —
(&) o ™ 2
— O
=
o
[e)
NS
2.3 37
. Ersatter / Replaces
REMARK / ANMARKNING 6040500
Qty/Antal | Part no/Art.nr | Description/Beskrivning Remark/Anmaérkning
1 6033514 Adapter plate / Mellanring
4 6090062 Allen screw / Insexskruv M12x80 stainless / rostfri
4 6090074 Allen screw / Insexskruv 7/16x 112"
4 6090094 Lock nut / Lasmutter 7/16”
2 6090283 Plug / Plugg M12
3 6090144A Plate washer / Bagbleck

Blad nr/ Sheet no
13-42



Adapter kits a_qlladl‘iV9®

antivibration system

Mellanringssatser Issued : 01 Nov 2001

CV 30

Part no/ Art. nr: 6040520

450 et
12
i
/77777
7
—
. -
ol & Tl o
< ! 11 LL | ©
— O . —
o g o S
= N
=
Lo
. S
NN/
e} 4. —1
—
& C Z 4
28
47
. Replaces / Ersétter
REMARK/ANMARKNING 6040504,-505,-505A
Qty/Antal | Part no/Art.nr | Description/Beskrivning Remark/Anmaérkning
1 6033520 Adapter plate / Mellanring
6 6090062 Allen screw / Insexskruv M12x80 stainless / rostfri
6 6090280 Allen screw / Insexskruv 5/8x2%a”
3 6090144A Plate washer / Bagbleck
6 6090097 Lock nut/ Lasmutter 5/8”

Blad nr/ Sheet no
13-43



Adapter kits
Mellanringssatser

aquadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

Part no/ Art. nr: 6040540

056

%
z /]
v
T 1T 11=
7
S
A2

CV 30

REMARK / ANMARKNING

Neutral

Qty/Antal | Part no/Art.nr | Description/Beskrivning Remark/Anmaérkning
1 6033540 Adapter plate / Mellanring

4 6090062 Allen screw / Insexskruv M12x80 stainless / rostfri
2 6090283 Plug / Plugg M12

3 6090144A Plate washer / Bagbleck

Blad nr/ Sheet no
13-44



Adapter kits a_qlladl‘iV9®

antivibration system

Mellanringssatser Issued : 01 Nov 2001

CV 30

Part no/ Art. nr: 6040541

@70
0190

40

AN

REMARK / ANMARKNING Neutral

Qty/Antal | Part no/Art.nr | Description/Beskrivning Remark/Anmaérkning
1 6033541 Adapter plate / Mellanring

4 6090062 Allen screw / Insexskruv M12x80 stainless / rostfr
2 6090283 Plugg / Plugg M12

3 6090144A Plate washer / Bagbleck

Blad nr/ Sheet no
13-45



Adapter kits
Mellanringssatser

aquadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

Part no / Art. nr: 6040750R

CV 32

©
=
Yty /
2| 2| 12
2l #| & - IO I -
s| s = S
=
- /A Y,
23 =
90
128
REMARK / ANMARKNING
Qty/Antal | Part no/Art.nr | Description/Beskrivning Remark/Anmaérkning

1 6033750R Adapter plate / Mellanring

6 6090196 Allen screw / Insexskruv M16x80 stainless / rostfri
6 6090080 Allen screw / Insexskruv 5/8x2”

6 6090097 Lock nut / Lasmutter 5/8”

6 6090104 Plate / Bricka M16

Blad nr/ Sheet no
13-46



Adapter kits a_qlladl‘iV9®

Mellanringssatser ssued ;01

CV 32

Part no / Art. nr: 6040790

\\\

087
0198

N

45

)
Y

REMARK / ANMARKNING Neutral

Qty/Antal | Part no/Art.nr | Description/Beskrivning Remark/Anmaérkning
1 6033790 Adapter plate / Mellanring

4 6090196 Allen screw / Insexskruv M16x80 stainless / rostfri
2 6090284 Plug / Plugg M16

4 6090104 Washer / Bricka M16

Blad nr/ Sheet no
13-47



Adapter kits a_qlladl‘iV9®

antivibration system

Mellanringssatser Issued : 01 Nov 2001

CV 42

Part no / Art. nr: 6040700

|016.5

|
N

y

0146
| 0120.65+0.1
076 .2H7
]
> & : ﬂ
@bo
S 5§§>:\\iQ§i§§\ )
: |
! |
0194

90
128

REMARK / ANMARKNING
Qty/Antal | Part no/Art.nr | Description/Beskrivning Remark/Anmaérkning
1 6033700 Adapter plate / Mellanring
8 6090269 Screw / Skruv M16x120
6 6090063 Allen screw / Insexskruv M16x50 stainless / rostfri
8 6090104 Washer / Bricka M16
6 6090085 Lock nut / Lasmutter M16 stainless / rostfri

Blad nr/ Sheet no
13-48



Adapter kits
Mellanringssatser

aquadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

Part no / Art. nr: 6040701

0152.4+0,1

10
Lo
2 /.
S|
TR
1 —
7
co
T
LO <
Nl I O o)
o =
o
&
Y4
45

REMARK / ANMARKNING

CV 42

Qty/Antal | Part no/Art.nr | Description/Beskrivning Remark/Anmaérkning
1 6033701 Adapter plate / Mellanring
6 6090269 Screw / Skruv M16x120
6 6090082 Allen screw / Insexskruv 3/4 x2 1/4”
6 6090104 Washer / Bricka M16
6 6090093 Lock nut / Lasmutter UNC 3/4”
2 6090284 Plug / Plugg M16

Blad nr/ Sheet no
13-49



Adapter kits a_qlladl‘iV9®

Mellanringssatser ssued ;01

CV 42

Part no/ Art. nr: 6040703

|~
8
N~ / ‘
=) ? /// |
T Nej
i J—4— N
| 1" / =
—
° (o]
| =
M .l 3
: Nej
ol 2 =
Nl =
=
777 i
48
REMARK / ANMARKNING
Qty/Antal | Part no/Art.nr | Description/Beskrivning Remark/Anmaérkning
1 6033703 Adapter plate / Mellanring
8 6090269 Screw / Skruv M16x120
6 6090080 Allen screw / Insexskruv 5/8x2”
8 6090104 Washer / Bricka M16
6 6090097 Lock nut / Lasmutter 5/8”

Blad nr/ Sheet no
13-50



Adapter kits
Mellanringssatser

aquadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

Part no/ Art. nr: 6040722R

0146

016.3

0120.7£0,1
076.2H8

0194

110

144

REMARK / ANMARKNING

CV 42

Qty/Antal

Part no/Art.nr

Description/Beskrivning

Remark/Anmaérkning

1 6033722R Adapter plate / Mellanring

8 6090269 Screw / Skruv M16x120
6 6090081 Allen screw’/ Insexskruv 5/8x 212"
8 6090104 Washer / Bricka M16

6 6090097 Lock nut / Lasmutter 5/8”

Blad nr/ Sheet no
13-51



Adapter kits

Mellanringssatser

aquadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

Part no/ Art. nr: 6040729

CV 42

13
o~
L 5
= =
O
N
| % S
gl = =
—
=
1 Y/
Lo 39
REMARK / ANMARKNING
Qty/Antal | Part no/Art.nr | Description/Beskrivning Remark/Anmaérkning
1 6033729 Adapter plate / Mellanring
8 6090269 Screw / Skruv M16x120
8 6090279 Allen screw / Insexskruv 3/8x 1 3/4” stainless / rostfri
8 6090104 Washer / Bricka M16
8 6090092 Lock nut/ Lasmutter 3/8”

Blad nr/ Sheet no
13-52



Adapter kits a_qlladl‘iV6®

antivibration system

Mellanringssatser Issued : 01 Nov 2001

CV 42

Part no/ Art. nr: 6040740

084
|
|
[
0198

REMARK / ANMARKNING Neutral

Qty/Antal | Part no/Art.nr | Description/Beskrivning Remark/Anmaérkning
1 6033740 Adapter plate / Mellanring

8 6090269 Screw / Skruv M16x120

8 6090104 Washer / Bricka M16

Blad nr/ Sheet no
13-53



Adapter kits a_qlladl‘iV9®

Mellanringssatser ssued ;01

CV 60

Part no / Art. nr: 6040650A

46
o 4
N
S yy
]
| | 4/ R
LO
- | — ™
| S
1 1
— ™~
(3‘ I
S| X < i i X
N ) o~ Ql
2| o N S
g —
= =
X
f
/
‘ .
\Eﬁ ‘_
U
64
REMARK / ANMARKNING
Qty/Antal | Part no/Art.nr | Description/Beskrivning Remark/Anmaérkning
1 6033650A Adapter plate / Mellanring
8 6090190 Allen screw / Insexskruv M20x140 stainless / rostfri
8 6090194 Allen screw / Insexskruv 7/8x212"
8 6090195 Lock nut/ Lasmutter 7/8”
8 6090191 Washer / Bricka M20

Blad nr/ Sheet no
13-54



Adapter kits a_qlladl‘iV0®

antivibration system

Mellanringssatser Issued : 01 Nov 2001

CV 60

Part no/ Art. nr: 6040651A

65
14
@ o —
QN
=
.
I m o =Y
B
| p_— e =)
‘ % 1
1
—
T 2
S| w %
o~ [QN] N~ e el 4 N
SH I N =
N =
[QN]
=
Y )
/i
! e !
| ﬁ -
26
- - |———
68
REMARK / ANMARKNING
Qty/Antal | Part no/Art.nr | Description/Beskrivning Remark/Anmaérkning
1 6033651A Adapter plate / Mellanring
8 6090190 Allen screw / Insexskruv M20x140 stainless / rostfri
8 6090192 Allen screw / Insexskruv 1"x2V2”
8 6090193 Lock nut / Lasmutter 17
8 6090191 Washer / Bricka M20

Blad nr/ Sheet no
13-55



Adapter kits
Mellanringssatser

aquadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

Part no/ Art. nr: 6040660

CV 60

/ V
N7 % 2
|77
— [
S é /.
. -é/
0| oo
H N 0
< . A1 O
N N
Sl g =
— 2 /|
)
%
97
78
p j A/
24
. —
60
REMARK / ANMARKNING
Qty/Antal | Part no/Art.nr | Description/Beskrivning Remark/Anmaérkning
1 6033660 Adapter plate / Mellanring
8 6090190 Allen screw / Insexskruv M120x140 stainless / rostfri
6 6090081 Allen screw / Insexskruv 5/8x212"
6 6090097 Lock nut/ Lasmutter 5/8”
8 6090191 Washer / Bricka M20

Blad nr/ Sheet no
13-56



Adapter kits

Mellanringssatser

aquadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

Part no/ Art. nr: 6040663

CV 60

0 6 ]
(@)} ont I e _% |
=
i S— VA4
5 :7'\ <~
| w
% Z{I é L 1_____7/____ %
S| ol w S
DS
SIS /
] 26 - 77 \
167
213
6040662R L= 168
6040663R L= 213
6040664R L= 417
REMARK / ANMARKNING
Qty/Antal | Part no/Art.nr | Description/Beskrivning Remark/Anmaérkning
1 6033663 Adapter plate / Mellanring
6 6090259 Allen screw / Insexskruv 3/4x23%4"
8 6090190 Allen screw / Insexskruv M20x140 rostfri / stainless
6 6090093 Lock nut / Lasmutter 3/4”
8 6090191 Washer / Bricka M20

Blad nr/ Sheet no
13-57



Adapter kits
Mellanringssatser

aquadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

Part no/ Art. nr:

018.2

0185
0155.5+0,1

P120H7

6040665A

295

A\
|
0281

108

148

REMARK / ANMARKNING

CV 60

Qty/Antal | Part no/Art.nr | Description/Beskrivning Remark/Anmaérkning
1 6033665A Adapter plate / Mellanring

8 6090190 Allen screw / Insexskruv M20x 140 rostfri / stainless
12 6090285 Allen screw / Insexskruv M18x55

12 6090241 Lock nut / Lasmutter M18

8 6090191 Washer / Bricka M20

Blad nr/ Sheet no

13-58



Adapter kits
Mellanringssatser

aquadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

Part no/ Art. nr: 6040669R

0228
0190.5+0,1

022.6

ﬁ

0152 .4H7

.
:l:

A,
= iz
1 Z,
155

201

REMARK / ANMARKNING

CV 60

Qty/Antal | Part no/Art.nr | Description/Beskrivning Remark/Anmaérkning
1 6033669R Adapter plate / Mellanring

8 6090190 Allen screw / Insexskruv M20x140 stainless / rostfri
8 6090194 Allen screw / Insexskruv 7/8x2V2"

8 6090195 Lock nut / Lasmutter 7/8”

8 6090191 Washer / Bricka M20

Blad nr/ Sheet no
13-59



Adapter kits a_qlladl‘iV9®

antivibration system

Mellanringssatser Issued : 01 Nov 2001

CV 60

Part no/ Art. nr: 6040690

REMARK / ANMARKNING Neutral

Qty/Antal | Part no/Art.nr | Description/Beskrivning Remark/Anmaérkning
1 6033690 Adapter plate / Mellanring

8 6090190 Allen screw / Insexskruv M20x140 stainless / rostfri
8 6090191 Washer / Bricka M20

Blad nr/ Sheet no
13-60



CVT units lquadriv@

CVT-enheter e ot ov o
CVT UNITS
OVERVIEW
ENGINE type Flywheel/ Description/ Part no/
typ Svénghijul Benamning Art nr
Catepillar 3408 SAE 14” CVT 42.25 6356008
3116 SAE 11,57 CVT 30.35 6356016
3406 SAE 14” CVT 60.55 6536329
3412 SAE 14” CVT 60.60 6356330*
3176E SAE 14” CVT 42.50 6356332
Cummins 6CTA83M  SAE11,5” CVT 42.40 6356011
450C SAE 14” CVT 42.40 6356333
Volvo Penta TAMD 31 CVT 21.20 HS 6356320
TAMD 41 CVT 21.20HS 6356320
TAMD 42 CVT 21.20HS 6356320
TAMD 61A  SEA11,5” CVT 32.40 6356328
TAMD 63L  SEA 11,57 CVT 32.35 6356327
TAMD 71 SEA 11,5 CVT 30.40 6356001
TAMD 72 SEA 11.5” CVT 42.40 6356011
TAMD 122A  SEA 147 CVT 42.45 6356008
TAMD 122P  SEA 147 CVT 42.50 6356332
KAD 44 CVT 21.20HS 6356320
KAD 162A SEA 147 CVT 60.55 6356329
KAD 162C  SEA14” CVT 60.55 6536329
KAD 163P SEA 147 CVT 60.55 6536329
Yanmar 6LY2-STE  SEA11,5” CVT 30.40 6356001
6 LP CVT 21.15DEHS 6356326
4 LH-STE CVT 21.30 6536325
4 LH-DTE CVT 15.20HS 6536331
6LYUTE'STE SEA11,5” CVT30.35 6356017
Scania DI 9 SAE 14” CVT 4245 6356008
DSI 14 SAE 14” CVT 60.55 6356329
DSl 14 SAE 14” CVT 42.50 6356332

Note: The above information is intended as a guideline service within the
aquadrive® distributor network, but not for end-customer use. Svenska Uni-
Cardan AB takes no responsibility for the correctness of above recommendations
as flange details may change without prior notice. When in doubt, contact the
engine supplier for up-to-date information.

OBS: Ovanstaende information &r endast avsedd for auktoriserade aquadrive®-
distributdrer, ej slutkunder. Svenska Uni-Cardan AB ansvarar ej fér att angivna
rekomendationer ar korrekta. Anslutningsmatt mm kan komma att &ndras utan var
vetskap. | tveksamma fall kontakta motorleverantéren f6r senaste uppdatering.

Blad nr/ Sheet no
14-1



CVT units
CVT-enheter

aq

uadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

Art nr. / Part no: 6356331

CVT 15.20 HS

14
- — |
H—T
—
=
AN, )
'S = ] - P S
Sl2| T TR ST R =
S ) - = s
/ %
68 min. 270
Also available in shorter design based on standard CV-shaft. /
:&UPLIN: ?\IATA Ocksé tillganglig i kortare utférande baserat p4 standard CV-axel.
=565 Nm
Tkmax= 1695 Nm
CT 5yn= 2539 Nm/rad
VR =6,5
P =43 W
G =17,5
_ 2
J) = 0,009 kgm2 CV DATA Part no/Art nr: |Qty/Antal| Description | Beskrivning
J, = o0,177 kgm I —0.0073 kg 6070035 1 CV shaft CV-axel
Shore 50 J17{m6"00’44 pp— 935200035 |1 Coupling Koppling
Coupling stat. balanced - |-ror” 9 / 6090058 6 Screw M20x60 | Skruv M20x60
acc. to 1ISO 1940 G 6.3 170 mm=29691 Nm /rad 6090145 3 Washer Bricka
Max speed 4000 rpm C5=44679 Nm/rad 6509510 1 Locking Liquid | Lasvatska

Blad nr/ Sheet no
14-2



CVT units lquadriv@

antivibration system

CVT-enheter Issued : 01 Nov 2001

CVT 21.15

Art nr. / Part no: 6356326

=
— — |
| - I
| B ?
[
R T
| }E
5 < | E
g 2 I ! H < H | g §
S| 8 i S S| S| 8
| : 1 E
| AN |
|
r il
A i
10
102 min. 280
COUPLING DATA Also available in shorter design based on standard CV-shaft. /
Ocksa tillgénglig i kortare utférande baserat pa standard CV-axel.
TkN =780 Nm
Tk =2340 Nm
max
TKkW =270 Nm
CT pyn= 5200 Nm/rad
P =150 W
G =18,5kg
2
9 = 0,007 kgm Part no/Art nr: |Qty/Antal| Description Beskrivning
= 2 V DATA
J,  =0,134 kgm c - 6070049 1 CV shaft CV-axel
Shore 45° 280 mm = 0:0172 kgm ; 935200042 1 Coupling Koppling
Coupling stat. balanced Jror (1000 mm) = 0:0071 kgm 6090061 6 Screw M12x70 | Skruv M12x70
acc. to 1SO 1940 G 6.3 Czeo mm= 76513 Nm/rad 6090143 3 Washer plate Bagbleck
Max speed 3800 rpm Crsr (1000 mm) = 73038 Nm/rad ||{509510 1 Locking Liquid | Lasvatska

Blad nr/ Sheet no
14-3



CVT units
CVT-enheter

aquadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

CVT 21.20 HS

Art nr. / Part no: 6356320

(@)
_‘ _— ﬁ_
1 Y
] )
= H I —‘_
w0 Z |
™~ = S
2| I |15 lgl &
= ™~ = =2
=S 1 5| {|[H s
S 5 Y H
)
H 74—
1 |
| L]
1 —H
14
85 min. 280
COUPLING DATA
TKN =450 Nm Also available in shorter design based on standard CV-shaft. /
Ocksa tillgénglig i kortare utférande baserat pa standard CV-axel.
TKx =1350 Nm
TkW =160 Nm
CT ,y\=2100 Nm/rad
P =150 W
G =16 kg Part no / Art nr|Qty/Antal| Description Beskrivning
Ji = 0,013 kgm?
> CV DATA 6070049 1 CV shaft CV-axel
Ja = 0,125kgm 1 . .
- J = 0,0172 kgm? 935200023 Coupling Koppling
Shore 45 J280 mm 50071 karr? 6090237 6 Screw M 8x40 | Skruv M8x40
Coupling stat. blanced Cr(")r (1000 mm) = 7;3 . NQT _ 6090143 4 Washer plate | Bagbleck
acc. to 1SO 1940 G 6.3 280 mm = 76513 Nm/rad | e 000 1 Locking Liquid | Lasvéatska
Max speed 4000 rpm Cosr (1000 mm) = 73038 Nm/rad || 5090061 6 Screw M12X70| Skruv M12x70

Blad nr/ Sheet no
14-4



CVT units
CVT-enheter

aquadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

CVT 21.30

Art nr. / Part no: 6356325

14

P11

0335
0310
|
0128

92 min. 280

Also available in shorter design based on standard CV-shaft. /

COUPLING DATA Ocksa tillgénglig i kortare utférande baserat pa standard CV-axel.
TkN =750 Nm
Tkmax= 2250 Nm
CT DYN" 3600 Nm/rad

P =200 W
J, = 0,031 kgm? e —_
' 0165 Kar? CV DATA Part no/Art nr:| Qty/Antal | Description Beskrivning

=0, m

- 5 ° J =0,0172 kgm? 6070049 1 OV shaft Cvaxel
Shore 45 S — 93520004 1 Coupling Koppling
Cou;:IInI% éte:téfglgng%d Crér‘ ’ 76512 g 6090061 6 Screw M12x70 | Skruv M12x70
acc. 1o : 280 mm~ m/ra 6090143 3 Washerplate | Bagbleck
Max speed 3800 rpm Cio=73038 Nm/rad 6509510 1 Locking Liquid | Lasvétska

Blad nr/ Sheet no

14-5



CVT units
CVT-enheter

aq

uadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

Art nr. / Part no: 6356017

¢3524
®3334

/( r
/ ﬁ||ﬂ

3

96

CVT 30.35

B7bx

TTTTTTTT YT TATTTTTTTTTIY
TN ITTITIT,

min. 340

@148

COUPLING DATA

TKkN  =1200 Nm

Tk =3600 Nm

CT DYN" 4393 Nm/rad

Also available in shorter design based on standard CV-shaft. /
Ocksa tillgénglig i kortare utférande baserat pa standard CV-axel.

VR =65
P =99 W
G =22 4kg
I = 0,029 kgm® Part no/Art nr |Qty/Antal | Description Beskrivning
J, = 0,246 kgm? CV DATA

- J — 0,0340 kgm? 6070095 1 CV-axel CV shaft
Shore 45 J430_mr8 5071 Ko 935300031 1 Koppling Coupling
Coupling stat. balanced ror bl 6090062 6 Skruv M12x80 | Screw M12x80
acc. to 1ISO 1940 G 6.3 Cy45 mm=209149 Nm /rad 6090144 2 Bricka Washer
Max speed 2500 rpm Crgr= 73038 Nm/rad 6509510 1 Lasvatska | Locking Liquid

Blad nr/ Sheet no
14-6



CVT units
CVT-enheter

aq

uadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

Art nr. / Part no: 6356001

CVT 30.40

14
- - —
—
_ || =
P —F=——1
N
' ]
| -
|
< | = ‘l o
aJ ™ H e
Lo ™ - 1T ' - -— NN "~ I H - T T —
QX E =
e | il
| H
P—J | J
| \
I~
1= —i/
81 min. 340
Also available in shorter design based on standard CV-shaft. /
?&UPLI:‘;(?STA Ocksa tillgénglig i kortare utférande baserat pa standard CV-axel.
= m
TK .= 4650 Nm
CT pypn45°= 5921 Nm/rad
VR = 65
P =123 W
G =21,1kg
_ 2
J = 0,057 kgm 5 CV DATA Part no/Art nr| Qty/Antal | Description Beskrivning
‘é?] 4=5 0,261 kgm S 0,034 kgm? 6070095 1 CV shaft CV-axel
ore 45° 245mm_ "’ . .
935300016 | 1 Couplin Kopplin
Coupling stat. balanced Jes1000 mm)= 0:0071 kgm?® 6090062 6 Scrl:;/vl NSIJ1 2x80 Skrqu:/ Mg1 2x80
acc. 101801940 G63 [ Caus my=209149 Nim frad 6090144 |2 Washerplate | Bagbleck
Max speed 2500 rpm Crér1000 mmy=73038 Nm/rad 15000040 1 Locking Liquid | Lasvatska

Blad nr/ Sheet no

14-7



CVT units
CVT-enheter

aq

uadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

Art nr. / Part no: 6356327

CVT 32.35

i _ _
| I I -
<| = | -

) 5 x| H of| o
S| | I s 1
[Se) ™ H S = =
g g A g S|

| I S
I -
12
97 min. 424
The CV shaft cover has to be removed
before conection to the coupling.
COUPLING DATA
TkN  =1200 Nm Also available in shorter design based on standard CV-shaft. /
_ Ocksa tillgénglig i kortare utférande baserat pa standard CV-axel.
Tk _ =3600 Nm
max
TkW =300 Nm
CT pyn= 4393 Nm/rad
VR =65
P =99 W
G =23 kg
J = 0,036 kgm2 CV DATA Part no/Art nr|Qty/Antal | Description Beskrivning
_ 2
Jp  =0246kgm iz mm = 0,0806 kgm? || 6070098 1 CV shaft CV-axel
Shore 457 J. =0,0157 kgm? 935300030 |1 Coupling Koppling
Coupling stat. balanced ror (1000 mm) 6090196 6 Screw M16x80 | Skruv M16x80
acc. 10 1SO 1940 G 6.3 Cazo mm = 174018 Nmirad "eranios |6 Washer 16x5 | Bricka M16x5
Max speed 2500 rpm Coor (1000 mm) = 161347 Nm/rad|| 6509510 1 Locking Liquid | Lasvéatska

Blad nr/ Sheet no
14-8



CVT units gquadrive®

antivibration system
CVT-enheter Issued : 01 Nov 2001

CVT 32.40

Art nr. / Part no: 6356328

‘ | \

]

<t <
. o O
oV ™ (o] o0]
0| ™ ' — — —
D] ™ = ]
(&) (&S]
I — ] | |
| | 1 U
I /
—' S —
| 4
104 304
COUPLING DATA Alsa available in longer design. /
TkN  =1400Nm Ocksa tillganglig i langre utférande.
Tkmax= 4200 Nm
TkW= 420
CT pyn45°=9800 Nm/rad
P =260 W
G =22,5kg
_ 2
I = 0,07 kgm CV DATA Part no/Art nr |Qty/Antal | Description Beskrivning
2
Ja = 0,254 kgm N —0,0815 kgm? 6070097 1 CV shaft CV-axel
420mm - i i
Coupling stat. balanced : 20,0157 kgm? 935300048 1 Coupling Koppling
rér(1000 mm) 6090196 6 Screw M12x80 | Skruv M16x80
acc. to 1ISO 1940 G 6.3 C = 174018 Nm/rad :
420 mm 6090104 2 Washer M16x5 | Bricka M 16x5
Max speed 2500 rpm Cr(")r(1000 mm) =161347 Nm/rad 6509510 1 Locking Liquid | Lasvatska

Blad nr/ Sheet no
14-9



CVT units
CVT-enheter

aquadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

CVT 42.40

Art nr. / Part no: 6356011

0352.4
0333.4
|
I

14

|
- ————)]
|
O LU U A
i
1
T
JTTTTTURTRTTATTTNTTNNNNY
0 (JOX6
I TITIITTTIT

ZARnRRN
m
i
0192
@200

min. 434

The CV shaft cover has to be removed
before conection to the coupling.

COUPLING DATA

Also available in shorter design based on standard CV-shaft. /
Ocksa tillgénglig i kortare utférande baserat pa standard CV-axel.

TKN  =1550 Nm

Tk ,,= 4650 Nm

CT DYN= 5921 Nm/rad

P =123 W
G  =205kg
_ 2

J = 0,060 kgm Part no/Art nr |Qty/Antal|Description Beskrivning
J, = 0261kgm? CV DATA

A= ¥ 01143 Kam? 6070087 1 CV shaft CV-axel
Shore 45° 430mm™="" gm - Koppling

J = 0.0309 kam? 935300024 1 Coupling

Coupling stat. balanced ror_ gm 6090269 8 Screw M16x120 [Skruv M16x120
acc. 10 1S0 1940 G 6.3 Cago my=247461 Nim /rad 6090104 |8 Washer M16x5_|Bricka M16x5
Max speed 2500 rpm Cr5=316641 Nm/rad 6509510 1 Locking Liquid |Lasvatska

Blad nr/ Sheet no
14-10



CVT units
CVT-enheter

aq

uadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

Art nr. / Part no: 6356333

CVT 42.40

N
| IE

~l = 2| B N

ol o 1| L B S|E = __}_ ol S

O ™ | H — <o = — [QN]

=y < H — | H (S (&)

S S H ISHNS

| 1RHACE Y
e
12
104 min. 434
The CV shaft cover has to be removed
before conection to the coupling.
Also available in shorter design based on standard CV-shaft. /
Ocksa tillgénglig i kortare utférande baserat pa standard CV-axel.
COUPLING DATA
TKkN = 1550 Nm
TK 0= 4650 Nm
CT,,,60°= 15000 Nm/rad
G =27 kg
J = 0,072 kgm?®
' gmz CV DATA Part no/Art nr|Qty/Antal| Description Beskrivning
J = 0,530 kgm
A _ 2 6070087 1 CV shaft CV-axel
S J 0,1143 kgm

Shore 60 430mm : .

: - 00309 kqm? 935300127 1 Coupling Koppling
Coupling stat. balanced ror” 070 KOM 6090269 |8 Screw M16x120| Skruv M16x120
acc. to 1ISO 1940 G 6.3 Cyz0 mm=247461 Nm /rad 6090104 8 Washer M16x5 | Bricka M16x5
Max speed 2500 rpm Cr6r=316641 Nm/rad 6509510 1 Locking Liquid | Lasvatska

Blad nr/ Sheet no
14-11



CVT units
CVT-enheter

aq

uadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

Art nr. / Part no: 6356008

PA66.7
0A38.2

U]

O LU

014

| ‘H

12

H Ne) N
H x| H
H [a>) H
H™ oI o
A — -
H =| H
min. 434

CVT 42.45

W'mim'm
T

0192
0200

COUPLING DATA

TKN  =2100Nm

Tk = 6300 Nm

CT DYN45"=8022 Nm/rad

The CV shaft cover has to be removed
before conection to the coupling.

Also available in shorter design based on standard CV-shaft. /
Ocksa tillgénglig i kortare utférande baserat pa standard CV-axel.

VR =65

P —164W

G =40,3kg

J| =0,097 kgm2 Part no/Art nr |Qty/Antal | Description Beskrivhing
J,  =0,780 kgm? CV DATA 5 6070087 1 CV shaft CV-axel

Shore 45° sz0mm=0-1143 kgm 935300019 | 1 Coupling Koppling
Coupling stat. balanced Jr6r= 0,0309 kgm 6090269 8 Screw M16x120| Skruv M16x120
acc. 10 1SO 1940 G 6.3 Caz0 mm=247461 Nm /rad 6090104 3 Washer M16x5 | Bricka M16x5
Max speed 2500 rpm C,=316641 Nm/rad 6509510 ) Locking Liquid | Lasvatska

Blad nr/ Sheet no
14-12



CVT units
CVT-enheter

aq

uadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

Art nr. / Part no: 6356332

0466.7
0438.2

12

104

T

UJ A

O LU

CVT 42.50

TTTTITTTITTTNTANY

@140x6
HHHHHH!”HHHHH

min. 434

ZARINEAN

0192
0200

COUPLING DATA

TkN = 2720Nm

TK = 8160 Nm

CT ,,45°=10390 Nm/rad

P =213W
G = 40kg
J, = 0,146 kgm?
J,  =0,852kgm?

Coupling stat. balanced
acc. to ISO 1940 G 6.3

Max speed 2500 rpm

The CV shaft cover has to be removed
before conection to the coupling.

Also available in shorter design based on standard CV-shaft. /
Ocksa tillgénglig i kortare utférande baserat pa standard CV-axel.

CV DATA Part no/Art nr |Qty/Antal | Description Beskrivning
Jysomy=0+1143 kgm? 6070087 1 cv sh.aft CV-ax.eI
T = 0.0309 kgmz 935400015 1 Coupling Koppling

ror 6090269 8 Screw M16x120| Skruv M16x120
C 430 mm=247461 Nm /rad 6090104 8 Washer M16x5 | Bricka M16x5
C,;=316641 Nm/rad 6509510 1 Locking Liquid | Lasvatska

Blad nr/ Sheet no
14-13



CVT units
CVT-enheter

aq

uadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

Art nr. / Part no: 6356329

CVT 60.55

30
L
)
N — — —
[ | N % ‘
d
| L g 1 B
~ I H =2 | E E
g I ~ = 3| B ol 2
= I e M ot el o B o B i = e il o = Bl gl &
= I - = S| E il
L i
| — LY = ' H ]
| |V D
| ‘
I~ — L |
|
147.1 min. 700
Also available in shorter design based on standard CV-shaft. /
Ocksa tillganglig i kortare utférande baserat pa standard CV-axel.
COUPLING DATA
TkN  =3750 Nm
TK o= 11250 Nm
CT ,\45°= 14325 Nm/rad
P =295 W
G =74 kg
_ 2
J, = 0,365 kgm2 CV DATA Part no/Art nr |Qty/Antal | Description | Beskrivning
Jy = 1,553 kgm ' I v— 6070108 1 CV shaft CV-axel
Shore 45° J700mm_ & 0 2331 — 935400032 |1 Coupling Koppling
Coupling stat. balanced 1000 mm rér_ ~* 9 6090190 8 Screw M20x140| Skruv M20x140
acc. to 1ISO 1940 G 6.3 Cao0mm=968940 Nm /rad 6090191 8 Washer Bricka
Max speed 2100 rpm C1000 mm ror 2450804 Nm/rad 6509510 2 Locking Liquid |Lasvatska

Blad nr/ Sheet no

14-14



CVT units
CVT-enheter

aq

uadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

Art nr. / Part no: 6356330

CVT 60.60

97.2
-
—
Sh
| S i ——— B
]
—
| B — — [ ]
| \. |/
ri N N ~
I I = i (] —
|
}| | |
~ N !I L — o
ee) — —
S| ® i | =
<t = I . —
= |I - -
I
I I — D —
I |
; J \ ’
| 4 N\
[ — —
f—"
{ ==
109.2 370
Alsé available in longer design. /
COUPLING DATA Ocksa tillganglig i langre utférande.
TkN  =4950 Nm
Tkmax= 14850 Nm
CT ,yn= 34700 Nm/rad
P =510 W
G =63,2 kg
_ 2
I = 0,460 kgm CV DATA Part no/Art nr| Qty/Antal| Description Beskrivning
J = 1,705 kgm?
S?‘] = J370 mm=o’5956 kgm2 6070100 1 CV shaft CV-axel
ore 935400030 | 1 Coupling Koppling
Coupling stat. balanced 6090190 8 Screw M20x140 |Skruv M20x140
acc. to ISO 1940 G 6.3 C370mm=1283133 Nm /rad 6090191 8 Washer Bricka
Max speed 2100 rpm 6509510 2 Locking Liquid |Lasvatska

Blad nr/ Sheet no
14-15



CVM units g(]uadrive@

antivibration system

CVM-enheter Issued : 01 Nov 2001

CVM 10

Art nr/ Part no : 6070211
L= min. 332

936 min. 51,5 38 147.,5

@5(|p><3

:Z:j::::

|

!
mmmm:m””””“—_
e
1
[

|

83

9 104

80

Galler bada sidor
— T~ Valid for both sides

&
(o)
&
168
—_— -
197
Max static torque 960 Ibft
Max statiskt viidmoment 1300 Nm
: : L= 1000 mm - 5000 rpm
Max sha:‘t revtollbjthns/mm L= 1300 mm - 3000 rpm
ax axelvarvial/min L= 1700 mm > 1800 rpm
Max angularity/joint o o o
Max avvinkling/knut 0-1400 rpm=8 1800 rpm=6 3300rpm=3

Blad nr / Sheet no
15-1



CVM units g(]uadrive@

antivibration system

CVM-enheter Issued : 01 Nov 2001

CVM 15

Art nr/ Part no : 6070220
L= min. 360
38 156,5

11148 | min.54.,5 |

0118

|
TN NN
I
06x4
I
TITOTIITIIOTITTTITOOT,

110 113

94

m Galler bada sidor
| Valid for both sides A-A 14

3

N4
13
51

&8
@
S
168
197 .
Max static torque 1850 Ibft
Max statiskt vridmoment 2500 Nm
. . L= 1200 mm - 5000 rpm
Max sha:‘t revtollbjthns/mm L= 1600 mm - 2800 rpm
ax axelvarviaymin L=2100 mm - 1600 rpm
Max angularity/joint 0-1400 =8° 1800 =6° 3300 =3°
Max avvinkling/knut -1avlTpm = rpm= rpm=

Blad nr / Sheet no
15-2



CVM units g(]uadrive@

antivibration system

CVM-enheter Issued : 01 Nov 2001

CVM 21

Art nr/ Part no : 6070230

L= min. 362
115+12 min. 50,5 | 38 158,5
-~ A
_ | _
i [ — !
4 T
S 1 | -1 1 |
- I 1
[l £ g . |
| [ |
S \ | |
23
83
130 115
108
A - A 14
Gdller bdda sidor
Valid for both sides. 3
10
=
&

197
Max static torque 2590 Ibft

Max statiskt vridmoment 3500 Nm

Max shaft revolutions/min ::= 1388 mm -~ gggg pm

Max axelvarvtal/min L= 2300 mm > 1600 rom

Max angularity/joint a0 o o
Max awvinkling/knut 0-1400 rpm =8 1800 rpm= 6 3300 rpm=3

Blad nr / Sheet no
15-3



CVM units
CVM-enheter

aq

uadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

Art nr/ Part no : 6070240

L= min. 378

CVM 30

144+12.5

min. 50,5

24

150

128

Gdller bdda sidor.
Valid for both sides.

Max static torque 3500 Nm
Max statiskt vridmoment 2590 Ibft
Max shaft revolutions/min t= 1388 mm - gggg rpm
; = mm - rpm
Max axelvarvtal/min L= 2300 mm - 1600 rpm
Max angularity/joint 0-14000 =8° 1800 =6° 3300 =3°
Max avvinkling/knut ) pm = rpm= rpm=

Blad nr / Sheet no

15-4



CVM units
CVM-enheter

aq

uadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

Art nr/ Part no : 6070251

CVM 32

Galler bdda sidor.
Valid for both sides.

L= min. 417
187 +12.5 min. 50
] 2 I} d
e
s 3 I
i T
i
24
180 117
155.5

2xP15

Max avvinkling/knut

Max static torque 4440 Ibft
Max statiskt viidmoment 6000 Nm
Max shaft revolutions/min t= ;ggg mm- = 3388 rpm
. = mm - nm
Max axelvarvtal/min L= 2500 mm > 1800 rpm
Max angularity/joint
0-1000 rpm =8° 1500 rpm= 6° 3000 rpm= 3°

Blad nr / Sheet no

15-5



CVM units g(]uadrive@

antivibration system
CVM-enheter Issued : 01 Nov 2001

CVM 42

Art nr/ Part no : 6070261

241 V=min. 409 +2
1784 +12 | min.73 | 157.5
A
1N —
l 2 = (L]
1 g — S —H =t — T
- l s =11
I = |
L] g \
29
63 A
192 100

165

Galler bada sidor. A-A
Valid for both sides.

Il
3

80

Max static torque 7770 Ibft
Max statiskt viidmoment 10500 Nm
L=2000 mm - 3000 rpm

L=2500mm - 1900 rpm
L=3000mm - 1300 rpm

Max shaft revolutions/min
Max axelvarvtal/min

Max angularity/joint

Max avvinkling/knut 1750 rpm =8° 2300 rpm= 6° 3500 rpm= 4°

Blad nr / Sheet no
15-6



CVM units g(]uadrive@

antivibration system

CVM-enheter Issued : 01 Nov 2001

CVM 60

Art nr/ Part no : 6070270

L= min. 660
min. 203,5 206.5
-
| [
u |
| E |
___,__%_ LI | N
s |
1 \
] [
- A
40 63
111
275
245

2x@15

Galler bada sidor.
Valid for both sides.

285

Max static torque Consult factory
Max statiskt vridmoment

Max shaft revolutions/min

. Consult factor
Max axelvarvtal/min ! y

Max angularity/joint

Max avvinkling/knut Consult factory

Blad nr / Sheet no
15-7



Engine mounts
Motorisolatorer

aquadrive

|antivibration system|]

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

o

. =

(9}

o

n
T i l
60 ‘ 14

- 120

o

(98]

(o}

o

N

For att uppna optimal upphangning av motorer, har vi genom
berdkningar och praktisk erfarenhet tagit fram férslag som
omfattar de flesta motortyperna pa marknaden. Fér varje motor
gdrs dels en statisk berdkning som tar hansyn till vikt och
viktférdelning, dels en dynamisk berékning, som tar hédnsyn
till en mangd andra faktorer.

F&r den specielltintresserade, beskrivs i diagrammet (se nasta
sida) varje isolators statiska egenskaper. Generellt skall man
efterstréva en statisk komprimering av 3 mm for typ 50210,
4 mm foér 50220, 5 mm f6ér 50230 och 6 mm for 50240.
OBS! Det &r langt ifrdn ovanligt att en motorupphangning,
t ex beroende pa viktférdelning, bestar av 2+2 isolatorer med
olika hardhet.

50 220
'

4 ‘%140~——>‘

20

|
E
T

185

M24

g

Selecting the correct rubber grade and mount for a particular
engine or generator is a skilled task. The chart (se next page)
shows how much deflection (or squash) will occur on each
mount and each rubber hardness given a specific weight on
the mount. A general guideline will be 3 mm on the 50210,
4 mm on the 50220, 5 mm on the 50230 and 6 mm on the
50240. Each size comes with at least three different
hardnesses. A 50221 mount is the 50220 model with number
one rubber hardness, and so on.

Some engines, particular those with less than four cylinders,
require extra care when dimensioning the mounts.

Blad nr/ Sheet no

16-1



Engine mounts
Motorisolatorer

aq

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

PART NUMBERS , STIFFNESS

DETALUJNUMMER, HARDHET

50243

50242
50224

50241
50233
50240

50232

50231
50223

50222

50221
50213

DEFLECTION CHART
NEDFJADRINGS DIAGRAM

\\J\ N2
_'fi \ Q

\

L

[/

N
AR

1

//
\% N L L
YA YA > A S
o°o°0°%o°%o°%\

) Z
J L L LS NS

[l [ L L L LS S

s S S LS

\
N
\
N
\
N
N\
\
N

_\_\_ N %
N\ \ N
X_\_\ \\A N %
NN NS
AN \\ N o
\< N, \ % N\ Q
1 2 3 4 5 6 78 9 10

STATISK NEDFJADRING, mm.
STATIC SUSPENSION (mm)

Blad nr/ Sheet no
16-2



Engine mounts a-q!ggrm

Motorisolatorer Issued : 01 Nov 2001

Engine Mounts

Quick guide

Note: The information is intended as a guideline service within the aquadrive®
distributor network, not for end-customer use. Svenska Uni-Cardan AB takes no
responsibility for the correctness of above recommendations as weight distribution
etc may change without prior notice. When in doubt, contact the engine supplier for
up-to-date information.

OBS: Informationen ar endast avsedd for auktoriserade aquadrive®-distributorer, ej
slutkunder. Svenska Uni-Cardan AB ansvarar ej for att angivna rekomendationer ar
korrekta. Viktsférdelning mm kan komma att &ndras utan var vetskap. | tveksamma
fall kontakta motorleverantéren fér senaste uppdatering.

Blad nr/ Sheet no
16-1



Engine Type Weight, Kg HP| Front Rear [Comments
Albin AD2 245 22( 6050221 6050221

Albin O-11 92 6| 6050221 6050211

Albin 0-21 230 15[ 6050221| 6050221

Arona 182AD 80 7.5] 6050211 6050211

Arona 185AD 100 10[ 6050212| 6050212

Arona 195AD 150 15[ 6050212| 6050212

Arona 290AD 180 24| 6050213| 6050213

Arona 295AD 325 31| 6050221| 6050221

Arona 395AD 280 45 6050221| 6050221

Arona 4100AD 410 68| 6050222| 6050222

Baudouin 12M26SR 2030 473| 6050240 6050240

Baudouin 6M26SR 1910 225| 6050233 6050233

Baudouin V12BTI1400 |3300 1400( 6050241| 6050241

Baudouin V12BTI600 1520 600| 6050232 6050233

Baudouin V12BTI840 1600 840 6050233| 6050233

Baudouin V6TI400 900 400/ 6050231 6050232

BMW B130 275 20| 6050221| 6050221

BMW B190 350 65| 6050222| 6050222

BMW B220 350 90| 6050222| 6050222

BMW D12 110 10[ 6050213 orig.

BMW D150 425 36| 6050222| 6050222

BMW D190 450 65| 6050222| 6050222

BMW D35 250 30| 6050220 6050220

BMW D50 300 45 6050221| 6050221

BMW D7 75 6| 6050212 6050212

Bukh DV10ME 170 10[ 6050212| 6050211

Bukh DV20ME 220 20| 6050213| 6050212

Bukh DV36ME 280 36| 6050221| 6050220

Bukh DV48ME 300 48[ 6050221| 6050221

Bukh Dv8 85 8 orig. orig.

Caterpillar 3406 1810 800| 6050240 6050240|ZF IRM350
Caterpillar 3116 DITA 795 350| 6050232 6050231|ZF IRM 310A
Caterpillar 3116 DITA 779 350 6050231 6050231|TD MG506-1
Caterpillar 3116 DITA 850 350| 6050231 6050231|TD MG5091
Caterpillar 3126 DITA 855 400/ 6050232 6050231|TD MG5061A
Caterpillar 3126 TA 420| 6050231 6050231|TD MG5061A
Caterpillar 3196 1430 670| 6050232 6050232|TD MG5091
Caterpillar 3196 TA 6050232| 6050232|TD MG5061A
Caterpillar 3208 N 1175 210| 6050232| 6050232

Caterpillar 3208 NA 904 213| 6050232| 6050231|MG 506-1
Caterpillar 3208 T 1175 300] 6050231| 6050232

Caterpillar 3208 TA 1075 400/ 6050231 6050232|TD MG5061A
Caterpillar 3208 TA 1185 440| 6050231 6050232|TD MG507-1
Caterpillar 3304 N 1125 100| 6050232 6050232

Caterpillar 3304 T 1125 190| 6050232 6050232

Caterpillar 3306 T 1550 280| 6050233 6050233

Caterpillar 3406 E 1825 810| 6050240 6050240|ZF IRM 350A
Caterpillar 3406 E 1920 800| 6050240 6050240|TD MG 5114-SC (2,54:1 ratio)
Caterpillar 3406 E 1920 450 6050241 6050241|TD MG 5114 (4,1:1 ratio)
Caterpillar 3406 E 1960 610| 6050240 6050240|ZF BW 155
Caterpillar 3408C-A 455| 6050240 6050240|TD MG 5141 (2,5:1 ratio)
Caterpillar 3412 CT 3000 730| 6050233 4x6050232|ZF BW 250




Engine Type Weight, Kg HP| Front Rear [Comments
Caterpillar 3412 CTA 2650 1350( 6050242| 6050242|ZF BW 190
Caterpillar 3412 CTA 2790 1350| 6050242 6050242|TD 6557-00-A
Crusader 220V8 400 210f 6050222| 6050221|D.4400
Crusader 270V8 404 245 6050222| 6050221(D.4400
Crusader 3.5lit 360 95| 6050222 6050222

Crusader 350V8 522 320 6050223| 6050221(D.4400
Crusader V6 334 6050221 6050221|D.4300
Cummins 450C 1050 450 6050232| 6050232(TD MG5075A
Cummins 4B3.9M 500 77| 6050222| 6050223

Cummins 4BT3.9M 550 131| 6050223| 6050223

Cummins 6B5.9M 680 116 6050223| 6050223

Cummins 6BT5.9M 750 182 6050231| 6050232

Cummins 6BTA5.9M 750 220/ 6050231| 6050232

Cummins 6BTAS5.9M3 700 370 6050231| 6050231|TD MG5050
Cummins 6CTA 8.3M 6050232 6050232|ZF 320A-1
Cummins N14M 1317 440 6050232| 6050232|Without Gear
Cummins N855M 1400 215 6050232| 6050233

Cummins NT855M 1675 295 6050233| 6050233

Cummins NTA855M 1850 355| 6050240| 6050240

Cummins V504-M 875 195 6050232| 6050232

Cummins V555-M 1000 215 6050232| 6050232

Cummins V903-M 1350 295| 6050233| 6050233

Cummins VT555 1020 6050232 6050231

Cummins VTA1710M2 (4500 6050242 6050242

DAF DA475 600 85| 6050222| 6050223

DAF DD575 625 105 6050223| 6050223

DAF DD575 532 6050223 6050223

DAF DF615 650 118 6050231| 6050232

DAF DF615 675 160[ 6050231| 6050232

DAF DF615MY 604 6050232 6050233

DAF DH825 750 158 6050233| 6050233

DAF DK1160 1000 195 6050232| 6050232

DAF DKA1160 1000 220/ 6050232| 6050232

DAF DKDT 1050 245 6050232| 6050231

DAF DKS1160 1150 320 6050242| 6050242

DAF DKT1160 1100 260 6050233| 6050233

DAF DU825 850 220 6050240| 6050240

Deutz BA12M816 3410 843| 6050242| 6050242

Deutz BA16M816 4200 1125 6050242 6050242

Deutz BA6M816 1870 422 6050233| 6050233

Deutz BA8BM816 2420 562| 6050240| 6050240

Deutz TBD 234 V12Y (2435 920 6050241| 6050240(ZF BW 190
Ducati 1S11 86 10| 6050211| 6050211

Ducati IS16 115 16| 6050212| 6050212

Ducati IS9 86 8| 6050211 6050211

Farymann FK3M 118 16| 6050212| 6050211

Ford 2723 600 105 6050222| 6050223

Ford 2725 600 129 6050222| 6050223

Ford 2401E 325 58| 6050221 6050222

Ford 2402E 400 87| 6050222| 6050223

Ford 2704ET 625 150 6050223| 6050223

Ford 2704ETA 650 180 6050223| 6050223




Engine Type Weight, Kg HP| Front Rear [Comments
Ford 2712E 500 80| 6050222| 6050223

Ford 2713E 600 100| 6050222 6050222

Ford 2714E 540 6050222| 6050223

Ford 2715E 600 120| 6050222 6050223

Ford 2722GP2 500 85| 6050222| 6050223

Ford 4.2712 440 6050221| 6050222

Ford 592E 475 63| 6050222| 6050223

Ford 6.2704 560 6050222| 6050223

Ford 6.2704T4 630 6050222| 6050223

Ford 6.2715 540 6050222| 6050223

Ford FSD4.25 6050222| 6050222

Ford NG2711 440 6050221| 6050222

Ford NG4-2722 450 93| 6050221| 6050222

Ford NG6.2725 575 138| 6050222 6050223

Ford XLD4.16 6050221| 6050221

Franschini 1D32336L 6050232| 6050231

Franschini 1D38SSS6V 6050231| 6050232

Gardner 6LXB 1300 6050231| 6050232|TD MG509
Gardner 8L3B 3640 250 6050231| 6050232|3,50:1 Ratio
GM/Bedford  |300 880 6050231| 6050223

GM/Bedford  [220M 464 6050221| 6050222

GM/Bedford  [330M 570 6050222| 6050223

GM/Bedford  [500M 730 166| 6050223 6050223

GM/Detroit 1500D 280 36| 6050221| 6050221

GM/Detroit 2500D 365 62| 6050221| 6050221

GM/Detroit 3.53 500 101| 6050222 6050223

GM/Detroit 4.53 650 128| 6050223 6050223

GM/Detroit 4.71 1100 160| 6050231 6050232

GM/Detroit 6.71 1300 240 6050232| 6050232

GM/Detroit 6.71M 1300 257| 6050232| 6050232

GM/Detroit 6V.53 900 197| 6050231 6050232

GM/Detroit 6V.53N 840 216| 6050223| 6050222

GM/Detroit 6V.53T 1100 260| 6050232| 6050232

GM/Detroit 6V.71 1225 240 6050232| 6050232

GM/Detroit 6V.92 1250 280 6050232| 6050232

GM/Detroit 8V.92T1 1800 6050232| 6050233|commercial
GM/Detroit 8V.92T11 800 6050232| 6050232|pleasure
GM/Leyland 1500D 280 36| 6050221| 6050221

GM/Leyland  [2500D 365 62| 6050221| 6050221

Holder D3.152 476 44| 6050224 6050222(Orginal gear
Isotta/lsuzu 27 216 27| 6050221| 6050221|or 50220
Isotta/lsuzu 40 268 40( 6050221| 6050221

Isotta/lsuzu 60 274 40 6050221| 6050221

Isotta/lsuzu 130 526 130| 6050222 6050222

Isotta/lsuzu 145 529 145| 6050222 6050222

Isotta/lsuzu 1D32SS6L 6050232| 6050231

Isotta/lsuzu UM6BDI 700 130| 6050231 6050221

Isotta/lsuzu UMC240 390 51| 6050221| 6050222

Isotta/lsuzu UME120 1300 213| 6050232| 6050232

Isuzu UM12PB ITC [1910 460| 6050231 6050233|TD MGN57BL
Isuzu 3LB1PV 140 25| 6050212| 6050212(Without Gear
Iveco 4031 M25 130 23,4 6050212| 6050212|Technodrive TMC 40




Engine Type Weight, Kg HP| Front Rear [Comments

Iveco 4031 M30 130 30| 6050212 6050212|Technodrive TMC 40
Iveco 4041 M33 140 33| 6050220 6050220|Technodrive TMC 40
Iveco 8000 650 6050232 6050231

Iveco 8210 1450 6050232 6050233

Iveco 8361 900 6050231 6050232

Iveco 8361 900 6050231 6050232

Iveco 803AM 400 55| 6050222| 6050223

Iveco 8041M 360 86| 6050222| 6050223

Iveco 8061M 500 132 6050222| 6050223

Iveco 8061M12.20  |600 115 6050231| 6050231|HSW630V1

Iveco 8061MSD 725 220/ 6050232| 6050232

Iveco 8061SAM 560 220 6050231| 6050231

Iveco 8061SM 550 180 6050231| 6050231

Iveco 8061SRM 550 270 6050231| 6050231

Iveco 8061SRM12.20|654 300] 6050231| 6050231|Hurth HSW 630v1
Iveco 8061SRM30.10|654 300 6050232| 6050231|Without Gear

Iveco 8141M 315 72| 6050222| 6050222

Iveco 8141SM 325 95| 6050222| 6050223

Iveco 8210SRM36 |1300 360| 2x6050232| 4x6050223|ZF IRM 320.1

Iveco 8361M 710 160[ 6050232| 6050232

Iveco 8361SM 720 175 6050232| 6050232

John Deere 6075 AFM 30 (886 305 6050232| 6050231(TD MG 5061-A

John Deere 6076 AFM 795 300] 6050232| 6050232(TD MG 5061-A

John Deere 6076 AFM30 (795 255 6050231| 6050231|Without Gear

John Deere 6081 AFM 909 375 6050232| 6050232(TD MG 5061-A (2:1 ratio)
John Deere 6125 AFM 1420 460 6050233| 6050231|TD MG 5075A

KTT Marin 2000 247 42| 6050220| 6050221

KTT Marin 3000 306 58| 6050220 6050221|Hurth

KTT Marin 3000 348 58| 6050220 6050222|Paragon

Lister CRK3MGR 520 49| 6050222| 6050223

Lister CS4MGR 700 76| 6050223| 6050223

Lister CS6MGR 850 115 6050223| 6050224

Lister CST6MGR 900 150 6050223| 6050224

Lister HLAMGR 640 67.3] 6050223 6050223

Lister HL6MGR 860 101 6050231| 6050231

Lister HR3MGR 525 455 6050223| 6050223

Lister HRW2MGR (550 31| 6050223| 6050223

Lister HRW3MGR  |650 46.5| 6050223| 6050223

Lister HRW4AMGR (820 62| 6050223| 6050223

Lister HRWB6MGR  |900 93| 6050231 6050231

Lister HRWS6MR 910 102[ 6050231| 6050231

Lister JWBMGR 1200 150 6050232| 6050232

Lister JWSBMGR 1210 170 6050232| 6050232

Lister TS1MGR 225 8.7| 6050223 6050223

Lister TS2MGR 325 20.7| 6050223 6050223

Lister TS3MGR 375 31| 6050223| 6050223

Lombardini LDW 2004MT (258 82 6050221 6050221|Technodrive TM 345A
Lugger LP-668T 1422 174 6050231| 6050231|TD MG 5050A (2,5:1 ratio)
Lugger L6125A 1290 505| 6050232 6050232|ZF IRM 311A
Lugger L6140A 1890 600 6050232| 6050233|TD 5114 SC Ratio 3,0:1
Lugger L6140A 1890 600 6050232|4x6050232(TD 5114 SC Ratio 1,75:1
MAN D226ME 700 136 6050222| 6050223

Lister Alpha 150Kgs 20HP 50220 front 50220 rear PRM gearbox



tim
Text Box
Lister Alpha 150Kgs 20HP 50220 front 50220 rear PRM gearbox


Engine Type Weight, Kg HP| Front Rear [Comments
MAN D226 ME 750 184 6050222| 6050223

MAN D226ME 800 210| 6050222| 6050223

MAN D2840LE 1900 625| 6050240| 6050240

MAN D2842LE 2130 312| 6050240 6050240

MAN D2842LE404 (1780 1300f 6050240 6050240|Without gear
MAN D2842LE406 (1700 1200 6050233| 6050233|Without gear
MAN D2848LE 1600 510/ 6050233| 6050233

MAN D2866E 1350 252| 6050222| 6050233

MAN D2866LE 1550 408 6050232| 6050233

MAN D2866TE 1450 340| 6050232 6050233
Mercedes 200D 325 6050221| 6050221|BW
Mercedes OM314 325 80| 6050221| 6050222
Mercedes OM352 425 126/ 6050222| 6050223
Mercedes OM352A 425 168| 6050222 6050223
Mercedes OM401 650 192 6050223| 6050223
Mercedes OM402 800 256| 6050223 6050223
Mercedes OM407 800 240| 6050223| 6050223
Mercedes OM407A 825 280| 6050223 6050223
Mercedes OM421 700 216| 6050223| 6050223
Mercedes OM422 850 280| 6050223 6050223
Mercedes OM615-200D |175 60[ 6050221 6050221
Mercedes OM615-220D |175 60| 6050221| 6050221
Mercedes OM616-240D |200 65 6050221 6050222
Mercedes OM617-300D |250 74| 6050222| 6050222
Mercedes OM621-190D |175 60[ 6050221 6050221
Mercedes OM636 190 36| 6050221| 6050222
Mercedes OM636-170D |175 42| 6050221 6050221
Mercedes OM636-180D |175 42 6050221| 6050221
Mercruiser 5.7 lit 390 250| 6050221| 6050221
Mercruiser 7.4 it 445 330| 6050222| 6050222
Mercruiser 8.2 lit 445 410 6050222| 6050222
Mercruiser D183 T 408 150| 6050221 6050221
Mercruiser D219 T 447 180 6050222 6050222
Mercruiser D254 T 482 210| 6050222| 6050222

MTU 6R183TE62 1750 375| 6050233| 6050233(TD MG 5114A
MTU 6R183TE93 1450 600| 6050240( 6050240|ZF IRM311A
MWM 234V12TBD  |2000 620| 6050240| 6050240

Nanni 950 920 6050231| 6050231

Nanni 1300 1150 6050232| 6050232

Nanni 1600 1410 6050232| 6050232

Nanni 2100 1750 6050233| 6050233

Nanni 2.40HE 90 11 6050211| 6050211

Nanni 2.60H 105 15| 6050211 6050211

Nanni 2.60HE 120 15[ 6050211| 6050211

Nanni 2100T 1850 6050233| 6050233

Nanni 3.90H 120 22| 6050211| 6050211

Nanni 3.90HE 150 22 6050212 6050212

Nanni 4.110H 150 30| 6050212| 6050212

Nanni 4.110HE 170 30 6050213 6050213

Nanni 4 150HE 150 35| 6050212| 6050211(TMC-60
Nanni 4.180 250 42| 6050221 6050221

Nanni 4.240 300 72| 6050221| 6050221




Engine Type Weight, Kg HP| Front Rear [Comments
Nanni 5.300 310 88| 6050221 6050221

Nanni 5.300T 330 125| 6050222| 6050222

Nanni 6.570 500 130| 6050223| 6050223

Nanni 6.570T 525 168| 6050223 6050223

Peninsular 620 Chief 500 270| 6050222| 6050222

Peninsular 620 Classic 465 160 6050221 6050222

Peninsular 620 Domina. [500 325 6050222 6050222

Peninsular 620 Scand. 500 300| 6050222 6050222

Peninsular 620 T 500 220| 6050222| 6050222

Perkins 103.06 6050211| 6050211

Perkins 103.10 6050212| 6050212

Perkins 3.152M 500 44 6050222 6050222

Perkins 4.108hydr. 350 51| 6050221 6050222

Perkins 4.108M 275 51| 6050220 6050220(Hurth 50220
Perkins 4.154M 350 62| 6050222| 6050222

Perkins 4.236M 550 84| 6050222| 6050222

Perkins 6.354M 650 120| 6050222| 6050222

Perkins 6.356M 580 120| 6050222| 6050222

Perkins M135 675 135| 6050231 6050231(Newage PRM 302 D
Perkins M215C 700 215| 6050231 6050231 |HSW 630A / TD MG5050SC
Perkins M225Ti 638 225| 6050232 6050232|zF HSW 630H1
Perkins PrimaM50 250 50| 6050221 6050221

Perkins PrimaM60 260 571 6050221 6050221

Perkins PrimaM80T 250 78| 6050221 6050221

Perkins PrimaM90 550 82| 6050222 6050222

Perkins T6.3544M 700 220| 6050223| 6050223

Perkins TV8.540M 1013 325| 6050232| 6050231|TD 507
Perkins V8.540 925 1771 6050231 6050231

Renault 4130 165 32| 6050220 6050221

Renault RC12D 123 11| 6050211 6050213

Renault RC16D 95 15 6050211 6050211

Renault RC8D 6.5/ 6050211 6050212

Ruggerini CROK 100/2 |210 30| 6050213 6050211

Ruggerini PK105/2 210 40( 6050213 6050211

Ruggerini ROK 901/2 128 20| 6050212 6050211

Sabre 80 455 70| 6050221 6050222

Sabre 120 570 105/ 6050222| 6050223

Sabre 180 626 160/ 6050222| 6050223

Sabre 212 616 212| 6050222| 6050223

Scania D11 1150 6050232| 6050232

Scania DS11 1150 6050232| 6050232

Scania DS114-M 1450 6050233| 6050232

Scania DSl 14 1500 600 6050233 6050232|Without gear
Solé Mini 18 130 17| 6050212 6050212

Solé Mini 26 112 25| 6050220| 6050220|Dry weight
Solé Mini 32 177 28| 6050220 6050220

Solé SM120 480 122| 6050222| 6050222(Hurth

Solé SM120 508 122| 6050222| 6050223(BW

Status 54-34-26 235 6050220| 6050220

Status M3.10 155 20| 6050211| 6050213

Status M4.14 185 33| 6050212 6050213

Status P4.25 255 62| 6050220 6050221




Engine Type Weight, Kg HP| Front Rear [Comments
Steyr M135 405 212| 6050222| 6050221|Hurth HSW 630
Thornycroft 33 130 13| 6050211 6050211

Thornycroft 50 140 21| 6050212| 6050212

Thornycroft 60 180 20 6050212| 6050212

Thornycroft 80 210 35 6050213| 6050213

Thornycroft 90 250 30 6050221 6050222
Thornycroft 98 200 36( 6050220| 6050220
Thornycroft 108 275 38 6050221 6050222

Thornycroft 150 360 67 6050222| 6050222

Thornycroft 154 375 50( 6050220 6050221|PRM140
Thornycroft 154 375 50 6050221 6050222

Thornycroft 230 510 68 6050221 6050222

Thornycroft 250 509 80( 6050221 6050222
Thornycroft 251 500 77 6050222| 6050222
Thornycroft 345 640 97 6050223| 6050223
Thornycroft 380 627 120 6050223| 6050223

Thornycroft 381 600 115 6050222| 6050223

Thornycroft 402 725 118 6050222| 6050224

Thornycroft 760 1300 164 6050222| 6050232

Thornycroft 154 (SP) 412 60( 6050221 6050222
Thornycroft 4TX125 518 6050222| 6050222

Thornycroft T360 600 115 6050222| 6050223

Thornycroft T360/1 625 162 6050222| 6050223

Thornycroft T361 600 136 6050222| 6050223

Thornycroft TA361 630 180 6050223| 6050223

Universal 15 111 11 6050212| 60502111 ex fram/front
Universal 20 165 16| 6050211 6050211

Universal 25 134 21 6050211 6050211

Universal 30 193 24 6050211 6050221

Universal 40 222 32 6050211 6050221

Universal 50 245 44| 6050212 6050221
Valmet/SISU |645 DSBIM 760 410| 6050231| 6050232(TD MG 5075A (1,53:1 ratio)
Westerbeke 13 135 13.5 6050220 6050220(1x front
Westerbeke 22 170 22| 6050221 6050221|1x front
Westerbeke 33 226 33 6050221 6050221|1x front
Westerbeke 100 (108) 402 100 6050222| 6050222
Westerbeke 52 (56) 285 52 6050221 6050221
Westerbeke 58 (69) 314 58( 6050221 6050221
Westerbeke 70 (78) 284 70 6050221 6050221
Westerbeke RD60 170 22| 6050222 6050221(1x front
Westerbeke RD80 197 30 6050222| 6050221|1x front
Vetus 54-34-26 235 6050220| 6050220

Vetus CT4 460 151 6050223| 6050222

Vetus CT4A 470 222| 6050223 6050222

Vetus CT6 610 212| 6050223 6050223

Vetus CT6A 650 252| 6050223 6050223

Vetus M3.10 155 20 6050211 6050213

Vetus M4.14 185 33 6050212| 6050213

Vetus P4.25 255 62 6050220| 6050221

Vire 55 7| 6050210/ 6050210
Volkswagen SDI 45-4 200 45| 6050220 6050220{HBW 150A
Volkswagen SDI 55-5 290 55 6050221 6050221|HBW 150A




Engine Type Weight, Kg HP| Front Rear [Comments
Volkswagen SDI 60-4 200 60| 6050220| 6050220{HBW 150A
Volkswagen SDI 75-5 290 75| 6050221 6050221 (HBW 250A
Volkswagen TDI 100-5 320 100| 6050221 6050221(HBW 250A
Volkswagen TDI 115-4 250 115| 6050221 6050221(HBW 450 A2
Volkswagen TDI 120-5 320 120| 6050221 6050221(HBW 450 A2
Volkswagen TDI 150-5 350 150| 6050221 6050221(HBW 450 A2
Volvo Penta MD 2010 130 10 orig. orig.|MS2A

Volvo Penta MD 2020 140 15 orig. orig.|MS2A

Volvo Penta MD 2040 230 orig. orig.|MS2

Volvo Penta BB 140-145 6050220 6050221

Volvo Penta KAMD 42 550 230( 6050222 6050222

Volvo Penta KAMD 43P 550 217| 6050222| 6050222|HS1

Volvo Penta KAMD 44EDC |550 243 6050222 6050222(HS1

Volvo Penta KAMD300 600 286| 6050231 6050231|HS63A (ratio 2,53:1)
Volvo Penta MB 10 55 6050213| 6050211

Volvo Penta MD 11 230 23| 6050222| 6050221

Volvo Penta MD 11C 230 23| 6050222| 6050220

Volvo Penta MD 11D 240 25| 6050222| 6050220

Volvo Penta MD 17 290 35| 6050223| 6050221

Volvo Penta MD 17D 315 36| 6050222| 6050220

Volvo Penta MD 2001 orig. orig.

Volvo Penta MD 2002 orig. orig.

Volvo Penta MD 2003 6050220| 6050220

Volvo Penta MD 21 (B) 330 61| 6050222| 6050221

Volvo Penta MD 29 320 6050222| 6050220

Volvo Penta MD 2B 240 15| 6050222 6050221

Volvo Penta MD 30 350 67| 6050221| 6050221

Volvo Penta MD 31 6050221| 6050221

Volvo Penta MD 31 6050221| 6050221

Volvo Penta MD 32 395 6050222| 6050222

Volvo Penta MD 40 440 85| 6050221| 6050222

Volvo Penta MD 47 6050223| 6050223|6 st/pce
Volvo Penta MD 5B 125 7.5 6050212 6050211

Volvo Penta MD 6 6050221| 6050220

Volvo Penta MD 7 175 13| 6050221| 6050220

Volvo Penta MD 70B 885 106/ 6050231 6050231(HD

Volvo Penta MD 70C 900 139| 6050231 6050231

Volvo Penta MD 7B 185 17| 6050221 6050220

Volvo Penta MD22 6050220| 6050221

Volvo Penta TAMD 102D 1200 470| 6050232| 6050232|Without gear
Volvo Penta TAMD 102D 1500 470| 6050233 6050233(TD MG5111
Volvo Penta TAMD 120A 1475 307| 6050232| 6050233

Volvo Penta TAMD 120B 1500 384 6050232 6050233

Volvo Penta TAMD 122 366| 6050232 6050232|ZF IRM 310A/TD MG 5111 SC
Volvo Penta TAMD 122A 1360 400| 6050233 6050232(Without gear
Volvo Penta TAMD 30 375 112 6050221 6050221

Volvo Penta TAMD 40(B) |500 150| 6050221 6050222

Volvo Penta TAMD 41 6050221| 6050222

Volvo Penta TAMD 41P 520 200( 6050223 6050223|Direct mounted V-drive 71C-72!
Volvo Penta TAMD 42WJ (450 230| 6050222| 6050221|Without gear
Volvo Penta TAMD 60B 750 235 6050223 6050223|HD 50231
Volvo Penta TAMD 63B 6050231| 6050231




Engine Type Weight, Kg HP| Front Rear [Comments
Volvo Penta TAMD 70D 925 270( 6050231 6050231

Volvo Penta 71B 880 380 6050232| 6050231|Without gear
Volvo Penta TAMD 71B 1041 380( 6050232 6050231|TD MG507A
Volvo Penta TAMD 73WJ  |880 430| 6050232 6050231|Without gear
Volvo Penta TAMD 73P ED(1100 430| 6050232 6050232(TD MD5111A
Volvo Penta TAMD 74P ED(860 475| 6050231 6050231(TD MG 5075A
Volvo Penta TMD 100 1400 6050232| 6050232

Volvo Penta TMD 100A 1250 198| 6050232 6050232

Volvo Penta TMD 120 1850 6050232| 6050233

Volvo Penta TMD 30 370 92| 6050221| 6050221

Volvo Penta TMD 40(A) 460 124| 6050221 6050222

Volvo Penta TMD 60 800 6050231| 6050231

Volvo Penta TMD 70(C) 900 192| 6050231 6050231

Yanmar 1GM 70 7.5 6050211 6050211

Yanmar 2GM 100 15| 6050212| 6050211

Yanmar 2QM20 245 22| 6050221| 6050220

Yanmar 2QM15 145 15| 6050220| 6050220

Yanmar 3GM 130 22.5| 6050220 6050220

Yanmar 3GMD 130 22.5| 6050220 6050220

Yanmar 3HM 158 30| 6050220| 6050220

Yanmar 3JH 6050221| 6050220

Yanmar 3QM30 275 33| 6050221| 6050220

Yanmar 4JH2-UTBE 250 95| 6050222 6050221

Yanmar 4JH3-DTHE 265 125 6050220 6050222(KMH4AG
Yanmar 4JH3-DTE 245 125| 6050221 6050221|Without gear
Yanmar 4JH3-HTE 240 100| 6050213 6050213|Without gear
Yanmar 4JH3-TE 230 75| 6050213| 6050213|Without gear
Yanmar 4JHE 6050221| 6050220

Yanmar 4JH-TE 6050220/221(050220/221 [right/left
Yanmar 4JM-TE 6050221| 6050220

Yanmar 4LH-DTE 450 165| 6050233 6050232(KM5A
Yanmar 4L H-DTE 450 170 6050222| 6050222|Without gear
Yanmar 4LH-HTE 425 130| 6050233 6050232(KM5A
Yanmar 4LH-TE 415 105| 6050233 6050232(KM5A
Yanmar 4LH-STE 415 230( 6050232 6050231|HSW630HI
Yanmar 4L HA-DTE 375 190 6050222| 6050222|Without gear
Yanmar 4LHA-STE 385 230( 6050222 6050222|Without gear
Yanmar 6CX(M)-ETE 420| 6050232 6050232(YX (1,96:1 ratio)
Yanmar 6LH-STE 2700 620( 2x6050233 | 4x6050233|YX-181
Yanmar 6LP 380 3001 6050223| 6050221|Without gear
Yanmar 6LP 475 300 6050231 6050232|HSW630
Yanmar 6LP-STE 408 300f 6050223 6050221|Without gear
Yanmar 6LP-DTE 380 250( 6050223 6050221|Without gear
Yanmar 6LY 550 400( 6050233| 6050232|Without gear
Yanmar 6LY 650 400| 6050232 6050231(KMHBA
Yanmar 6LYA 765 400| 6050232 6050231(KMHBA
Yanmar 6LY2 515 400| 6050223 6050223(Without gear
Yanmar 6LY2 650 400| 6050232 6050231(TD MG5061A
Yanmar YSE 130 6050213| 6050211

Yanmar YSM12 130 12|050213/212| 6050211 |right/left
Yanmar YSM8 102 8| 6050211 6050211




Technical information sheet

Faktablad

aquadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

Engine calculation formulas

To find

Power (kW)
Torque (Nm)

Calculate

(T*Nn)/9550
P*9550/n

P=Power (kW), T=Torque (Nm), V=Displacement (liter), n=Engine speed rpm/60 (rps)

Conversion factors

Metric to U.S or IMP. conversion factors:
U.S or IMP to metric conversion factors:

To convert To convert
From To Multiply by From To Multiply by
Length mm inch 0,03937 inch mm 25,40
cm inch 0,3937 inch cm 2,540
m foot 3,2808 foot m 0,3048
Area mm? sq.in. 0,00155 sp.in mm? 645,2
m? sq.ft 10,76 sq.ft m? 0,093
Volume cm? cu.in 0,06102 cu.in cm? 16,388
liter, dm?® cu.ft 0,03531 cu.ft litre,dm? 28,320
liter, dm? cu.in 61,023 cu.in liter, dm? 0,01639
liter, dm?® U.K. gallon 0,220 U.K. gallon liter, dm?® 4,545
liter, dm? U.S. gallon 0,2642 U.S. gallon liter, dm? 3.785
m? cu.ft 35,315 cu.ft m?3 0,0283
Force N Ibf 0,2248 Ibf N 4,448
Weight kg Ib 2,205 Ib kg 0,454
Power kW hp 1,36 hp kW 0,735
kW bhp (American) 1,341 bhp (American) kW 0,7457
kw BTU/min 56.87 BTU/min kW 0,0176
Torque Nm Ibft 0,738 Ibft Nm 1,356
Pressure MPa psi 145,038 psi MPa 0,0069
Pa mm H,0 0,102 mm H,0 Pa 9,807
Pa in H,0 0,004 inH,O Pa 249,098
KPa inH,0 4,0 inH,O KPa 0,24908
mWg inH,0 39,37 inH,O mWg 0,0254
Energy kJ/kWh BTU/hph 0,697 BTU/hph kJ/kWh 1,435
Work kJ/kg BTU/Ib 0,430 BTU/Ib kd/kg 2,326
MJ/kg BTU/Ib 430 BTU/Ib MJ/kg 0,00233
kJ/kg kcal/kg 0,239 kcal/kg kJ/kg 4,184
Inertia kgm? |bft? 23,734 |bft? kgm? 0,042
Speed m/s ft.per/min 196,85 ft.per/min m/s 0,00508
Temp. °F=9/5x°C+32 °C=5/9x(°F-32)

Blad nr/ Sheet no

17-1



Technical information sheet aq
Faktablad —

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

Code key / Kodnyckel

The key shows the number of lines on
the thrust bearing input flange.

Kodnyckeln visar antalet svarvade linjer pa trycklagrets
anslutningsflans mot CV-axeln.

20000
I 20100
| 20200
| 20280
1] 20300

L] 20380
il 20400
Bl 20480
[[{ 20500
]! 20580
i 20600
mii 20680

[ 20700
] 20780

Blad nr/ Sheet no
17-2



Technical information sheet aquadl'ive®
|

Faktablad antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

Parallel Misalignment

The tabel below shows the parallel misalignment (A) in millimeter at 4°,6° resp 8 ° angle over the joints in
different CV shafts.
N.B. If the measured misalignment exceeds the measurement in the table - the CV joints are angled over

their maximum limit, i.e. 8 °

Parallellférskjutning

Nedanstéende tabell anger parallellférskjutningen (A) i millimeter vid 4°,6° resp 8 ° avvinkling av knutar i
olika CV-axlar.
OBS! Om stérre matt uppmates, 6verskrider knutarna den maximalt tilldtna avvinklingen pa 8°.

A

/

|

g\éeogi eCe?S%Oémm CV-axel Parallelférskjutning (A)

6 degree = 1i.4mm CV-shaft Parallel misalignment (A)

8 degree = 15.2mm vid 4° vid 6° vid 8°
20100 6070009 8,4 mm 12,5 mm 16,7 mm
CVv 10 6070006 8,6 mm 13,0 mm 17,2 mm
CV 15 6070025 9,1 mm 13,5 mm 18,5 mm
CV 21 6070040 11,4 mm 17,2 mm 23,0 mm
CV 30 6070090 13,7 mm 20,6 mm
CV 32 6070097 17,6 mm 26,4 mm
CV 42 6070083 14,9 mm 22,3 mm
CV 60 6070100 23,5 mm 35,2 mm
cVv 6070125 4,0 mm 6,0 mm 8,0 mm

Blad nr/ Sheet no
17-3


tim
Text Box
CV 05 C70001
4 degree = 7.6mm
6 degree = 11.4mm
8 degree = 15.2mm


Technical information sheet
Faktablad

aquadrive

antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

Compound angles

When checking the angles on a CV joint, always

take extra care in cases of compound angles, i.e.
when a downangle is combined with a side angle.
The total (=effective ) angle can easely be found
through the formula.

BV= vertical angle
B3,= horizontal angle

Effective angle = arctan V/ tan23V2+BH2
~ 15262
= VB, +B," (valid for B, B, <10°)

Sammanlagda vinklar

Vid kontroll av vinklar pa en CV-knut, var alltid extra
noggrann vid fall av sammanlagda vinklar d v s nar
CV-knuten ar vinklad bade nedat och &t endera
sidan.

Den totala (= resulterande) vinkeln kan da enkelt
erhéllas genom angiven formel.

BV= vertikal vinkel
BH= horisontell vinkel

Resulterande vinkel = arctan \/ tan® BV2+ BH2

= VB2+ B2 (galler for BBy <10°)

Control of angle

It is relatively simple to measure the total angle over the
complete CV shaft, but on short CV shafts it is harder to
measure how this angle is devided between the two joints.
One method is simply to look for the position of the
crossing point between the two joints, with means of two
rulers. In example (A) the crossing point is in wrong
position - all angles is on joint I. In example (B) the total
angle is equally devided between the two joints - crossing
point in the middle.

Vinkelkontroll

Det &r relativt enkelt att mata avvinklingen éver hela CV-
axeln. P& korta CV-axlar kan det dock vara svarare att
mata hur totala vinkeln &r férdelad pa de bada knutarna.
En enkel metod &r att med tva linjaler sdka skarnings-
punktens lage mellan de bada knutarna. | fall (A) ligger
skarningspunkten fel - all avvinkling ligger i knut . | fall (B)
ar total vinkeln jamt férdelad mellan knutarna - skarnings-
punkten ligger i mitten.

Blad nr/ Sheet no

17-4



Technical information sheet aquadl'ive®
|

Faktablad antivibration system

Issued : 01 Nov 2001

Nettovikter for Aquadrive delar / Net weights for Aquadrive parts

CV shafts Adaptors
6070006 CV shaft CV 10 3,8 kg 6040362 Adapter CVv 10 1,3 kg
6070007 CV shaft CV 10 /20100 3,9 kg 6040400 Adapter CVv 15 2,2 kg
6070009 CV shaft CV 10/20100 4,3 kg 6040450 Adapter CV 21 2,5kg
6070025 CV shaft CV 15 /20200 5,3 kg 6040501 Adapter CV 30 4,5 kg
6070040 CV shaft CV 21/ 20300 8,6 kg 6040790 Adapter Cv 32 9,7 kg
6070083 CV shaft CV42 /20 600 26,3 kg 6040640 Adapter CV 42 9,8 kg
6070090 CV shaft CV30 /20400 14,2 kg
6070097 CV shaft CV32/ 20500 22,4 kg Boot kit
6070100 CV shaft CV6e0 / 20700 71,0 kg 6036003 Boot kit CV05/20000
6070125 CV unit CV05 /20200 6,9 kg 0,3 kg
6036004 Boot kit CV10 0,3 kg
Trust bearings 6036005 Boot kit 20100 0,3 kg
ModuLine 6036011 Boot kit CV15/20200 0,4 kg
6130000 Base unit B30 24,9 kg 6036015 Boot kit 20300 0,5 kg
6131012 Shaft locking kit B30 3,2 kg 6036018 Boot kit 20400 0,9 kg
6136003 Cv adapter (CV32) 1,8 kg 6036019 Boot kit 20500 1,5 kg
6136005 CV adapter (CVv42) 4,5 kg 6036020 Boot kit 20600
6120000 Base unit B20 13,3 kg Joint kit
6121012 Shaftlocking kit B20 2,3 kg 6070050 Joint kit 20100 2,5 kg
6126001 CV adapter (Cv21) 1,8 kg 6070051 Joint kit 20100 2,5kg
6126002 CV adapter (CV30) 1,9 kg 6070055 Joint kit 20200 3,3 kg
6070060 Joint kit 20300 5,0 kg
Classic 6070065 Joint kit 20400 7,8 kg
6039004 Thrust bearing 20100 6,6 kg 6070068 Joint kit 20500 12,7 kg
6039017 Thrust bearing 20100 6,3 kg 6070070 Joint kit 20600 15,6 kg
6039027 Thrust bearing 20200 7,2 kg 6070076 Joint kit 20700 42,7 kg
6039031 Thrust bearing 20200 8,6 kg
6039033 Thrust bearing 20200 8,6 kg Engine mounts
6039038 Thrust bearing 20200 7,2 kg 6050210 Engine mount 0,5kg
6039081 Thrust bearing 20300 12,0 kg 6050220 Engine mount 1,1 kg
6039086 Thrust bearing 20300 13,0 kg 6050230 Engine mount 2,3 kg
6039093 Thrust bearing 20300 10,8 kg 6050240 Engine mount 9,5 kg
6039147 Thrust bearing 20480 31,3 kg
6039205 Thrust bearing 20680 48,0 kg
6039220 Thrust bearing 20680 48,0 kg
6039305 Thrust bearing 20700 72,0 kg
6039519 Thrust bearing 20780 125,0 kg

S

Blad nr/ Sheet no
17-5


tim
Note
C70001 CV05 shaft



